
BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS RESTRUCTURING PLAN 

UNDER SECTION 2806 OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY CODE 

Exhibit 2 E'Qr 

RESPONSE TO FILING REQUIREMENTS 
RESPONSES D-8 THROUGH D-22 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-8 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Supply a schedule d e t a i l i n g the actual tax l i a b i l i t y f o r 
the most recent calendar year for each of the following 
taxes. Include the dates and amount of the payments made 
to s a t i s f y the respective tax l i a b i l i t i e s . 

(a) Pa. Capital Stock Tax. 
(b) Pa. Corporate Net Income Tax. 
(c) Pa. Gross Receipts Tax. 
(d) Pa. Public U t i l i t y Realty Tax. 

Response: 

The most recent available year for actual tax l i a b i l i t i e s i s 
1995. The requested information i s provided i n Attachment 
D-8. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PA CORPORATE TAXES 

1995 
CAPITAL PAYMENT PAYMENT GROSS PAYMENT PAYMENT 
STOCK DATE CNI DATE RECEIPTS DATE PURTA DATE 

1995 

FILED LIABILITY 40,124,454 72,435,823 143,426,349 60,545,461 

PAYMENTS 4/15/96 14,835,388 4/15/96 
3,335,587 10/15/96 8,083,290 10/15/96 124,273,714 3/15/95 56,822,594 3/15/95 
9,155,979 12/15/95 11,052,130 12/15/95 19,152,635 3/15/96 3,722,867 3/15/96 
9,155,979 9/15/95 11,301,285 9/15/95 

164,951 9/15/96 9/15/96 
9,155,979 6/15/95 13,581,865 6/15/95 
9,155,979 3/15/95 13,581,865 3/15/95 

TOTAL PAYMENTS A/C 1995 40,124,454 72,435,823 143,426,349 60,545,461 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-9 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide complete copies of the most recently f i l e d 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income and Pennsylvania 
Capital Stock Tax reports. Include. a copy of the 
o f f i c i a l settlement and a copy of the Federal Form 1120 
as submitted to the Department of Revenue. 

Response: 

Attachment D-9 i s a copy of the most recently f i l e d 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income and Pennsylvania Capital 
Stock Tax reports. Also included i s a copy of the 1994 
Pennsylvania Corporate Net Income Tax Report and Settlement, 
the l a s t report that was s e t t l e d . Copies of the Federal Form 
1120's, as submitted to the Department of Revenue, are 
included. 



FA COIT IRATE TAX REPORT 1995 RCT-101 PAGE 2 A t t a c h m e n t D -9 

fV [VI U D Y Y 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY CQMPWY Acnnuiyr in 0415-103 TAX PERIOD ENDING 1 -2 3 T- - 5 

SECTION A f CAPTAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS 

[TAXABLE 

BEGINNING 

Oldesl Period - Start Hefe 

Addit ional Periods use t fese spaces {Skip tines if nol required) 

PERIODfTAXABLE PERIODj 

ENDING 

M M D D Y Y 

01/01/91 
01/01/92 
0 1/01/93 
01/01/94 

01/01/95 

M M D D Y Y 

12/31/9 1 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 

12/3 1 /95 

10 

12 

13 

16 

16 

17 

18 

Current Tax Year Book Income (Loss) • 

Total Book Income (sum ot income for all tax periods within, up to. but not over. 5 years toial) 

Divisoi (in years and pan yeois rounded to three decimal places) See ln;tr ' jc::ons 

Divide Lino (2) by (3) 

AVERAGE BOOK INCOME- Enter Line (4) or it Line (4) is less than zero enter "O-

Divide Line (5) by .035 

Sum of capital stock, paid-in capital and retained earnings l e u treasury stock at the end of the current period 

Sum of eapitsl nock, jiaiii-in capital and fn tai nod SBfningi IBM troasurv slock at tha beginning al the currant penod . . . . 

If hna (71 a twice aa Q/eal or half aa much a j Lino [8] . add Linns (7} and (S) and divide by 2. Otherwiae enter Une (7) . . . 

NET W O R T H - Enter Line (9) or if Line (9) is less than zero enter "O" 

Mult iply U n e ( l O ) by 0.75 

Add Lines (6) and ( H ) 

Divide Line (12) by 2 

$ 1 0 0 , 0 0 0 valuation deduction 

CAPITAL STOCK VALUE - Line (13) l e u Line (14) but not less than -O-. 

If 1OOT6 Taxable, enter Line [15) on Line (17) 

Proportion o l taxable assets o i apponionment proportion. (From Schedule A - 1 . Line 15) below.) 

TAXABLE VALUE - Multiply Line I I 5) by Line (16) if less than zero, enter -Q-

CAPfTAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE TAX-Mu l t i p l y Line {1 7} by ,01275 . and enter t h u amount (min imum taxis S300] 

T A X P A Y E R U S E 

I W H O L E D O U - A R S O N L Y ) 

B O O K I N C O M E 

5 3 4 , 3 1 1 , 4 9 2 

4 7 7 . 9 2 7 . 2 0 7 
5 9 4 , 9 9 1 , 5 0 0 

4 3 7 . 1 6 4 . 4 9 5 

6 2 2 , 9 0 6 , 7 9 6 . 

2 , 6 6 7 , 3 0 1 , 4 9 0 . 
5_ • J L JL 

5 3 3 , 4 6 0 , 2 9 8 . 

5 3 3 , 4 6 0 , 2 9 8 . 

5 . 6 1 5 . 3 7 1 . 5 5 8 . 

4 , 8 0 7 , 3 5 4 , 3 8 7 . 
4 , 6 5 6 . 6 1 8 , 7 8 8 . 

4 . 8 0 7 , 3 5 4 , 3 8 7 . 

4 , 8 0 7 . 3 5 4 . 3 8 7 . 

12 

15 

17 

18 

3 , 6 0 5 , 5 1 5 , 7 9 0 . 

9 , 2 2 0 , 8 8 7 . 3 4 8 . 

4 . 6 1 0 . 4 4 3 , 6 7 4 . 
(S100.000) 

4 . 6 1 0 , 3 4 3 . 6 7 4 . 

•S. -S 2 - _5 _9 A 
3 . 1 4 7 . 0 1 5 . 9 8 2 

4 0 , 1 2 4 , 4 5 4 . 

DEPAR TMENT 

USB ONLY 

SCHEDULE A - 1 : APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FOREIGN FRANCHISE T A X 
Enter the numefator (s) of»d denominator (s) o* f rac t ions used for apport ion ing the capital s tock value. Enter the f igures only for t he appor t ionment me thod (Three Factor or 
Single Factor) ua»d in th i * tax computa t ion . A lso enter t h s appor t ionment propor t ion catculat«d t a six decimal places in Line (6) be low. 
Three Fac to r - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 2 or Manufacturing Exemption Schedule (RCT-105) 

2a 

Propoty Factor - PA 

Property Factor • T o o ' 

Payroll Factor - PA ' • 

Payroll Factor - Total . 

Sales Factor - PA . . -

Sales Factor - Total 

1 a 

b 

2 a 

b 

3 a 

b 

2c 

Single Factor - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 1 or Manufacturing Exemption Schedule (RCT-1021 

Single Factor - Numerator 4 a 8 , 8 6 7 , 7 2 7 . 9 9 4 . 

b 1 2 , 9 9 1 , 1 1 8 , 9 6 0 . 
Apport ionment Proportion - Also enter on Line (16) in Seclion A above 

S E C T I O N B: L O A N S T A X 

TAXABLE INDEBTEDNESS (Complete Schedule B-1 on page 4 of the RCT-101.) 

Muii iply Line (1) by .004 

Treasurer's Commisston (See fnstruction Book.) 

LOANS TAX - Line (2J - Line (3) 

5 • _6_ _a 2_ _5_ _9_ _9 

1 10 , 1 5 3 , 9 9 1 . 

2 4 0 , 6 1 6 . 

3 2 5 3 . 

4 4 0 , 3 6 3 . 

4 6 1 4 3 0 0 0 PECOAA 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 1 7 : 0 4 : 3 6 V 5 . 0 2 



PA CORPOWft.TE TAX REPORT 1995 RCT-101 PAGE 3 M M D D Y Y 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY COMPANY ACCOUNT ID 0415 -103 TAX PERIOD ENDING 1 2 3 1 9 5 

Incoma of L o u from Podaral return on a saparato company basis. 
(Attach copy of Federal Form 1 1 2 0 or 1 1 2 0 5 . etc. to beck of the RCT-101) 
Deduct ions: 

Corporate Dividends Received (From Schedule C-2. Line 6) • 

ln t * r« i on U.S. Sscuritias GROSS INTEREST 

(Attach Schedule) | 3 0 , 4 0 D . 

Other (Attach Schedule) See Instructions 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - Sum of (a) through (cJ , . . 

Line (1) less Line (2) 

Add i t ions : 

less 
EXPENSES 

Taxes imposed on or measured by net income (Attach Schedule) • • -

Tax Preference Items. (Attach copy of Federal Form 4628) 

Employment Incentive Payment Credit Adjustment (Anach Schedule W) 

Other (Attach Schedule) See Instructions 

TOTALADOIT IONS- Sum of (a) through (d) 

INCOME (OB LOSS) WITH PENNSYLVANIA ADJUSTMENTS - Une (3) plus Line (4) 

1 7 , 9 0 7 , 7 6 9 . 

3 0 . 4 0 0 

2 , 2 3 0 
17 , 9 4 0 , 3 9 9 

7 0 6 , 6 4 2 , 9 0 6 . 

72 ,342 .565-
8 1 2 , 8 4 6 . 

7 3 , 1 5 5 , 4 1 1 
779 ,998 . 317 . 

CORPORATION WHICH TRANSACTS ITS ENTIRE BUSINESS IN PA (does NOT apportion} SHOULD SKIP TO UNE t i l ) AND ENTER UNE t5) THERE. 

Total Nonbusiness Income (or loss) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) TO BE APPORTIONED-Line (5) minus Line (6) 

Apport ionment Proportion (from Schedule C-1 Line (5)) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) APPORTIONED TO P A - Line (?) multiplied by Line (8) 

Nonbusiness Income (or loss) allocated to PA 

TAXABLE INCOME (OR LOSS) AFTER APPORTIONMENT- Line (9) plus Line (10). Enter amount from 

Line (5) for corporations wh ich do no t apport ion. If a Loss, add to form RCT-103. line 13 

Nat Operat ing Loss Deduc t ion ( f rom RCT-103) can ' t exceed S I , 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 • 

PA TAXABLE INCOME - Line 11 minus Line 12. If less than zero, enter "O" 

CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX - Mult iply Line (13) by .0999 " " ^ 

6 

7 779 , 9 9 8 , 3 1 7 . 

8 • -9_ _2 JJ 5 . 9 B 
9 725 , 0 8 3 . 3 1 5 . 

10 

11 
725 . 0 8 3 . 3 1 5 . 

12 

13 725 . 0 8 3 , 3 1 5 . 

14 72 . 4 3 5 . 8 2 3 . 

S C H E D U L E C-1: A P P O R T I O N M E N T S C H E D U L E FOR C O R P O R A T E N E T I N C O M E T A X 
Enter t he numerator(s) and denominator (s ) o f f rac t ions used for apport ioning income. Also enter the appor t ionment propor t ion calculated to six decimal places in Line (5) below. 
Three Factor - From insert sheet (RCT-106) page 2 . ' 

1 a 

2 a 

3a 

Propery Factor - PA . 

Property Factor - Total 

Payroll Factor - PA . . 

Payroll Factor - Total . 

Sales Factor - PA . -

Sates Factor -Total . 

l a 13 , 9 9 3 , 6 2 2 , 4 8 6 , 

b 15 . 9 7 6 . 0 4 2 . 6 0 1 . 

2a 4 6 2 , 3 7 3 , 3 2 3 . 

b 4 6 3 , 7 2 6 . 9 1 2 . 
3 , 8 6 9 , 1 5 7 . 1 0 5 . 

b 4 , 1 9 3 , 3 1 7 . 6 3 7 . 

-fi 2 5 9 J 3 

2c -9- -9 J. Q _fl 1 

Double Weighted Sales Factor (See Instructions) (Line 3a divided by Line 3b) x 2 3c -L- -S ,4 5. a. 9_ _2 
Single Factor -Appor t ionment Proportion 

4 a Single Factor - PA 4a 

b b 

Apport ionment Proportion - Also enter on Line (8) in Section C. (See instructions) • -9. _2 _9 5 _9 6 

SCHEDULE C-2: PA DIVIDEND DEDUCTION SCHEDULE 

I 
^ 5 4 . 

Federal Schedule C. Line 20 . Total deductions 

Federal Schedule C. Line 15. Foreign Dividend Gross-Up (Section 78) 

Dividand(froml«i*-Ihan-20%-own«dforaigncorporaiion3latod(]n Una 13 and 14 of Fadarel Schadula C — * 70%> • • 

Dividends from ZPVor-mgrg-ownBd foreign corporjponi fisted on Linw 13 and T4 ofFMeral Schedule C — it 80% - -

DividandslistsdonUn* 13 end 14 of Federal Schedule C from foreign corpora tions the tm«et the "60% voting and 

value tett' of IRC §1504 (a)(2) andothanwise would qualify for 100% deduction under IRC §243 [a) (3) if 

chay war* a domestic corpora tion. Do not list any amounu included m Item 4 

Total PADividand Deduction-Add Unss 1.2 3.4 and 5 [Enter above at Section C. Une [2a) J 

1 17 , 9 0 7 , 7 6 9 . 

2 

3 

4-

5 

6 17 . 9 0 7 . 7 6 9 . 

615 3.000 PECOAA 10/11/96 17:04:36 V5 .02 



PA CORPORATE TAX REPORT 1995 

CORPORATION PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

RCT-101 PAGE 4 

ACCOUNTID 0415-103 

M M D D Y Y 

TAX PERIOD ENDING 

1 . Location Of corporation's records. 

2301 MARKET S T R E E T , P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 
2. Corporation's records in care o t 

1 2 3 1 9 S 

: i / ' i - i " ; ; v-'-' ip5# 

3. Method of accounting, if different than for federal. 

4 . Location of principal off ice. 

2301 MARKET S T R E E T PHILADELPHIA . PA 
5. Has federal government changed taxable income as originally reported for any prior period for which reports of change have not been filed in PA? Give year(s| 

NO 
S. Name and Account ID of any corporation holding alt or a majority of the stock of tnis corporation. 

7. Other corporations of which this corporation owns all or a majority of the stock. 

NAME FILE IN PA ACCOUNT ID ENTITY ID (EIN) 

S e e S t a t e m e n t 1 

8. Date of incorporation 1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 9. Incorporated under awsofstateof P E N N S Y LVAN IA 
10. PA Sales Tax License Number 5 1 - 1 9 6 - 6 9 9 
1 1 . Brief description of corporate activity in PA: 

GENERATION, TRANSMISSION AND D ISTRIBUT ION OF E L E C T R I C & GAS 
ENERGY 

Outside PA: " 

List other states in which tax pa ye i has activity: N J , MD 

It incorporated outside Pennsylvania does the corporation solicit sales in Pennsylvania? Please Check YES NO 

If yes. does the corporation use: 

Please Check Employe An exclusive sales representative An independent sales representative? 

12. Schedule of real property used in Pennsylvania (buildings AND land) 

O W N E D / 

RENTED -
STREET ADDRESS CITY COUNTY 

LAND & BLDGS IN 11 COUNTIES 

SCHEDULE.B-1: CORPORATE LOANS TAX INFORMATION 
. Fo re ign C o r p o r a t i o n s - S t a r t w i t h Q u e s t i o n 1 . 

i . -Y ; . -Domest ic C o r p o r a t i o n s -' S t a r t w i t h Q u e s t i o n 2 . 

1. { F o r e i g n C o r p o r a t i o n s O n l y ) D id y o u r c o r p o r a t i o n h a v e a t reasurer o r o t h e r fiscal o f f i ce r res iden t i n Pennsy lvan ia a n d p a y i n g i n t e res t 

o n i n d e b t e d n e s s o f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ? If a n s w e r is NO, r e m a i n i n g q u e s t i o n s o n th i s S c h e d u l e d o n o t have t o b e a n s w e r e d . . . . 1 - Y E S 

2 . Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding to individual residents of Pennsylvania and/or to partnerships resident in Pennsylvania? . . . 2 . 

3. D i d v o u r c o r p o r a t i o n h a v e i n d e b t e d n e s s o u t s t a n d i n g h e l d by a t rus tee , a g e n t o r g u a r d i a n for a r e s i d e n t i nd i v i dua l t a x a b l e 

in i t s o w n right o r b y a n e x e c u t o r o r a d m i n i s t r a t o r of an es ta te w h e r e i n t h e d e c e d e n t w a s a res iden t of Pennsy lvan ia? 3 . 

YES 

YES 

NO 

NO 

NO 

4 . Amount of Interest actually paid on the indebtedness 

in Question 2 or 3 during the tax year reponed. 

5. Rate of interest applicable to the indebtedness in 

Question 2 or 3. 

6-Nominal value of taxable indebtedness (d/vkia 5 into 4/ 

Enter total of thb column in Section B on Paae 2. 

923 .552 . 0.0909545800 1 0 . 1 5 3 . 9 9 1 . 

iD4618 3.000 P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 /96 17:04:36 VS.02 6 



Schedule L Balance Sheets Beqinninq of tax v e a r E n d of tax y o a r 

• A s a a t s 

1 1 Cash 
2 a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . . . . 

1 3 I nven to r i es . , 

(a) (b) ic) (d) • A s a a t s 

1 1 Cash 
2 a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . . . . 

1 3 I nven to r i es . , 

"164" 683 /Z11 
4 0 . 8 4 5 . 3 9 2 1 7 . 1 7 1 . 8 7 9 . 

• A s a a t s 

1 1 Cash 
2 a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . . . . 

1 3 I nven to r i es . , 

"164" 683 /Z11 • -.; • - . s y • 1 2 9 , 0 5 6 . 2 4 3 

• A s a a t s 

1 1 Cash 
2 a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . . . . 

1 3 I nven to r i es . , 

( 1 1 8 , 1 5 9 . 8 5 3 4 6 , 5 2 3 , 8 5 8 . ( 1 1 8 . 5 2 5 . 1 2 7 1 0 , 5 3 1 . 1 1 6 . 

• A s a a t s 

1 1 Cash 
2 a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . . . . 

1 3 I nven to r i es . , 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 9 0 , 2 3 6 , 3 6 6 . 2 0 1 . 1 7 7 . 7 0 5 . 
1 4 U . S . g o v e m m e n t o b l i g a t i o n s . . . . 

5 T a x - e x o m p t s e c u n t i e s ( sea i n s t r u c t i o n a ) i 

1 6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s [ a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . 

1 7 Loans to s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 4 U . S . g o v e m m e n t o b l i g a t i o n s . . . . 

5 T a x - e x o m p t s e c u n t i e s ( sea i n s t r u c t i o n a ) i 

1 6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s [ a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . 

1 7 Loans to s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 7 3 , 1 1 4 , 8 9 5 . 

5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

2 0 4 . 0 9 2 , 2 7 8 . 
1 4 U . S . g o v e m m e n t o b l i g a t i o n s . . . . 

5 T a x - e x o m p t s e c u n t i e s ( sea i n s t r u c t i o n a ) i 

1 6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s [ a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . 

1 7 Loans to s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

1 0 4 , 5 1 8 , 0 3 2 . 

5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

2 2 9 , 0 9 6 . 9 0 4 . 

1 4 U . S . g o v e m m e n t o b l i g a t i o n s . . . . 

5 T a x - e x o m p t s e c u n t i e s ( sea i n s t r u c t i o n a ) i 

1 6 O t h e r c u r r e n t a s s e t s [ a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . 

1 7 Loans to s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

8 M o n g a g e a n d r e a l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

_ 9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

| 1 0 a Buildings end other depreciable assets. .1 

fa Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . , , 

1 1 a D e p l e t a b l e asse ts 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

8 M o n g a g e a n d r e a l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

_ 9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

| 1 0 a Buildings end other depreciable assets. .1 

fa Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . , , 

1 1 a D e p l e t a b l e asse ts 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . 

2 1 6 . 1 6 7 . 7 2 5 . 
5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

1 5 3 , 9 0 2 , 4 4 4 . 
8 M o n g a g e a n d r e a l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

_ 9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

| 1 0 a Buildings end other depreciable assets. .1 

fa Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . , , 

1 1 a D e p l e t a b l e asse ts 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 7 
4 , 6 6 5 , 8 7 1 , 8 2 6 . " -;• 1 

0 , 4 9 4 , 3 9 1 , 1 9 7 . 
5 , 0 9 1 , 3 4 7 , 5 1 7 . 

0 . 4 9 5 , 2 1 0 , 1 8 3 . 

8 M o n g a g e a n d r e a l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

_ 9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

| 1 0 a Buildings end other depreciable assets. .1 

fa Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . , , 

1 1 a D e p l e t a b l e asse ts 

4 , 1 7 1 , 4 8 0 , 6 2 9 7 
" -;• 1 

0 , 4 9 4 , 3 9 1 , 1 9 7 . 4 . 5 9 6 , 1 3 7 , 3 3 4 1 0 . 4 9 5 , 2 1 0 , 1 8 3 . 

8 M o n g a g e a n d r e a l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

_ 9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 

| 1 0 a Buildings end other depreciable assets. .1 

fa Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . , , 

1 1 a D e p l e t a b l e asse ts 1 . 1 7 6 . 3 9 0 . 8 5 6 . 
3 5 7 . 9 0 6 , 0 5 9 . 

1 . 2 9 6 , 3 5 0 . 4 5 6 . 
3 7 7 . 2 9 0 , 1 7 4 . 1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . 

( 8 1 8 , 4 8 4 , 7 9 7 j 3 5 7 . 9 0 6 , 0 5 9 . ( 9 1 9 , 0 6 0 , 2 8 2 ; 3 7 7 . 2 9 0 , 1 7 4 . 1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . 

1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . 

1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . 

f i ( ) 

1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . Stmt 7 
1 

1 . 4 5 0 , 9 1 5 , 1 4 2 . 
1 

1 , 2 1 9 , 1 4 6 , 5 7 1 . 

1 b Less a c c u m u l a t e d dep 'e t io ' - ' . . . . 

1 1 2 Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . . 

1 3 a I n t a n g i b l e assets ( a m o n i z a b l e o n l y ) . 

• b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n . . . 

1 1 4 O t h e r assets ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , . . Stmt 7 
1 3 , 0 7 4 , 6 1 8 , 6 6 6 . 1 2 . 9 0 7 . 6 1 9 , 2 5 4 . 

L i a b i l i t i e s a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' E q u i t y 

[ 1 6 A c c o u n t s p a y a b l e 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

5 2 1 , 5 3 1 . 6 4 6 . 

2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 9 9 , 8 3 0 , 8 1 4 . 
' 1 7 M t B » » - n < " « - 0 o n f l * f i B ¥ B b l o i n l « 3 s man 1 yaar 

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i ab i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 1 9 L o a n s f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

1 8 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 

2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 0 1 , 0 0 3 , 0 0 0 . ' 1 7 M t B » » - n < " « - 0 o n f l * f i B ¥ B b l o i n l « 3 s man 1 yaar 

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i ab i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 1 9 L o a n s f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

3 0 3 , 2 7 3 , 0 3 1 . 

2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

3 2 5 , 4 7 3 , 6 3 8 . 
' 1 7 M t B » » - n < " « - 0 o n f l * f i B ¥ B b l o i n l « 3 s man 1 yaar 

1 8 O t h e r c u r r e n t l i ab i l i t i e s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 1 9 L o a n s f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

1 2 0 M t o « . n o t a i . bonds oayable in I yaar or mora 

2 1 O t h e r l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 2 2 Cap i ta l s tock : 4 Pre fe r red s tock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

5 . 0 9 1 . 2 0 5 . 4 6 4 . 

2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

4 , 5 7 0 . 3 5 2 . 1 6 2 . 1 2 0 M t o « . n o t a i . bonds oayable in I yaar or mora 

2 1 O t h e r l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 2 2 Cap i ta l s tock : 4 Pre fe r red s tock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

2 . 3 1 9 . 4 8 9 , 7 3 7 . 
2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

2 . 2 9 3 . 2 8 7 . 8 3 2 . 
1 2 0 M t o « . n o t a i . bonds oayable in I yaar or mora 

2 1 O t h e r l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

| 2 2 Cap i ta l s tock : 4 Pre fe r red s tock 

Stmt 7 

Stmt 8 
3 7 0 . 1 7 2 . 0 0 0 . 

3 . 8 6 0 , 9 0 0 . 4 8 9 . 
2 9 2 . 0 6 7 . 2 0 6 . 

3 . 7 9 8 ! 3 7 9 . 7 4 3 . I b Common stock m 3 , 4 9 0 . 7 2 8 . 4 8 9 . 3 . 8 6 0 , 9 0 0 . 4 8 9 . 3 . 5 0 6 . 3 1 2 . 5 3 7 . 3 . 7 9 8 ! 3 7 9 . 7 4 3 . 
2 3 Paid- in o r cap i t a l s u r p l u s 1 . 2 7 1 . 0 4 8 . 1 , 2 7 1 . 5 7 8 . 
2 4 Raiainad earning a-Apfcropnaiad (anact i schedule) 

2 5 Re ta i ned e a r n i n g s - U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 

| 2 6 Less c o s t of t r easu ry s t o c k . . . . 

2 7 Total liabilities and stockholders' ecjuiry • 

-

, - • 
2 4 Raiainad earning a-Apfcropnaiad (anact i schedule) 

2 5 Re ta i ned e a r n i n g s - U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 

| 2 6 Less c o s t of t r easu ry s t o c k . . . . 

2 7 Total liabilities and stockholders' ecjuiry • 

7 9 4 , 4 4 7 , 2 5 1 . 

••• "-- .. •' 
1 . 0 1 8 , 0 2 0 , 4 8 7 . 

2 4 Raiainad earning a-Apfcropnaiad (anact i schedule) 

2 5 Re ta i ned e a r n i n g s - U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 

| 2 6 Less c o s t of t r easu ry s t o c k . . . . 

2 7 Total liabilities and stockholders' ecjuiry • 

t ) ( ) 

2 4 Raiainad earning a-Apfcropnaiad (anact i schedule) 

2 5 Re ta i ned e a r n i n g s - U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 

| 2 6 Less c o s t of t r easu ry s t o c k . . . . 

2 7 Total liabilities and stockholders' ecjuiry • 3 . 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 , 6 6 6 . 1 1 2 . 9 0 7 . 6 1 9 , 2 5 4 . 
Nota: You are not raquirad to complete Schedules M- J and M-2 below if tha total assols on line 15. column (d) of Schedula L are less than £25. OOO. 

Schedu le M-1 Reconc i l ia t ion of Income(Loss) per Books Wr th I ncome per Re tu rn (See page 18 of instruct ions.] 
1 Net i n c o m e ( loss) per b o o k s •* •' 6 0 9 . 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . 7 I n c o m e r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th is year n o t 

i n c l u d e d o n th i s r e tu rn ( i temize) : 

Tax e x e m p t in te res t $ 

2 Federal i n c o m e tax 1 8 1 , 7 6 3 . 7 1 5 . 
7 I n c o m e r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th is year n o t 

i n c l u d e d o n th i s r e tu rn ( i temize) : 

Tax e x e m p t in te res t $ 3 Excess of c a p i l a l losses o v e r cap i t a l g a i n s 

1 4 I n c o m e s u b j e c t t o t a x n o t r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s 

th i s y e a r ( i temize) : 

7 I n c o m e r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th is year n o t 

i n c l u d e d o n th i s r e tu rn ( i temize) : 

Tax e x e m p t in te res t $ 3 Excess of c a p i l a l losses o v e r cap i t a l g a i n s 

1 4 I n c o m e s u b j e c t t o t a x n o t r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s 

th i s y e a r ( i temize) : 

7 4 , 3 9 6 , 7 0 4 . 
S e e S t a t e m e n t 10 

| S e e S t a t e m e n t 9 7 4 , 3 9 6 , 7 0 4 . 8 D e d u c t i o n s on th i s r e tu rn n o t c h a r g e d 

a g a i n s t b o o k i n c o m e th i s year ( i temize) : 

a D e p r e c i a l i o n $ 

b C o n t r i b u t i o n s ca r ryover $ _ 

5 Expenses r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th i s year n o t 

d e d u c t e d o n th i s r e t u r n ( i t em ize ) : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n $ 

1 b C o n t r i b u t i o n s ca r r yove r $ 

2 6 8 7 3 3 0 . 6 1 0 . 

8 D e d u c t i o n s on th i s r e tu rn n o t c h a r g e d 

a g a i n s t b o o k i n c o m e th i s year ( i temize) : 

a D e p r e c i a l i o n $ 

b C o n t r i b u t i o n s ca r ryover $ _ 

' c T rave l a n d e n t e r t a i n m e n t S 

2 6 8 7 3 3 0 . 6 1 0 . 2 6 8 7 3 3 0 . 6 1 0 . 
S e e S t a t e m e n t 10 

| S e e S t a t e m e n t 9 2 6 8 7 3 3 0 . 6 1 0 . 9 A d d l i nes 7 a n d 8 . . . . 

1 , 1 3 4 . 2 2 1 , 6 4 1 . 1 0 I n c o m e ( l ine 2 8 . p a q e 1 ) - I i n e 6 l e s s l i n e 9 

148.445.574 

260,992.762 
409.438.336 
724.783,305 

Schedule IVI-2 Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books (Line 2 5 , Schedule L) 
• 1 B a l a n c e a t b e g i n n i n g o f y e a r 7 9 4 . 4 4 7 , 2 5 1 . 5 D i s t r i b u t i o n s : a Cash , . 3 9 0 , 3 4 0 , 0 0 9 . 
1 2 Net i n c o m e ( loss) pe r b o o k s 6 0 9 , 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . b S t o c k . . . . 

3 O t h e r i nc reases ( i t em ize ) : 

6 . 3 3 6 . 9 5 5 . 

c Proper t y 

6 O t h e r dec reases ( i t em ize ) : 

1 S e e S t a t e m e n t f1 6 . 3 3 6 . 9 5 5 . 

c Proper t y 

6 O t h e r dec reases ( i t em ize ) : 

2 . 1 5 4 . 3 2 2 . 
1 S e e S t a t e m e n t f1 6 . 3 3 6 . 9 5 5 . 

S e e S t a t e m e n t 11 2 . 1 5 4 . 3 2 2 . 
1 S e e S t a t e m e n t f1 6 . 3 3 6 . 9 5 5 . 7 A d d l i nes 5 a n d 6 

8 B a l a n c e a t e n d o f year ( l i ne 4 less l ine 7 ) 

3 9 2 . 4 9 4 . 3 3 1 . 
1 , 4 1 0 , 5 1 4 , 8 1 8 . 

7 A d d l i nes 5 a n d 6 

8 B a l a n c e a t e n d o f year ( l i ne 4 less l ine 7 ) 1 . 0 1 8 . 0 2 0 . 4 8 7 . 

PECOAA 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V 5 . 0 2 



Form 4 1 3 6 
Department o l tho Treasury 
Iniernal Revenue Service (93) 

C dit f o r Federal Tax Paid o n F i > 
( A n d L i edrt f o r Pu rchase of D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y W . i i c l e s ) 

• See t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

• A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1 5 4 5 ^ ) 1 6 2 

Form 4 1 3 6 
Department o l tho Treasury 
Iniernal Revenue Service (93) 

C dit f o r Federal Tax Paid o n F i > 
( A n d L i edrt f o r Pu rchase of D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y W . i i c l e s ) 

• See t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

• A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 
Attac 
Sequ 

195 
hment 
ence No. 2 3 Name (as shown on your incoma tax return) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Taxpayer idttntffication number 

23-0970240 

Part 

(el 
Number of 

vehicles 

(b) 
Credit per vehicle 

(c) 
Credrt 

(col . (a)x coL(b) ) 
CRN 

1 D iese l - powered cars 1 $ 1 0 2 . 0 0 

2 D iese l -powered l igh t t r ucks and vans 2 1 9 8 . 0 0 

3 1 8 

Part II Fuel Tox Credrt Caution: Vou cannot claim any amounts on Form 4 736 that you claimed on 
Form 8849, Form 843. or Schedule C (Form 720). 

4 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f G a s o l i n e (See ins t ruct ions) 

a O f f - h i ghway bus iness use 

T y p e 
of use Ra te Ga l l ons - A m o u n t o f c red r t C R N 

a O f f - h i ghway bus iness use S . 1 8 4 152.615.00 

> 28.081 
3 0 1 

b Use on a f a r m for f a r m i n g pu rposes . 1 8 4 > 28.081 
3 0 1 

c Other . 1 8 4 

> 28.081 
3 0 1 

5 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f G a s o h o l (See inst ruct ions.) 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l 

T y p e 
o f u s e Rate Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c red r t C R N 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l $ . 1 3 

> 3 1 2 
b Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 7 .7% a lcoho l but less than 

1 0 % a lcoho l . 1 4 2 4 
> 3 1 2 

c Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 5 .7% a lcoho l but less than 

7.7% a lcoho l . 1 5 3 2 > 

> 3 1 2 

6 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f U n d y e d D i e s e l Fuel (Lines 6a. b. and c) 

Sa les by R e g i s t e r e d U l t i m a t e V e n d o r s o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Line 6d) (See ins t ruc t ions. ) 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesei fuel, 

certifies that the dissel fuel did r^ot contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesei fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b o/ c /fa/ use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a sate or local government 

a Hea t i ng oil 

T y p e 
o f use Rate Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t C R N 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesei fuel, 

certifies that the dissel fuel did r^ot contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesei fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b o/ c /fa/ use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a sate or local government 

a Hea t i ng oil $ . 2 4 4 

> 
19.912. 

3 0 3 

b O f f -h ighway bus iness use . 2 4 4 81.607.00 

> 
19.912. 

3 0 3 

c Other non taxab le use . 2 4 4 

> 
19.912. 

3 0 3 
d C la imant so ld u n d y e d d iese i fue l (a) to a state or local 

g o v e r n m e n t for i ts exc lus ive use or (b) for use by the 
buyer on a f a r m fo r f a r m i n g pu rposes . C la imant is a 
reg is te red u l t i m a t e vendor , so fd t h e fuef at a tax-
exc l uded pr ice, cer t i f ies t ha t t he d iese i fuel d id not 
con ta i n v is ib le ev idence of dye. and ob ta ined t he 
requ i red cer t i f i ca te f r o m the buye r and has no reason 
t o be l ieve any o f t he i n f o r m a t i o n in t he cer t i f icate is 
fa lse. 

f-1'*- .; "''i-

. 2 4 4 

> 
19.912. 

3 0 3 

X2000 3.000 p E C 0 A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V 5 . 0 2 
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Form 4 T 36 f 19951 

N o n t a x a b l e U s a of O t h e r Fue ls 
Page 2 

a Specia l m o t o r fue l (o ther t han LPG) 

b L iqui f ied p e t r o l e u m gas (LPG) 

c LPG used in in te rc i t y or local buses 

d Compressed natura l gas (cred i t rate per thousand 

cub i c feet) 

Type 

of use 
Rate 

£ .184 

.183 

.109 

.4854 

Gallons 

MCF 

282.00 

• Amoun t of Credit" " 

137. 

CRN 

3 0 4 

8 N o n t a x a b l e Use o f Gaso l i ne U s e d in A v i a t i o n (See inst ruct ions.) 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, o n a fa rm, or in certa in 

he l i cop te rs 

Typo 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, o n a fa rm, or in certa in 

he l i cop te rs S .184 ' \ 3 0 7 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l av ia t ion (o ther t han fore ign trade) 

. 1 8 3 / 

.14- J 
3 0 7 

9 N o n t a x a b l e Use o f A v i a t i o n Fuel (o ther than gasol ine) 

a Used in f o re i gn t rade, o n a f a rm , or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amount of credit CRN 

a Used in f o re i gn t rade, o n a f a rm , or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs S .219 1 3 1 0 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l av ia t ion (o ther than fore ign trade) 

. 2 1 8 / 

.175- / 
3 1 0 

1 0 G a s o h o l B l e n d e r s { C a u t i o n : D o n o t c l a im fo r any g a s o h o l s o l d or used a f t e r S e p t e m b e r 3 0 . 1995 . See ins t ruc t i ons o n p a g e 4 . ) 

P e r c e n t a g e o f a l coho l in t h e gasoho l Rate Gallons of gasoline Amoun t of credit CRN 

Cla imant b o u g h t gaso l ine tayed at t he ful l rate ( £ . 1 8 4 ) 

and b lended tt w i t h a l coho l to make gasohol . The gasoho l 

w a s used or so ld for use in a t rade or business. 

a A t least 1 0 % a lcoho l £ .0396 

b A t least 7 .7% a lcoho l b u t less t h a n 1 0 % a lcoho l .0298 

c A t least 5 .7% a lcoho l b u t less t han 7 .7% a lcoho l .0216 

3 0 2 

1 1 U s e o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel - T r a i n a n d In te rc i t y and Local Bus (See ins t ruc t ions . ) 

C la imant b o u g h t u n d y e d d iesei fue l , cert i f ies that the 

d iesei fue l d id n o t con ta i n v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese i fue l in an eng ine tha t propels a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an a u t o m o b i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN Cla imant b o u g h t u n d y e d d iesei fue l , cert i f ies that the 

d iesei fue l d id n o t con ta i n v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese i fue l in an eng ine tha t propels a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an a u t o m o b i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

£ . 1 7 5 

.1875 ' 1 3 0 5 

b Cer ta in in te rc i t y and local buses .17 / 

3 0 5 

1 2 Tota l fue l tax credi t . A d d l ines 4 - 1 1 • 1 2 48.130. 

Part III Total Income Tax Credit 

1 3 Total i n c o m e tax c red i t c l a imed (add l ines 3 and 12). Enter here and o n F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 

6 0 (also check box b o n l ine 6 0 ) ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 , l ine 3 2 g ; Form 1120-A . l ine 2 8 g ; F o r m 

1 1 2 0 S . l ine 2 3 c : F o r m 1 0 4 1 , l ine 2 4 g ; or t he proper l ine of o the r re tu rns • 1 3 48.130. 

' This rate is only for fuel purchased and used after September 30, 1995. However, pending legislation may change the rates for lines 8b and 9b. Get 

Pub. 553 , Highlights of 1995 Tax Changes. 

JSA 
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SCHEDULE D 

[ F o r m 1 1 2 0 ) 

Depanment of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
T o be f i l ed w i t h F o r m s 1 1 2 0 , 1 1 2 0 - A . 1120- IC-DISC, 1 1 2 0 - F , 

1 1 2 0 . F S C , 1 1 2 0 - H , 1 1 2 0 - U 1 1 2 0 - N D , 1 1 2 0 - P C , 1 1 2 0 - P O L , 
1 1 2 0 - R E r r . 1120 -R IC . 1120 -SF . 9 9 0 - C , a n d c e r t a i n F o r m s 9 9 0 - T 

OMBNo. 154 SO 123 

95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Employer identification number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Par t 1 Shor t -Term Cap i ta l Gains and Losses - Asse ts Held One Year or Less 
(a) Kind of propviry and 

d w e n p t i o n ( E M m o t e . 100 l h a r m 

o f - Z " Co I 

(b) Data acauirod 

(mo., day. yr.J 

( c | Data sola 

( m o . day. yr.] 

(d) S a t a price 

( l a * i n i t r ucnon i ) 

(a) Coal or othar 

basis (sa* 

instructions) 

( f l Gain or ( I o n ) 

((d) !«*« (•]) 

1 S e e S t a t e m e n t 12 15 . 8 4 3 

2 Shor t - te rm cap i ta l gain f r o m ins ta l lmen t sales f r o m Form 6 2 5 2 , l ine 2 6 or 37 

3 Shor t - t e rm ga in or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f rom Form 8 8 2 4 

4 Unused capital loss carryover (attach computation) .S.tjnf . \2. 

5 Net sho r t - t e rm capi ta l ga in or f loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 4 . , 

5 1 1 , 5 5 5 J 

- 4 9 5 , 7 1 2 

Part Long-Term Cap i ta l Gains and Losses - Asse ts Held M o r e Than One Year 

6 S e e S t a t e m e n t 12 1 , 5 2 8 . 4 7 6 

7 Enter ga in f r o m Form 4 7 9 7 , l ine 8 or 10 

8 Long- ter rn cap i ta l gain f r o m ins ta l lmen t j 

7 7 Enter ga in f r o m Form 4 7 9 7 , l ine 8 or 10 

8 Long- ter rn cap i ta l gain f r o m ins ta l lmen t j .ales f r o m Form 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 3 7 . . . . 8 

9 Long- ter rn gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f r o m 

10 Ne t l ong - te rm capi ta l ga in or (loss). C o m b i n e l ines 6 thr 

Form 8 8 2 4 9 9 Long- ter rn gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f r o m 

10 Ne t l ong - te rm capi ta l ga in or (loss). C o m b i n e l ines 6 thr 1 0 1 , 5 2 8 , 4 7 6 

11 Enter excess of ne t shor t - te rm capi ta l -ga in (l ine 5) over net long- te rm capi ta l loss ( l ine 10) 

12 Net capi ta l ga in . Enter excess of ne t long- te rm capi ta l gain ( l ine 10) over net shor t - te rm capi ta l 

loss ( l ine 5 ) 

13 Add lines 1 1 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1 120. page 1, line 8, or the proper line on other returns. 

Note: ff /asses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital loss carrybacks. 

11 

12 

13 

1 , 0 3 2 , 7 6 4 

1 , 0 3 2 , 7 6 4 

For Paporwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the instructions for Forms 1120 and 1120-A. Schedule O (Form 1120) 1 9 9 5 

BC120O ZOOO 
JSA 

P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V 5 . 0 2 1 2 



Form 3800 
Dspanmant of 0i« TrMsury 

Imarru l Rovonue Setvic* 

G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C r e d r t 

A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

^ See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

OMB No. 1 5 4 5 ^ ) 8 9 5 

. .Attachment. 

Namefs) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
I d e n t r f y i n g n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Part 1 Tentative Credit 
l a Cu r ren t year i n v e s t m e n t c red i t (Form 3 4 6 8 Pa r t i ) 1a 

b Cur ren t year j o b s c red i t (Fo rm 5 8 8 4 . Part 1) 1b 2 . 2 3 0 . 
c Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r a lcoho l used as fue l (Form 6 4 7 8 ) I c 

d Cur ren t year c red i t fo r increas ing research act iv i t ies (Form 6 7 6 5 , Part 1) I d NONE 
e Cu r ren t year l o w - i n c o m e hous ing cred i t (Form 8 5 8 6 Part 1) 1e 

f Cu r ren t year e n h a n c e d oi l recovery c red i t (Form 8 8 3 0 Part 1) I f 

g Cur ren t year d isab led access c red i t (Form 8 8 2 6 P a r t i ) i g 

h Cu r ren t year r e n e w a b l e e lec t r i c i t y p roduc t i on c red i t (Form 8 8 3 5 , Part i) 1h 
i Cu r ren t year Indian e m p l o y m e n t c red i t (Form 8 8 4 5 , Part 1) l i 
j Cur ren t year c red i t for e m p l o y e r soc ia l secur i ty and Med ica re taxes pa id on cer ta in emp loyee 

t ips (Form 8 8 4 6 . Part 1) i i 
k Cur ren t year c red i t fo r con t r i bu t i ons to se lec ted c o m m u n i t y d e v e l o p m e n t co rpora t ions (Form 

8 8 4 7 , Part 1) 1k 

[ Cu r ren t year t rons-Aloska p ipe l ine l iabi l i ty f und cred i t (see ins t ruct ions) 11 

m C u r r e n t y e a r g e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t . A d d l ines 1 a t h r o u g h 11 I m 2 . 2 3 0 . 
2 

3 Subt rac t l ine 2 f r o m l i n e l m 3 2 , 2 3 0 . 
4 

5 Ca r r y f o rwa rd of genera l bus iness, W I N . or ESOP credi t to 1 9 9 5 (see ins t ruc t ions for t he 

schedu le t o a t tach) 5 
6 
7 2 , 2 3 0 . 

P a r t G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C r e d i t L i m i t a t i o n B a s e d o n A m o u n t of T a x 

8 a 

b 

c 

9 a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 

h 

i 

10 

11 

a 

b 

c 

1 2 

a 

b 

c 

1 3 

14 

1 5 

9 a 

9b 

9d 

9 e 

9 f 

9g 

9h 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l i n e 4 0 

Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 1 2 0 . Schedule J . l ine 3 (or Form 1120-A. Part I. l ine 1) 

O the r f i lers. Enter regular tax before c red i ts f r o m your re turn 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , line 10) 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 10-10). line 20) 

M o r t g a g e in teres t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) 

Possess ions tax c red i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

O r p h a n d rug cred i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ^ 

Cred i t for fue l f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a i source 

Qua l i f ied e lec t r ic veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 9a t h r o u g h 9 h 

Net regular tax. Subt rac t l ine 9 i f r o m l ine 8 

Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 1 , l ine 2 6 7^ 

Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 > 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 0 4 1 . Schedule I. l ine 3 7 J 

Net i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ino 10 above and l ine 2 8 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 

Corpo ra t i ons . A d d l ine 10 above and l ine 15 of Fo rm 4 6 2 6 > 

Estates andtrusts. Add line lOaboveand Iine41 of Form 1041. Schedule I J 

If l ine 10 is m o r e t han $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 . en ter 2 5 % (.25) of the excess (see ins t ruct ions) 

Sub t rac t l ine 11 or l ine 13 , w h i c h e v e r is greater , f r om l ine 1 2 . If zero or less, en ter -0 -

G e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r c u r r e n t year . Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 7 or l ine 14 . Enter 

he re and on F o r m 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J , l ine 4 d : Form 1 1 2 0 - A 

Part I. l ine 2 a ; or t he appropr ia te l ine of your tax re tu rn . ( Indiv iduals, estates, and t rus ts , see 

ins t ruc t ions if t he c red i t for i nc reas ing research act iv i t ies is c l a imed . C corpora t ions , see 

i ns t ruc t i ons fo r Schedu le A if any regu lar i nves tmen t c red i t ca r r y fo rward is c l a imed . See the 

i ns t ruc t i ons if the c o r p o r a t i o n has u n d e r g o n e a pos t - 1986 ' o w n e r s h i p change.*) 

9i 

10 

11 

1 2 

13 

1 4 

1 5 

For P a p e r w o r k Reduct ion Ac t Not ice, s e e page 2 of th is form. 

,800 3 000 p E C 0 A A 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 

Form 3800 (1995) 
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Form 4 5 6 2 

DcpArrmant of th* Trooiury _ 
Internal Revenue Service (99) 

deprec ia t ion and A m o r t i z a t i o n 
( Including In fo rmat ion on Us ted Proper ty ) 

^ S M separate instructiona. ^ At tach this form t o vour return. 

QMS No. 1545-0177 Form 4 5 6 2 

DcpArrmant of th* Trooiury _ 
Internal Revenue Service (99) 

deprec ia t ion and A m o r t i z a t i o n 
( Including In fo rmat ion on Us ted Proper ty ) 

^ S M separate instructiona. ^ At tach this form t o vour return. 

cT 

Attaohr 
Sequen 

D95 
nent — 
ce No. 67 

Namefs) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Identify ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Business or activity to which this form relates 

General D e p r e c i a t i o n and Amor t i z a t ion 
Election To Expense Certain Tangible Property (Section 179) (Note: If you have any 'Listed Property, 

complete Part Vbefore you complete Part I.) 

Par t I 

1 M a x i m u m do l l a r l i m i t a t i o n . If an e n t e r p r i s e zone bus iness , see p a g e 1 of t he i n s t r u c t i o n s 

2 To ta l c o s t o f s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y p l a c e d in serv ice d u r i n g the tax year. See p a g e 2 of t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

3 T h r e s h o l d cos t o f s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y be fo re r educ t i on in l im i t a t i on 

4 R e d u c t i o n in l i m i t a t i o n . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 f r o m l ine 2 . If zero o r less, en ter -0 -

5 Do l la r l i m i t a t i o n fo r l ax year. S u b t r a c t l i ne 4 f r o m l ine 1 . If zero o r less, en te r -0- . If m a r r i e d 

f i l i ng separa te ly , see p a g e 2 of t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s 

(a) Description ot property (bl Cost (cl Elected cost 

7 U s t e d p rope r t y . Enter a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 2 7 

8 To ta l e lec ted c o s t o f s e c l i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e n y . A d d a m o u n t s in c o l u m n (c) . l ines 6 a n d 7 

9 T e n t a t i v e d e d u c t i o n . Enter t h e sma l l e r o f l ine 5 or l ine 8 

1 0 Carryover of d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n f r o m 1 9 9 4 . See p a g e 2 of t h e i ns t ruc t i ons 

1 1 T a x a b l e i n c o m e l i m i t a t i o n . Enter t h e sma l l e r o f taxab le i n c o m e ( n o t less than zero) o r l ine 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

1 2 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n . A d d l ines 9 a n d 10, b u t d o n o t en te r m o r e t h a n l ine 11 - • • • 

1 3 Car ryover of d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n t o 1 9 9 6 . A d d l ines 9 a n d 10 . less l ine 12 • I 1 3 

1 0 

n 
1 2 

£i ! f lPl l lMlPi l i§ i 
Note: Do not use Part II or Pan III below for listed property (automobiles, certain other vehicles, cellular telephones. 

certain computers, or property used for entertainment recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Part V for listed property. 

Part II M A C R S Deprec ia t i on For A s s e t s Placed in Serv ice ONLY Dur ing Your 1 9 9 5 Tax Year (Do N o t Inc lude 

L is ted Proper ty . ) 

S e c t i o n A • G e n e r a l A s s e t A c c o u n t E l e c t i o n 

1 4 If y o u are m a k i n g the e l e c t i o n u n d e r s e c l i o n 168( i ) {4 ) to g r o u p a n y assets p l a c e d in serv ice d u r i n g t h e tax year i n t o o n e or m o r e 

(o) Classification of property 
(b) Month and 
year placed in 

service 

Ic) Basia for depreciation 
(business/investment use 

only - see instructions) 

(d) Recovery 
period (el Convention (f) Method (g) Depreciation deduclion 

Sect ion B - General Depreciation System (GDS) (See paqe 2 of the instructions.) 

1 5a 3-vear propertv 

b 5-vear oroperty 1 19 , 8 6 3 , 4 7 9 . 5 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 2 3 , 9 7 2 . 6 9 6 . 

c 7-vear property 7 , 6 1 7 . 7 1 2 . 7 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 1 , 0 8 8 . 5 7 1 . 

d 10-vear propertv 

e 15-vear propertv 7 2 , 5 9 0 . 3 0 6 . 1 5 . 0 0 0 HY DB 3 . 6 2 9 , 5 1 5 . 

f 20-vear prooertv 2 0 8 . 2 7 2 . 1 8 8 . 2 0 . 0 0 0 HY DB 7 . 8 1 0 . 2 0 7 . 

g Residential rental 

propertv 

27.5 yrs. M M S/L g Residential rental 

propertv 27.5 yrs. M M S/L 

h Nonresidential real 

prooertv 

3 6 . 0 7 3 , 1 3 3 . 39 yrs. M M S/L 4 0 0 . 9 8 5 . h Nonresidential real 

prooertv M M S/L 

Sect ion C - Attemative Deoreciation Svstem (ADS) (See paqe 4 of the instructions.) 

16a Class life S/L 

b 12-year 12 yrs. S/L 

c 40-vear 4 0 yrs. MM S/L 

Part. Hi O ther D e p r e c i a t i o n CDo N o t Inc lude U s t e d Property. ) (See page 4 of the instructions.) 

17 GDS and ADS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 17 2 4 7 , 4 9 2 . 1 8 9 . 17 GDS and ADS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 

18 

19 2 4 9 . 4 4 2 . 5 9 1 . 

P a r t I V S u m m a r y {See paqe 4 of the instructions.) 

2 0 

2 1 Total. Add deductions on line 12. lines 15 and 16 in column (g), and lines 17 through 20. Enter here 

21 5 3 3 , 8 3 6 , 7 5 4 . 

22 For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter 

22 •••Hi For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e p a g e 1 o f t h e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s , JSA 

13003000 P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V S . 0 2 

Form 4 5 6 2 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 
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5ofm4SS?tT99S> 

P a r t V Listed Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehicles, Cellular T e l e H n o n e s , Certain Computers, and 
Property Used for Entertainment, Recreation, or Amusement 
Not* : For any vehicle for which you are using the standard mileage rate or deducting lease expense, complete only 

23a. 23b. columns (a) thmugh fc/ of Section A. all of Section fl and Section C if aoplicsble. 

Page 2 

2 3 a D o y o u h a v e e v i d e n c e To s u p p o n the b u s i n e s s / i n v M T m p n i ii<u> Ha i r rwd? ! 
r y | 1 
Yes N o 2 3 b If "Yes," is t h e e v i d e n c e w r i t t e n ? Yes N o 

(e) 
Type ot property (list 

vehicles first) 

(b) 
Date placed in 

s e r v i c e 

( c ) 
B u s i n e s s / 

investment 
use 

percentage 

fd) 
Cost or other 

basis 

W 
Basi l for d«p r *da t i on 
(busin e n / i n V M tman t 

use only) 

(f) 
Recovery 

period 

Ig) 
M e t h o d / 

Convention 

<h) 
Depreciation 

deduction 

(!) 
Elected 

section 179 
cost 

% 
% 
% 

2 5 Property used 50% or less in a qualified business use {See page 5 of the instructions.) 

% S / L -

% S / L -

% 1 S / L -

2 6 Add amounts in column (h). Enter the total here and on line 20, page 1 I 26 

2 7 Add amounts in column fi). Enter the total here and on line 7. page 1 27 

Section B - Information on Use of Vehicles 

Complete thia soction lor vohicloa used b y soh proprietor, partner, or other "more than 5% ovtner, " or related person. 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g 

t h e y e a r { D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g mi les) 

2 9 T o t a l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h ^ year . 

3 0 T o t a l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

Veh i c l e 1 

l b ) 

V e h i c l e 2 

(c) 

V e h i c l e 3 

(d ) 

V e h i c l e 4 

l e ) 

V e h i c l e 5 

(f) 

V e h i c l e 6 2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g 

t h e y e a r { D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g mi les) 

2 9 T o t a l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h ^ year . 

3 0 T o t a l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g 

t h e y e a r { D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g mi les) 

2 9 T o t a l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h ^ year . 

3 0 T o t a l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

2 8 T o t a l b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g 

t h e y e a r { D O N O T i n c l u d e c o m m u t i n g mi les) 

2 9 T o t a l c o m m u t i n g m i l e s d r i ven d u r i n g t h ^ year . 

3 0 T o t a l o t h e r p e r s o n a l ( n o n c o m m u t i n g ) 

3 1 To ta l m i l e s d r i v e n d u r i n g t h e year . ' 

A d d l i nes 2 8 t h r o u g h 3 0 

3 2 W a s t h e v e h i c l e ava i l ab le for p e r s o n a l 

use d u r i n g o f f - d u t y hours? 

Yes N o Yes N o Y e s N o Yes N o Y e s N o Y e s N o 

3 2 W a s t h e v e h i c l e ava i l ab le for p e r s o n a l 

use d u r i n g o f f - d u t y hours? 

3 3 W a s the v e h i c l e u s e d p r imar i l y by a 

3 4 Is a n o t h e r v e h i c l e ava i lab le fo r p e r s o n a l 

Section C --Questions for Employers Who Provide Vehicles for Use by Their Employees 

Answer these questions to determine if you meet a'n exception to completing Section B for vehicles used by employees who are 

not more than 5% owners or related persons. 

3 5 Do you maintain a wrinen policy statement that prohibits all personal use of vehicles, including commuting, 

by your employees? . . . 

3 6 Do you maintain a wrinen policy statement that prohibits personal use of vehicles, except commuting, by 

your employees? See page 6 of the instructions for vehicles used by corporate officers, directors, or 1% or more owners 

3 7 Do you treat all use of vehicles by employees as personal use? 

3 8 Do you provide more than five vehicles to your employees, obtain information from your employees about 

ihe use of the vehicles, and retain the information received? 

39 Do you meet the requirements concerning qualified automobile demonstration use? See page 6 of the instructions . . 

Note: If your answer to 35. 36. 37. 38. or 39 is "yes." you need not complete Section 8 for the covered vehicles. 

Yes No 

Part VI Amortization 

(e) 
D e s c r i p t i o n of cos ts 

(fa) 
D a t e amor t i za t i on 

b e g i n s 

(c) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

a m o u n t 

(d) 
Code 

s e c t i o n 

(e) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

p e r i o d o r 
p e r c e n t a g e 

I f ) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n fo r 

th i s year 

4 0 A m o r t i z a t i o n o f c o s t s t h a t b e q i n s d u r i n q v o u r 1 9 9 5 tax v e a r i i l i P l i l f i l i l i i f l l l t l 
SALEM ESTUARV 08/01/95 12.463,843. 5.000 864.078. 

4 1 

4 2 8 6 4 , 0 7 8 . 

I JSA 

3 1 0 2 .000 
P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V S . 0 2 15 



Form 4 6 2 6 

Dapanment of the Trsuury 
tntemal Revenue Service 

Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
( including env i ronmenta l tax ) 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 
^ A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1545^175 

95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer Ident i f icat ion number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

2a 

2b 
2 c 

2d 
2e 
2 f 

2JL 
2 h 

4 4 , 4 7 6 . 3 5 7 

- 2 7 3 , 3 5 0 . 

1 Taxable i n c o m e or (loss) be fo re net operat ing loss deduc t i on . ( I m p o r t a n t : If t he co rpo ra t i on is sub jec t 

to t he e n v i r o n m e n t a l tax. see the ins t ruc t ions for l ine 1 6 o n page 6.) 

2 A d j u s t m e n t s a n d p r e f e r e n c e s : 

Dep rec i a t i on of p o s t - 1 9 8 6 p rope r t y 

A m o r t i z a t i o n of cer t i f i ed po l lu t ion con t ro l faci l i t ies 

A m o r t i z a t i o n of m i n i n g exp lo ra t ion and deve iopmen t costs 

A m o r t i z a t i o n of c i r cu la t ion expend i tu res (personal ho ld ing c o m p a n i e s only) 

A d j u s t e d ga in or loss 

Long - te rm c o n t r a c t s 

I ns ta l lmen t sales 

M e r c h a n t m a r i n e cap i ta l cons t ruc t i on funds 

i Section 833(b) deducl ion (Blue Cross, Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

only) 

j Tax she l te r f a r m act iv i t ies (persona l service corpora t ions only) 

k Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

I Loss l im i ta t i ons 

m Dep le t i on 

n Tax-exempt in te res t f r o m spec i f ied pr ivate act iv i ty bonds 

o Char i tab le c o n t r i b u t i o n s 

In tang ib le d r i l l i ng cos ts ; 

Reserves fo r losses o n bad deb ts of f inancia l ins t i tu t ions 

A c c e l e r a t e d dep rec i a t i on of real p roper ty (p re -1987) 

Acce le ra ted dep rec i a t i on of leased personal p roper ty (p re -1987 } (persona l 

h o l d i n g c o m p a n i e s on ly) 

Other a d j u s t m e n t s 

2 i 

2 j 

2k 
21 

2 m 

2 n 

2 o 

2R. 
2 q 

2r 

2 s 

2 t 

7 0 6 . 8 7 5 . 5 3 6 . 

8 1 2 , 8 4 6 

u C o m b i n e l ines 2a t h r o u g h 2 t 

P read jus tmen t a l te rnat ive m i n i m u m taxable i ncome (AMTl ) . C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 2 u 

A d j u s t e d c u r r e n t e a r n i n g s (ACE) a d j u s t m e n t : 

4 b 5 7 . 4 5 6 , 2 8 7 . 
4 c 4 3 , 0 9 2 , 2 1 5 . 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions 

Subtract line 3 from line 4a. If line 3 exceeds line 4a, enter the difference as a 

negative amount (see page 4 of-the instructions for examples) 

Multiply line 4b by 75% (.75). Enter the( result as a positive amount 

Enter the excess, if any, of the corporation's total increases in AMTl from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its tptal reductions in AMTl from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see page 5 of the instructions). Note: You must enter an amount 

on fine 4d (even if line 4b is positive} 

ACE a d j u s t m e n t : 

• If you e n t e r e d a pos i t ive n u m b e r or zero on l ine 4 b , en te r t he a m o u n t f r o m l ine 4 c here as a 

positive amount. See S t a t ement 14 
• If y o u e n t e r e d a nega t i ve n u m b e r on l ine 4b , en ter the smal le r of l ine 4 c or l ine 4 d here as a 

nega t i ve a m o u n t . 

C o m b i n e l ines 3 and 4 e . If zero or less, stop here; t he co rpo ra t i on does no t o w e a l ternat ive m i n i m u m 

tax 

4 a [ 8 0 9 . 3 4 7 , 6 7 6 . 

2 u 4 5 , 0 1 5 , 8 5 3 

a 7 5 1 , 8 9 1 , 3 8 9 

4d 4 6 3 , 9 6 2 , 4 7 7 . 

Al te rna t i ve t a x ne t ope ra t i ng loss deduct ion. (see page 5 of t he ins t ruc t ions) 

A l t e r n a t i v e m i n i m u m t a x a b l e i n c o m e . Subt rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 

4e 4 3 , 0 9 2 . 2 1 5 . 

7 9 4 . 9 8 3 , 6 0 4 

6 

7 r 7 9 4 . 9 8 3 . 6 0 4 
For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . Form 4 6 2 6 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

1X2400 3 000 
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Form 4 6 2 6 (1395) Paqe 2 

_ 8 Enter t he a m o u n t f r o m l ine 7 (al ternat ive m i n i m u m taxable i ncome) 

9 E x e m p t i o n p h a s e - o u t c o m p u t a t i o n (if l ine 8 is $ 3 1 0 , 0 0 0 or more , sk ip l ines 9a and 9 b and en te r -O-

o n l ine 9c ) : 

a Subtract $150,000 from line 8 (if you are completing this line for a member of a 

7 9 4 , 9 8 3 . 6 0 4 . 

controlled group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -0-

b M u l t i p l y l ine 9a by 2 5 % (.25) 

9a 

9b 

c Exemption. Subtract line 9b from £40.000 (if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -0-

1 0 Sub t rac t l ine 9 c f r o m l ine 8 . If zero or less, enter -0 -

11 M u l t i p l y l ine 10 by 2 0 % (.20) 

12 A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax fo re ign tax credi t . See page 5 of t he ins t ruc t ions for l im i ta t ions 

1 3 Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax. Subt rac t line 12 f rom line 11 

1 4 Regular tax l iab i l i ty be fore all c red i ts except t he fore ign tax credi t and possessions tax c red i t 

1 5 A f t e r n a t i v e m i n i m u m t a x . Subt rac t l ine 14 f r o m line 13. Enter the resul t on the appropr ia te l ine of 

t h e c o r p o r a t i o n s i n c o m e tax re turn (e.g.. Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 9a). If zero or less, enter -0 - • • 

9 c 

10 

11 

1 2 

13 

14 

15 

NONE 

7 9 4 , 9 8 3 . 6 0 4 . 

1 5 8 , 9 9 6 . 7 2 1 . 

1 5 8 . 9 9 6 , 7 2 1 . 

NONE 

1 6 E n v i r o n m e n t a l t a x . Sub t rac t S2 mi l l ion f r om l ine 5 ( f igured w i t h o u t t he corpora t ion 's e n v i r o n m e n t a l 

tax d e d u c t i o n ) . Mu l t i p l y t he excess, if any, by 0 . 1 2 % ( .0012) . Enter the resul t he re and o n t h e 

app rop r i a t e l ine of the co rpora t ion ' s i ncome tax re turn (e.g.. Form 1 1 2 0 , Schedule J . l ine 9b) . If y o u 

are c o m p l e t i n g th is l ine for a m e m b e r of a con t ro l led g roup , see page 6 of the ins t ruc t ions . . . » • 1 6 

1X2*01 3.000 

JSA 
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Adjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 
• See ACE Worksheet Instructions (which begin on paqe 6). 

Pre-adjustment AMTl . Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4626 

ACE depreciation adjustment 

AMT depreciation I 2a 

ACE depreciation: 

(1} Post-1993 property 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

(6) 

2bf1) 

2b(2) 

2b{3> 

2b{4) 

2b(5) 

2b{6) 

7 4 , 5 3 8 . 1 9 1 
1 3 3 . 2 2 7 . 8 9 0 

2 7 , 8 1 4 , 1 6 5 
1 5 4 . 1 0 7 . 5 7 0 

3 5 . 0 2 7 , 7 7 3 

Post-1989 pre-1994 property 

Pr<*1S9Q MACRS property 

Pre-1990 original ACRS property 

Property described in sections 

168(f)(1) through (4) 

Other property . . . . . 

(7) Toial ACE depreciation. Add lines 2b( 1) through 2b(6) 

ACE depreciation adjustment. Subtract line 2b(7) from line 2a 

Inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (E&P): 

Tax-exempt interest income 

Death benefits Irom fife insurance eomracis 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) 

Inside buildup of undistributed income in life insurance contracts . . . 

Other items (see Regulations sections 1.56(g)-l(c)(6)(iii) through (ix) 

for a partial list) 

4 8 8 . 5 4 7 , 5 5 1 . 

7 5 1 , 8 9 1 . 3 8 9 

4 2 4 , 7 1 5 . 5 8 9 . 

3a 57.464. i i | 
3b 

3c 

3d 

3o 

4a 

4b 

4c 

4 d 

4e 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

f Total increase to ACE due to inclusion in ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

i Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

s Certain dividends received 

b Dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities that are 

deductible under section 247 

c Dividends paid to an ESOP that are deductible under section 404(k) . . . . 

d Nonpatronage dividends that are paid and deductible under section 

1382(c) 

e Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g}-1(d)(3)(i) and (ii) for a 

partial list) 

f Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

through 4e 

' Other adjustments based on rules for computing E&P: 

a Intangible dril l ing costs 

b Circulation expenditures • 

c Organizational expenditures . . . \ . . '.• 

d LIFO inventory adjustments 

e Installment sales 

f Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through 5e 

Disallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts 

Depletion 

Basis adjustments in determining gain or loss from sale or exchange of pre-1994 property 

Adjusted current earnings. Combine lines 1, 2c, 3f, 4f, and 5f through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4626 I 

2c 

468 .572 

4 8 3 , 5 0 7 

5a 

5b 

5c 

5d 

5e | 

6 3 , 8 3 1 . 9 6 2 

5 7 . 4 6 4 

4f 

5f 

10 

9 5 2 . 0 7 9 

- 7 , 3 8 5 . 2 1 8 

8 0 9 , 3 4 7 . 6 7 6 

JSA 
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^ 4797 
Department o l the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Serrvce (99) 

Sales of Business Propert 
(Also Involuntary Convers ions and Recapture A m o u n t s 

Under Sect ions 179 and 280F(b)(2)) 
• Attach to your tax return. See separate instructions. 

OMB No. 1545-0184 ^ 4797 
Department o l the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Serrvce (99) 

Sales of Business Propert 
(Also Involuntary Convers ions and Recapture A m o u n t s 

Under Sect ions 179 and 280F(b)(2)) 
• Attach to your tax return. See separate instructions. 

Attach 
Seque 

1)95 
ment 
ice No. 2 7 Name(s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Iden t r f /mg n u m b e r ' 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
1 Enter here the gross proceeds from the sale or exchange of real estate reported io you for 1995 on Form(s) 1D99-S 

(or a substitute statement) that you wil l be including on line 2. 11 , or 22 

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Proper ty Used in a Trade or Business and Invo lun ta ry Convers ions F rom 
Other Than Casual ty or Thef t - Proper ty Held M o r e Than 1 Year 

(a) Description ot 
property 

(b) Date acquired 
(mo., day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 
(mo., day. yr.) 

(d) Gross sales 
price 

(e) Depreciation 
allowed 

or allowable since 
acquisition 

[ f ] Cost or other 
basis, plus 

improvements and 
expense of sals 

(0) LOSS 
((f) minus Che sum 

of (d) and (e)) 

(h) GAIN 
«d) plus (e) 
minus (t)) 

2 S t m t 15 1 4 , 2 6 0 , 5 8 9 . 1 , 7 5 7 , 3 2 7 

2 , 6 1 7 , 1 7 5 

( 1 4 , 2 6 0 , 5 8 9 .) 4 , 3 7 4 , 5 0 2 

8 - 9 , 8 8 6 , 0 8 7 

3 Gain, if any. f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 , l ine 3 9 

4 Sec t ion 1 2 3 1 gain f r o m ins ta l lment sales f r om F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l ine 26 or 3 7 

5 Sec t ion 1 2 3 1 ga in or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f r o m Form 8 8 2 4 

6 Gain, if any, f r o m l ine 3 4 . f r om o ther than casual ty or t he f t 

7 A d d l ines 2 t h r o u g h 6 in c o l u m n s (g) and (h) 

8 C o m b i n e c o l u m n s (g) and (h) of l ine 7. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropr ia te l ine as f o l l o w s : . . . 
Partnerships - Enter the gain or (loss) on Form 1065, Schedule K, line 6. Skip lines 9, 10, 12, and 13 below. 
S corporations - Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1120S. Schedule K, tines 5 and 6. Skip 
lines 8, 10, 12. and 13 below, unless line 8 is a gain and the S corporation is subject to the capital gains tax. 
All others - If line 8 is zero or a loss, enter the amount on line 12 below and skip lines 9 and 10. If line 8 is a gain 
and you did not have any prior year section 1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain 
as a long-term capital gain on Schedule D and skip lines 9. 10. and 13 below. 

9 N o n r e c a p t u r e d net sec t i on 1 2 3 1 losses f rom pr ior years (see ins t ruc t ions) 

1 0 Subtract line 9 from line 8. If zero or less, enter -0-. Also enter on the appropriate line as follows (see instructions): 

S corporations - Enter this amount on Schedule 0 (Form 1120S), line 13, and skip lines 12 and 13 below. 

All others - If line 10 is zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 13 below, ff line 10 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 9 on line 

13 below, and enter the amount from line 10 as a long-term capital gain on Schedule D. 

Par t 11 Ord inary Gains and Losses 
1 1 Ord inary ga ins and losses no t i nc luded on l ines 12 t h r o u g h 18 ( inc lude p roper ty he ld 1 year or less): 

10 

Stmt 17 9 ,643. 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

12 9 ,886 .087. 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

19 

20 

Loss, if any, f r o m l ine 8 

Gain, if any, f r o m l ine 8 , or a m o u n t f r o m line 9 if app l icab le 

Gain, if any, f r o m l ine 3 3 

Net ga in or (loss) f r o m Form 4 6 8 4 , l ines 3 1 and 3 8 a 

Ord inary gain f r om ins ta l lmen t sales f r om Form 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 5 or 3 6 

Ord inary gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f r o m Form 8 8 2 4 

Recapture of section 179 expense deduction for partners and S corporation sharehoiders 

from property dispositions by partnerships and S. corporations (see instructions) 

A d d l ines 11 t h r o u g h 18 in c o l u m n s (g) and (h) 

C o m b i n e c o l u m n s (g) and (h) of l ine 19. Enter ga in or (loss) here, and o n the appropr ia te l ine as f o l l o w s : . , 

a For all excep t ind iv idua l re turns: Enter t he gain or (loss) f r o m line 2 0 on the re tu rn be ing f i led , 

b For ind iv idua l re tu rns : 

(1) If the loss on line 12 includes a loss from Form 4684 , line 35, column (b)(ii). enter that pan of the loss here and 

on line 22 of Schedule A (Fomn 1040). Identify as from "Form 4797, line 20b(1)." See instructions bpbtl 

(2) Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 20. excluding the loss, it any, on line ZObO). Enter here and on Form 1040. line 14 . . . . g0bl2; 

- 3 2 9 . 9 2 8 

1 8 

1 9 ( 9 , 8 9 5 , 7 3 0 . ) - 3 2 9 . 9 2 8 

2 0 - 1 0 , 2 2 5 . 6 5 8 

Por P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e p a g e 1 o f s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . Form 4 7 9 7 (1995) 
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Form 4797 f 1995) 

Part III Gai and 1255 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 . 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 . o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y ; 
(b) Data acquired 

(mo., dev. V'.) 

(cJDate sold 

(mo» dey. yr.) 

A E100 STEAM PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B E l00 STEAM PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C E101 NUC PROD V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

D E103 T&D FAC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: Seeline Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p lus e x p e n s e of sale 

2 2 1 6 3 , 5 7 1 . 8 3 . 367 . 5 , 1 1 4 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: Seeline Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p lus e x p e n s e of sale 2 3 4 , 0 9 6 . 1 3 4 , 8 5 8 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u 5 i e d b a s i s . S i i b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 

2 4 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u 5 i e d b a s i s . S i i b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 2 5 - 3 , 2 8 8 . - 4 0 1 , 5 3 0 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u 5 i e d b a s i s . S i i b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 

2 6 1 6 6 , 8 5 9 . 8 3 . 367 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 2 7 a 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 

2 7 b 7 , 3 8 4 . j 40 6 , 6 4 4 . 
2 g tf sect ion 12S0 p'OfrcrVf. If straight line depreciation was 

used, enter-O- on l ine z s g . except for a corporation subject 
to seclion 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion 12S0 p'OfrcrVf. If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter-O- on l ine z s g . except for a corporation subject 
to seclion 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd and 2&e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd and 2&e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 2Sd and 2&e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 8 d 2 Be 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on l y ) 2 8 f 

g A d d l ines 2 8 b . 28 f t , a n d 2 8 f 2 8 f l 
2 9 tf sect ion 1 2 5 2 proper ty : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farmland or if this for mis being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 2 9a mult ipl ied by applicable percentage {see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 2 9a mult ipl ied by applicable percentage {see instructions) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development cosls. expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions} ^ 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p i -ope r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 or 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Totaf gains for a(f properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

33 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b. 28g. 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the ponion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4.797, line 6 . -

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

2 , 2 8 7 , 2 4 7 

- 3 2 9 ,928 

2 , 6 1 7 , 175 
Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 

See instructions. 
(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n or d e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w a b l e in p r i o r yea rs 3 5 

3 6 R e c o m p u t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . See i n s t r u c t i o n s 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l ine 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r w h e r e t o r e p o r t • - • 3 7 
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Form 4797 (1995) 

Part l l ! Gain F r o m D ispos i t i on of P roper ty Under Sec t i ons 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 , and 1 2 5 5 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property: 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo., day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day. yr.) 

A S 3 0 1 C F NUC PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 NUC PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 1 T&D FAC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D FAC RC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

Relate lines 21A th rough 2 1 D to these columns • Property A Property B Property C Property D 

22 Gross safe-s price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

22 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . . 7 0 2 . 22 Gross safe-s price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 23 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 Deprecialion (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbas is .Subt ract l ine24f romf ine23 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 Deprecialion (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbas is .Subt ract l ine24f romf ine23 25 - 3 19 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 . - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 Deprecialion (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbas is .Subt ract l ine24f romf ine23 

26 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed oral lowable from line 24 27a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed oral lowable from line 24 

27b 9 2 , 8 0 5 , - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 
2 g If section 1250 properry: If srraight line depreciation was 

used, enter on line 28g. except for a corporation subjecl 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) 

28a 

2 g If section 1250 properry: If srraight line depreciation was 
used, enter on line 28g. except for a corporation subjecl 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) 28b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or tine 26 iq not more than line Z8a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smeller of line 28c or 2Sd 

28c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or tine 26 iq not more than line Z8a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smeller of line 28c or 2Sd 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or tine 26 iq not more than line Z8a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smeller of line 28c or 2Sd 2 8 e 

f Seclion 291 amount (corporations only) 28 f 

289 

2 9 If section 1 iSZ property; Skip this section ityoudidnot dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a Soil, water, and land clearing expenses 29a 

b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage [see instructions) 29b b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage [see instructions) 

29c 
30 If sect ion 1254 property: 

a Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures for 
development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining explorarion costs (see instructions) 30a 

30b 

31 If sect ion 1255 property: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions) 31a 

b Enter the smaller of line 26 or 31a (see instructions) 31b 

S u m m a r y o f Par t III Ga ins . Comple te property co lumns A th rough D, th rough l ine 3 1 b before go ing to l ine 3 2 . 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

33 Add property columns A through D, Jines 27b, 2Sg, 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4-797, line 6 - - • 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recap tu re A m o u n t s Unde r Sec t i ons 1 7 9 and 2S0F(b) {2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use D r o p s t o 5 0 % or Less 

See inst ruct ions. 
(a) Section (b) Section 

173 280F(b)(2) 

35 Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable tn prior years 3 5 

3 6 Recomputed depreciation. See instructions 3 6 

37 Recapture amount. Subtract line 3Q from line 35. See the instructionsfor where to repon . . . 3 7 

Z620 2.000 
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Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

Part Ui Gain From Disposrtion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 
Pago 2 

' 2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : " 
(b) Date ec qui red 

(mo- dev. vr.) 

(c) Date sold . . . 

(mo„ day, vr.J 

A C 8 0 4 O F F I C E MACHINES VAR1OUS 1995 
B CBOS O F F I C E FURNITUR VAR1OUS 1995 

C C805 O F F I C E FURN RC VAR1OUS 1995 
0 C808 BLDG IMP VAR1OUS 1995 

R a l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p o r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e of sale 

2 2 1 2 4 . 68 . 13 . - 5 1 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e of sale 2 3 - 1 2 9 , 9 8 2 . - 6 3 , 9 7 0 . - 1 1 , 7 1 9 . 13 , 3 6 4 . 
2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 4 - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 2 5 - 3 3 6 . - 1 , 7 8 0 . - 3 2 6 . - 4 8 , 0 0 7 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 6 4 6 0 . 1 , 8 4 8 . 339 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 2 7 a - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 
2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 

2 7 b - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 
2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : It stiaignt line coprftctoucr. was 

used, enter -0-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t ions ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

2 8 a 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : It stiaignt line coprftctoucr. was 
used, enter -0-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t ions ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residentiol rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 2 8 B . skip lines 28d end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residentiol rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 2 8 B . skip lines 28d end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 

2 3 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residentiol rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 2 8 B . skip lines 28d end 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c or 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on ly ) 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 I tsoct ton 1 2 5 2 property:Skip this section ifyou did not dispose 

of farmland or if this torm is being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g expenses 2 9 8 

b Line 29a multipl ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 29a multipl ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 

2 9 c 

3 C If 3«c t :o r . 1 2 5 4 p - ^ p c r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development costs, expenditures for 

development of min^s and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) - 3 0 B 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 or 3 1 a (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y o f Par t III Ga ins . Complete property co lumns A th rough D, th rough line 3 1 b before go ing to lin« » 3 2 . 

3 2 Total gains for alt properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b, 28g, 29c. 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the ponion 

from other than casualty pr theft on Form 4-797, line 6 -

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n o r d e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w a b l e in p r i o r years , 3 5 

36 Recomputed depreciation. See instructions 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c l i o n s fo r w h e r e t o r e p o n . . . 3 7 
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Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 
Part Ga in F r o m D isposr t ion o f Proper ty Under Sec t i ons 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , and 1 2 5 5 

2 1 l a ) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
(b) Date acquired . . 

(mo- day. v'-) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day. yr.) 

A C B U I L D I N G S S VAR1OUS 1995 
B 

C 

D 

R e l a t e l i nes 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: Seeline Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r b a s i s p l u s e x p e n s e o f sa le 

2 2 - 3 , 8 5 7 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: Seeline Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r b a s i s p l u s e x p e n s e o f sa le 2 3 - 2 5 , 4 9 0 . 
2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a f f o w e c f o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas i s . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 4 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a f f o w e c f o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas i s . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 2 5 - 3 0 4 , 5 1 8 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a f f o w e c f o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas i s . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 

2 6 300 , 6 6 1 . 
2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 2 7 a 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 

2 7 b 279 , 0 2 8 . 
2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : If straignt line dapreciation was 

used, enter -O- on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to sec t i on291 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t ions) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : If straignt line dapreciation was 
used, enter -O- on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to sec t i on291 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t ions) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 or l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 28a. skip | l n a 3 2Sd end 2 8 * 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 a d 

2 8 c 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 28a. skip | l n a 3 2Sd end 2 8 * 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 a d 

2 8 d 

C Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more then line 28a. skip | l n a 3 2Sd end 2 8 * 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 a d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 H sect ion 1 2 5 2 proper ty : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 29a mult ipl ied by applicable percentage fsee insiructions) 2 9 b b Line 29a mult ipl ied by applicable percentage fsee insiructions) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l ingand development cost ; , expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructior»s) . 3 0 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i n e 2 6 o r 3 0 a . .•* t . , . 3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
i 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f t i ne 2 6 or 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

S u m m a r y of Par t III Ga ins . Comp le te property co lumns A th rough D. th rough line 3 1 b before going to l ine 3 2 . 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

33 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b. 28g, 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the ponion 

from other than casualty or theft o(\ Form 4797 . line 6. 

32 

33 

3 4 

Part IV Recap tu re A m o u n t s Unde r Sec t ions 1 7 9 and 2 8 0 F ( b ) { 2 ) W h e n Bus iness Use Drops t o 5 0 % or Less 
See inst ruct ions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

179 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 } 

35 Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years ' 35 

3 6 R e c o m p u t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . See i n s t r u c t i o n s 36 

3 7 R e c a p t u r e a m o u n t S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 6 f r o m t ine 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r w h e r e t o r epo r t . . . 37 
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Form 5 8 8 4 

Dapartmant of Ota Trutufy, . _ 
biMmal Bavwioa Sarvica 

Jobs Credit 
- •• • Attach to your return. 

OMB No. 15450219 Form 5 8 8 4 

Dapartmant of Ota Trutufy, . _ 
biMmal Bavwioa Sarvica 

Jobs Credit 
- •• • Attach to your return. -Aitac 

Sequ 

1)95 
hment —- -
ence No. / / Nam«(£) shown on iflturn 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Idont i fyrng number 

23-0970240 
P a r t I C u r r e n t Y e a r J o b s C r e d r t 

1 Enter t he to ta l qua l i f ied w a g e s paid or incur red dur ing the tax year for serv ices of emp loyees w h o are 

cer t i f i ed as m e m b e r s of a ta rge ted g roup and w h o began w o r k fo r you be fo re January 1 . 1 9 9 5 

Cur ren t year c red i t . M u l t i p l y l ine 1 by 4 0 % (.40). You m u s t sub t rac t th is a m o u n t f r o m the deduc t i on 

on your re tu rn for salar ies and wages . ( M e m b e r s o f a con t ro l l ed g r o u p , see ins t ruc t ions. ) 

J o b s cred i ts f r o m If vou are a -
f l o w - t h r o u g h 
en t i t i es 

Shareholder . 
Partner . • 
BenefictarY • 
Patron * • * 

Then enter total of current year jobs creditfs) from -
Schedule "K-1 (Form 1120S). lines 120. i z e . o r u '. 
Schedule K-1 {Form 1065). lines 13c. 13d. or 14 • . 
Schedule K-1 (Form 1041). line 13 
Wrinen statement from cooperative 

4 T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c r e d i t . A d d l ines 2 and 3. (S co rpora t ions , par tnersh ips , estates, trusts, and 

coopera t i ves , see ins t ruc t ions. ) • • • 

S.574 

2 .230 

2 . 2 3 0 
P a r t II T a x L i a b i l i t y L im ' r t (See W h o M u s t F i le F o r m 3 8 0 0 t o f i n d o u t if y o u c o m p l e t e Pa r t II o r f i l e F o r m 3 8 0 0 . 

5a Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 , 

b Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedule J , l ine 3 (or F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 1) 

c Other f i lers. Enter regular tax before credi ts f r om your re turn 

6a 

7 
6b 

6c 

6d 
6e 

6f 

6g 
6h 

10 

11 

12 

6 a Cred i t for ch i l d and d e p e n d e n t care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1. l ine 10) 

b Credit fortheelderlyorthedisabled(ScheduleR(Form 1040), line 20) . . 

c M o r t g a g e in te res t c red i t (Form 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

d Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32, or Form 11 18. Sch. B. line 12) . 

e Possessions tax c red i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

f O r p h a n d r u g c red i t (Fo rm 6 7 6 5 ) 

g Cred i t for fue l f r o m a nonconven t i ona i source 

h Qua l i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 . l ine 19) 

j A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

7 Net regular tax. Sub t rac t l ine 6 i f r om line 5 

8 Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax (see inst ruct ions) : 

a Ind iv idua ls . Entsr a m c u n t frorr. Form 6 2 5 1. l ine 26 

b Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

c Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r om Form 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le I. l ine 3 7 

9 Ne t i n c o m e tax: 

a Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine"28 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 

b Corpo ra t i ons . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 15 of Form 4 6 2 6 > 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 7 above and line 41 of Form 1041. Schedule I J 

If l ine 7 is m o r e t han $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 . enter 2 5 % (.25) of the excess (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 

Sub t rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10 , w h i c h e v e r is greater, f r om l ine 9. If less t h a n zero, e n t e r - 0 -

J o b s c red i t a l l o w e d f o r t h e c u r r e n t year . Enter the sma l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 1 1. This is your G e n e r a l 

B u s i n e s s C r e d i t for 1 9 9 5 . Enter here and o n Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 4 d ; 

F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 2a : or t he appropr ia te l ine of o the r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 

6 i 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

Form 5 8 8 4 (1995) 
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Form 5 8 8 4 

D v p a n n w i t of t h * T r M K i r y 

•niamal R m e n u * Sarvic* 

Jobs Credit 
• •• • • At tach t o your ro tum. - — • 

OMB No. 1545-0219 Form 5 8 8 4 

D v p a n n w i t of t h * T r M K i r y 

•niamal R m e n u * Sarvic* 

Jobs Credit 
• •• • • At tach t o your ro tum. - — • Attac 

Segu 

95 
hment -ir-_ 
ence No. 7 7 Nomo(fi) shown on raturn 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r 

23-0970240 
P a r t I C u r r e n t Y e a r J o b s C r e d r t 

Enter t he to ta l qua l i f i ed w a g e s paid or incur red dur ing the tax year for serv ices of emp loyees w h o are 

cer t i f i ed as m e m b e r s of a t a rge ted g roup and w h o began w o r k for you be fo re January 1. 1 9 9 5 

Cur ren t year c red i t . M u l t i p l y l ine 1 by 4 0 % (.40). You m u s t subt rac t th is a m o u n t f r o m the deduc t i on 

on your re tu rn fo r salar ies a n d wages . (Members of a con t ro l led g roup , see inst ruct ions.) 

Jobs c red i ts f r o m 
f l o w - t h r o u g h 
ent i t ies 

If you are a -
Shareholder . 

b Partner • 
c Beneficiary 
d Patron - • 

Then enter total of currenl year jobs credits) from -
Schedule K-1 (Form 1 VlOSrHnes Vid. 12e. or 13 
Schedule 
Schedule K 
Wrinen statement from cooperative 

T- \ (Form 1 120S). iif ies T2d. 12e. or 13 . . ^ 
K-l (Form 1065). lines 13c. 13d. or 14 • • • I 
K-1 (Form 1041). line 13 ) 
. i t n m n n l f r o m COODerar ive « • • » • • • • / . . . 

4 T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c r e d i t . A d d l ines 2 and 3 . (S corpora t ions , par tnersh ips , estates, t rusts , and 

coopera t i ves , see ins t ruc t ions . ) 

2 , 2 3 0 

P a r t II T a x L i a b i l r t y L i m r t ( S e e W h o M u s t F i le F o r m 3 8 0 0 t o f i n d o u t i f y o u c o m p l e t e P a r t II o r f i l e F o r m 3 8 0 0 

2 , 2 3 0 

5a Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 

b Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedule J. l ine 3 (or F o r m 1 120-A. Part I. l ine 1) 

c Other f i lers. Enter regu lar tax before cred i ts f r om your re turn 7 
6a 

b 

c 

d 
e 

f 
g 

h 
i 

7 

a 

b 

c 

9 
a 

b 

6a 

6b 

6c 

6d 
6e 
6f 

6g 
6h 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

Cred i t fo r ch i ld and d e p e n d e n t care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , l ine 10) 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040).l ine 20) . . 

M o r t g a g e in teres t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116, line 32. or Form 1116. Sch. B. tine 12) . 

Possess ions tax c red i t (Fo rm 5 7 3 5 ) 

Orphan d rug c red i t (Fo rm 6 7 6 5 ) 

Credi t for fue l f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a i source 

Qual i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ing 19) 

A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

Net regular tox. Sub t rac t l ine 6 i f r o m line 5 

Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1. l ine 2 6 " \ 

Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 I 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r om Form 1 0 4 1 . Schedu le I. l ine 3 7 . . j 

Net i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv iduals . A d d l ine 7 a b o v e and l ine 2 8 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 ^ 

Corpora t ions . A d d l ine 7 a b o v e and l ine 15 of Form 4 6 2 6 > 

Estates and t rus ts . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 4 1 of F o r m 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le I I 

i f l i n e 7 is m o r e t han $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 . en ter 2 5 % (.25) of the excess (see ins t ruc t i ons ) , 

Sub t rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10 , w h i c h e v e r is greater, f r om l ine 9. If less than zero , enter -0 -

J o b s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r t h © c u r r e n t year . Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 1 1 . This is your G e n e r a l 

Bus in ess C r e d i t for 1 9 9 5 . Enter here and on Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 4 d ; 

Form 1120 -A . Part I. l ine 2a ; or t he appropr ia te l ine of o ther i n c o m e tax re tu rns . . • _ * _ • • 

6 i 

10 

11 

1 2 

Form 5 8 8 4 11995) 

**** ControIIed-group 5884 for this member 
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Form 8 7 6 5 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activrties 
( a n d o r p h a n d rug credr t f r o m f i sca l year 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 flow-through e n t i t i e s ) 

• S e » separate instruct ions. 
• Attach t o vour return. 

OMB No. 1545-0619 Form 8 7 6 5 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activrties 
( a n d o r p h a n d rug credr t f r o m f i sca l year 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 flow-through e n t i t i e s ) 

• S e » separate instruct ions. 
• Attach t o vour return. 

"Atti 
Seqi •SL. 

Mnce No. 8 1 

Name{s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Identifying number 

23-0970240 
P a r t I C u r r e n t Year Credr t f o r Increasing Research Act iv r t ies (Do not include costs incurred after June 3 0 . 1 9 9 5 . 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 

Bas ic research p a y m e n t s pa id o r i n c u r r e d to qua l i f ied o rgan iza t i ons 

Qua l i f i ed o r g a n i z a t i o n b a s e p e r i o d a m o u n t 

S u b t r a c t l ine 2 f r o m l ine 1 . If ze ro o r less, en ter -0-

Q u a l i f i e d r e s e a r c h e x p e n s e s p a i d o r i n c u r r e d ( l ines 4 - 7 ) : 

W a g e s f o r q u a l i f i e d se rv i ces ( d o n o t i nc l ude w a g e s used in f i gu r i ng the jobs c red i t ) 

Cost of s u p p l i e s , _ ^ . . . . 

Renta l o r lease c o s t s of c o m p u t e r s 

En te r 6 5 % (-65) of c o n t r a c t r esea rch expenses 

T o t a l qua l i f i ed r esea rch e x p e n s e s . A d d l ines 4 t h r o u g h 7 

Enter f i xed-base p e r c e n t a g e , b u t n o t m o r e t h a n 1 6 % (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

Enter ave rage a n n u a l g ross r e c e i p t s (see ins t ruc t ions ) 

Base a m o u n t (see i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r c o m p u t a t i o n ) , 

S u b t r a c t l i ne 1 1 f r o m l ine 8. If ze ro o r less, en ter -0-

M u l t i p l y l i ne 8 b y 5 0 % ( .50) 

Enter t he s m a l l e r o f l ine 12 or l i n e 13 

A d d l i nes 3 a n d 14 

C u r r e n t y e a r c r e d i t R e g u l a r c r e d i t - If y o u d o n o t e lec t t h e r e d u c e d c red i t u n d e r sec t i on 

2 8 0 C ( c ) , m u l t i p l y l i ne 15 b y 2 0 % ( .20) . en te r t he result , a n d see t h e i ns t r uc t i ons for t he s c h e d u l e 

t h a t m u s t b e a t t a c h e d . 

R e d u c e d c redr t - If y o u e lec t t h e r e d u c e d c red i t , mu l t i p l y l ine 15 by 1 3% {. 1 3) a n d enter t h e 

resu l t . A lso , w r i t e "Sec. 2 8 0 C ' in t h e m a r g i n t o t h e right of t he en t r y space^ 

F l o w - t h r o u g h resea rch c red i t ( s ) f r o m a pa r tne rsh ip . S c o r p o r a t i o n , es ta te , o r t rus t 

T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r c r e d i t f o r i n c r e a s i n g r e s e a r c h a c t i v i t i e s . A d d l ines 16 a n d 17 

3 . 3 8 7 . 3 6 0 
1 . 6 9 3 , 6 8 0 . 
1 ,693 .680 

1 0 

11 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 

2 1 5 ; 2 0 0 . 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 
1 0 7 . 6 0 0 . 
1 0 7 , 6 0 0 . 

1 , 8 0 1 . 2 8 0 . 

3 6 0 , 2 5 6 . 
NONE 
NONE 

P a r t II Tax Liabi l r ty L imrt (See W h o M u s t File Fo rm 3 8 0 0 to f ind out if you comple te Part li or f i le Form 3 8 0 0 . ) 

1 9 a 

b 

2 0 a 

b 

s 
h 

i 

2 1 

2 2 

2 3 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2 0 a 

2 0 b 

20c 

2 0 d 

2 0 e 

2 0 f 

2 0 g 

2 0 h 

Ind i v idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 

C o r p o r a t i o n s . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 3. o r Form 1 1 2 0 - A Pan I, l ine 1 . . . . 

O t h e r filers. En te r r egu la r t ax b e f o r e c red i t s f r o m your re tu rn 

Cred i t f o r c h i l d a n d d e p e n d e n t ca re expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , l ine 10) . , 

C red i t f o r t h e e l d e r l y o r t h e d i s a b l e d (Schedu le R (Form 1 0 4 0 ) . l ine 2 0 ) 

M o r t g a g e i n t e res t c r e d i t ( F o r m 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11) 

Fore ign tax c r e d i t ( F o r m 1 1 1 6 , l i ne 3 2 , o r Form 1 1 1 8 . S c h . B, l ine 12) 

Possess ions tax c r e d i t ( F o r m 5 7 3 5 ) . . '," 

O r p h a n d r u g c r e d i t f r o m l i ne 3 4 , p a g e 2 , 

Cred i t f o r fue l f r o m n o n c o n v e n t i o n a i source 

Qua l i f i ed e l ec t r i c v e h i c l e c r e d i t ( F o r m 8 8 3 4 , l i ne 19) 

A d d l ines 2 0 a t h r o u g h 2 0 h 

Net r egu la r t ax . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 0 i f r o m l ine 19 

T e n t a t i v e m i n i m u m tax (see i ns t r uc t i ons ) : 

I nd i v idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Fomn 6 2 5 1 , l ine 2 6 

Corpo ra t i ons . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Fo rm 4 6 2 6 . l ine 1 3 

Estates a n d t rus ts . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 1 , S c h e d u l e I, l ine 3 7 , 

N e t i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l i ne 2 1 a b o v e a n d l ine 2 8 of Fo rm 6 2 5 1 

Corpo ra t i ons . A d d l i n e 2 1 a b o v e a n d l i n e 1 5 of Form 4 6 2 6 

Es ta tes a n d t rus ts . A d d l i ne 2 1 a b o v e a n d l ine 4 1 of Fo rm 1 0 4 1 . S c h e d u l e 

If l i ne 2 1 is m o r e t h a n $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 , e n t e r 2 5 % ( .25) of t he excess (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 2 or l i ne 2 4 , w h i c h e v e r is greater , f r o m l i ne 2 3 . If ze ro o r less, e n t e r - 0 -

C o r p o r a t i o n s . En te r h e r e a n d o n t h e app rop r i a t e l ine of y o u r re tu rn t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 18 or l ine 

2 5 . Th i s is y o u r G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C r e d i t for 1 9 9 5 

Ind i v i dua l s , es ta tes , a n d t r us t s . En te r here a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i ne of y o u r r e tu rn the s m a l l e r 

o f l i ne 18 or t h e a m o u n t f r o m t h e f o r m u l a in t h e i ns t r uc t i ons fo r l ine 2 7 (bu t d o n o t en te r m o r e 

ftfin l i n * 2 5 1 . T h i s is v o u r G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s Credr t f o r 11 

19 

L29§_ 

20i 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

PECOAA 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V5.02 
JSA 
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Form B7fi5 (1995) P ^ 2 

Part 111 Cu r ren t Year O r p h a n Drug Cred i t F rom F low-Through Ent i t ies and Tax Liabi lr ty L im i t (see inst ruct ions) 

Note: To complete Part HI. you will need entries from Part II. If you did not complete Part II. enter on lines 29. 30. and 32. the required 

information for lines 19. 20$ through 20e. and 22. 

28 Orphan drug credit(a) from flow-through entities [partnerships. S corporations, estates, or 
trusts) 

2 9 A m o u n t f r o m l ine 19 , page 1 2 9 

3 0 Total of l ines 2 0 a t h r o u g h 2 0 e , page 1 3 0 

3 1 Subt rac t l ine 3 0 f r o m l ine 2 9 3 1 

3 2 A m o u n t f r o m l ine 2 2 , page 1 3 2 

3 4 Orphan d r u g c red i t a l l o w e d for t he cur ren t year. Enter here and o n the appropr ia te l ine of your 

28 

33 

34 

JSA 
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8275 Form 

(Rov. April 1995) 

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Sen/ice 

Disclosure Statement 
Do not use this form to disclose items or positions that are cotuj-ary to Treasury 

regulations. Instead, use Form 8275-R, Regulation Disclosure Statement. 
See separate instructions. 

• Attach to your return. 

OMB. No. 1545-0889 

Attachment 

Sequence No. 92 

Namefs) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Identrfy ing number s h o w n on re tu rn 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part I Genera l I n f o r m a t i o n (See instructions.) 

(a) 
Rev. Rul., Rev. Proc, etc. 

(b) 
Item or Group 

of Items 

tc) 
' Detailed Description 

of Items 

Id) 
Form or 

Schedule 

(•) 
Line 

No. 

tf) 
Amount 

1 

U . S . DOE PYMT 1 DECONTAMINATION AND 

DECOIvMISSI ONING COST 

1120 2 5 , 5 8 6 , 0 8 9 . 

2 

3 

Part II Detailed Explanation (See instructions.) 

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION 

Part III Information About Pass-Through Entity. To be completed by partners, shareholders, beneficiaries, 
or residual interest holders. 

Complete this part onty if you are making adequate disclosure wrth respect to pass-through item. 

Note: A pass-through entity is a partnership, an S corporation, an estate, a trust, a regulated investment company, a real estate 

investment t rust or real estate mortgage investment conduit (REMIC). 

1 Name, address, and ZIP cade af passrlhrough entity 2 Identifying number of pass-through entity 

3 Tax year of pass-through entity 
to 

4 Internal Revenue Service Center where the pass-through entity 

fi led its return 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see separate instructions. 

C3970 2.000 P E C O A A 1 0 / 1 1 / 9 6 0 8 : 5 8 : 1 1 V 5 . 0 2 

Form 8275 (Rev 4-95) 
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8827 Form 

De pa r t m e n t of t h e Treasu ry 

Internal Revenue Service 

Credit For Prior Year Minimum Tax-Corporations 

^ • A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n 

OMB No. 1545-1257 

95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Employer ident f f ioat ion number 

23-0970240 

Al te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax f o r 1 9 9 4 . Enter the a m o u n t f r o m line 15 of t he 1 9 9 4 Form 4 6 2 6 . . . . 

M i n i m u m tax c red i t c a r r y f o r w a r d f r o m 1 9 9 4 . Enter the a m o u n t f r o m l ine 9 of the 1 9 9 4 Form 8 8 2 

Enter any 1 9 9 4 c red i t for fue l p roduced f rom a nonconven t i ona i s o u r c e and any o rphan 

d rug c red i t n o t a l l o w e d fo r 1 9 9 4 . See ins t ruc t ions ' 

A d d l ines 1 . 2 . and 3 

Enter t he co rpo ra t i on ' s 1 9 9 5 regular i ncome tax l iabi l i ty m inus a l l owab le tax credi ts . See 

ins t ruc t i ons 

Enter the ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax f r o m l ine 13 of the 1 S 9 5 Form 4 6 2 6 

Sub t rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 . If zero or less, e n t e r - 0 -

M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t . Enter t h e sma l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 7. A lso enter th is a m o u n t on the 

app rop r i a te l ine of the co rpo ra t i on ' s i ncome tax re turn (e.g.. F o r m 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J , l ine 49). If 

t he c o r p o r a t i o n had a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 owne rsh ip change or has p reacqu is i t i on excess credi ts , see 

ins t ruc t i ons 

M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1 9 9 6 . Subt rac t l ine 8 f rom line 4 . See ins t ruc t ions 

173 .420 ,339 . 

1 7 3 . 4 2 0 , 3 3 9 . 

NONE 

1 5 8 , 9 9 6 . 7 2 1 . 

1 7 3 , 4 2 0 , 3 3 9 
F o r m 8 8 2 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

.030 2 000 p E C 0 A A 10 /11 /96 08:58:11 V5 .02 29 



Fom 2 2 2 0 
D*o*mT»rvt of th» TrMtUfy 
Inwmal B»v«nu» Sarvtca 

Underpj nent of Est imated Tax by C ^orations 
^ See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

• A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No, 1545-014? 
Fom 2 2 2 0 
D*o*mT»rvt of th» TrMtUfy 
Inwmal B»v«nu» Sarvtca 

Underpj nent of Est imated Tax by C ^orations 
^ See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

• A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

e 95 
Nam* 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employor Ident i f icat ion number 

23-0970240 
Note: /r) most esses, the corporavon does not need to file Form 2220. The IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. 

File Form 2220 only // one or more boxes in Part I apply to the corporation. If the corporation does not need to file Form 

2220. it njay still use it to figure the penalty. Enter the amount from line 36. Part III. on the penalty fine of the corporation's 

income tax return, but do not attach Form 2220. 

Part I R e a s o n ^ For Fi l ing - Check the boxes below that apply to the corporation. If any box is checked, the corporation 

must file Form 2220 with the corporation's tax return, even if it does not owe the penalty. If the box on line 1 or line 

2 applies, the corporation may be able to lower or eliminate the penalty. See instructions. „ _ ^ _ 

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method. 

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method. 

The corporation is a 'large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax. 

Par t II F igur ing t h e U n d e r p a y m e n t 

4 Total tax (see instructions) 

5 a Personal holding company tax included on line 4 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). 

line 26). 

b Interest due under the look-back method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 4 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 

5a 

5b 

5c 4 8 , 1 3 0 . 

11 

12 

13 

14 

t 5 

16 

17 

18 

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount from 

line 11 on line 15 

Complete lineq 12 through 18 of one column before 

going t o the next column. 

Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column 

Add lines 11 and 12 

Add amounts on fines 16 and 17 of the preceding column 

Subtract line 14 f rom line 13. If zero or less, enter -O-. „ _ , . 

If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line 

14. Otherwise, 9nter -0-

Underpayment, If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10. 

subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 18 (see instructions) 

Overpayment. If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 

from line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column . . , r . 

d Total . Add lines 5a through 5c 

6 Subtract line 5d from tine 4. If the result is less than $500, do not complete or file this form. The corporation 

does not owe the penalty 

7 Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 1994 income tax return. (CAUTION: See instructions before complet ing 

this line.) 

8 Enter the smaller of line 6 or line 7. If the corporation is required to skip line 7. enter the amount from line 6 on 

line 8 

9 Installment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 

15th day of the 4th. 6th. 9th. and 12lh months of the 

corporation's tax year ^ 

10 Required instal lments. If the box on line 1 or line 2 above 

is checked enter the amounts from Schedule A line 4 1 . If 

the box on line 3 (but not 1 or -2) is thecked, see the 

instructions for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes 

is checked, enter 25% of line 8 in each column 

5d 

NONE 

4 8 , 1 3 0 . 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

9 

10 

11 63859447. 53127001 . 36020209 . 55000000 . 

12 

13 53127001 . 36020209 . 55000000 . 
14 

15 63859447. 55000000 . 

16 

17 

18 55000000. 
Complete Part 111 on page 2 t o figure the penalty. If there are no entries on line 17. no penatty is o w e d . 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the instruct ions. 
JSA 

PECOAA 10 /11 /96 08:58:11 
SC2SO0 2-000 

V5.02 

Form 2220(1995) 
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Form 2 2 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

Part l i . ! ; Figuring the Penalty 

Page 2 

1 9 Enter th* d«» of payment or the 15th day of the 3rd month ettar 

the c t o f of the U* ywr. whichever it Mrfier (*•• initiuetioni). 

t form 990-Pf *nd fotm 930-7 Oltrs: U«e 5th month irmead of 

3rd rnonth.) 

2 0 Number of days from due dale of insiaJfmem on line 9 

to thg date shown on line 19 

2 1 Number of days en lino 2 0 after 4 / 1 5 / 9 5 and before 7 / 1 / 9 5 , 

2 2 Underpayment on fine t 7 x fJumbor of days on line 21 x 10% 

365 

2 3 Number of days on line 2 0 after 0 / 3 0 / 9 5 and before 1 / 1 / 9 0 

2 4 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of davs on line 23 x 9% 

365 

2 5 Number of days on line 20 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 and before 4 / 1 / 9 0 -

2 6 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x S * 

366 

2 7 Number of days on line 20 after 3 / 3 1 / 9 8 and before 7 / 1 / 9 0 . 

2 8 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x 

36S 

2 9 Number of days on line 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 8 and before 1 0 / 1 / 9 6 

3 0 Undetpaymeni on line 1 7 x Number of davs on Iine29 x "% 

366 

3 1 N u m b w of days on lino 2 0 after 9 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 / 1 / 9 7 . 

3 2 Underpayment on line 1 7 x Number of days on line 31 x *% . . 

366 

3 3 Number of days on lino 2 0 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 6 and before 2 / 1 6 / 9 7 

34 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x "% 

365 

3 5 Add l ine* 22 . 24 . 26 . 28 . 3 0 . 32. and 34 _ _- j S o 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

33 

3 6 P e n a t t y . A d d c o l u m n s (a) t h r o u g h (d ) . l ine 3 5 . t En te r h e r e a n d o n l i ne 3 3 . Fo rm 1 1 2 0 : l ine 2 9 . Fo rm 1120 -A : o r 

c o m p a r a b l e l i ne f a r o t h e r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 3 6 

'If the corporation's tax year ends after December 3 1 . 1995. see the Instructions for lines 28. 30 , 3 2 , and 34. 

JSA 

2810 3.000 PECOAA 10 /11 /96 08:58:11 V5.02 31 



Description of Property 

Gentrnl Deorec ia t ion and Amor t i za t ion 

• TAX YEAR 1995 

Asset description 

Date 
placed in 
service Cost or basis 

Accumulated 

amorlization Code Lile 

Current-year 

amortization 
SALEM ESTUARY 08/01/95 12.463.B43. 5.000 ftfid ni f i 

O U T , v i v . 

12.463.813. B6A.Q1B. 

Assets Ret i red 

6X9026 3 000 

PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 32 



PECO EMERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120. Page 1 Detai 

Line 10 - Other Income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 9 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 30.081 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 687.206 

TotaI 717,296 

Statement 1 

JpsPRxaooo PECOAA 10/11/96 08:58: 11 V5.02 33 



PECO (ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - Taxes and licenses 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 41,438.802 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 163.176,047 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2,919.465 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 3.491,281 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 230,523 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 176.080 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 100 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 63.705.614 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 9^2.052 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY -9.420 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 135 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 2.483,714 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS -718,141 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES -75,000. 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOY COMP 333,997. 
PICA 26,311.952. 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 126.000. 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM -15.681. 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 7,311, 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 124.548. 
PA INCOME TAXES 66.103,641. 
NJ INCOME TAXES 4,718.345. 
MD INCOME TAXES 1.082,811. 
Env i ronmentaI tax 437,768. 

Total 377.041,944 

S t a t e m e n t 2 

IPSPRX 3000 pECOAA 10 / 11 / 96 08 : 5 8 : 1 1 V5 . 0 2 3 4 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Current year contr ibut ions 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

Tota I 

Line 26 - Other deduct ions 

Amor t izat ion 
Reduct ion of research expenses by research credit 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 

Tota I 

3,687.260. 

3,687.260. 

864. 

59, 
425. 

8.951. 
712, 

2,478. 
-369. 

20.124, 
-59, 

5,745. 
110, 

4.854. 

078. 
NONE 
048. 
000. 
538. 
545. 
298. 
975. 
847. 
047. 
919. 
000. 
544., 

43.896,795. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Pago 2 detai 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVI SON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE &. COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 

1 , 

13, 
190. 
21. 
3, 

12. 
87, 
37, 
8, 

31 . 

129. 
1 , 

1 . 

9. 

339, 
7. 

-19. 
3. 
2. 
1 . 

3, 
6. 
3. 
5, 
10. 
6. 

2. 
19. 

9, 
37. 
6, 

3. 

3. 

765.764 
-22.644 
981,445 
506.015 
304,726 
001,477 
335.349 
029.537 
515.915 
539.585 
033.599 
123,572 
700,208 
023,414 
963.727 
537.168 

11,126 
655,248 
803,827 
560,234 
378.704 
907.418 
897,380 
707.620 
223.445 
897.216 
125.368 
851.931 
74.872 

484.899 
350,218 
875.287 
292.709 
060.753 
065.579 
154.661 
871.437 
414.563 
681.733 
231,346 
892.321 
371,007 
836.990 

6,816 
934,659 
856.371 
619.349 

57.141 

SPRX 3.000 PECOAA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 2 deta 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 6,100,169 
SALES EXPENSE 49,702 
SALARIES It'VS'llt 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 91,619,905 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 12.885,454 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 8 • 6 4 0 * 3 4 6 

INJURIES AND DAMAGES 1!'f«2'!lo 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 5 ' 6 9 8 * Z Q ? 
DUPLICATE "!*? 3 7*??2 
GENERAL 6.549.688 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER nf^'nc^ 
GAS PURCHASES Z'^IZA^I 
PURCHASED GAS 3.779.472 
WITHDRAWN LNG Htnla 
PURCHASED GAS i c ' l l a 97I 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 'Ina'tZo 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 0-7^0^1 
LABOR & EXPENSES nil'oil 
PURCHASED GAS ^ 1 .214 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING o l c o l o 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH Too ceo 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE ' noo 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE '°OT 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE ZoI'anI 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 1.800,004 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE B ' ^ 3 2 'f!" 
OTHER EXPENSE * in one 
SUPERVISION A,A 111 
METER READING EXPENSE Z'tlt'lH 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE b,21^,by» 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 1,143,845 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 1,154 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 461,268 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 1 0 ' ?? 
SUPERVISION

 5 ? 7 ' ; ? n 
MISC SALES EXPENSE Jll'tlo 
SALAR I ES & 't>'*4» 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 4 ' 9 8 2 , 5 S o 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 923,772 
PROPERTY INSURANCE IS? oJe 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 2 nZt'?^ 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE I'lln 
DUPLICATE 3.bbO 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE t i l ' S S ' 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 52 nTc 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE iS'cTS 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE JSn oei 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 430,261 

Continued on next page Statement 5 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 2 detail 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

OTHER COSTS 778.690 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 1.194.032 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 431.685 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 2.723.457 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 371,776 
RENTS 445 

Total other COGS / COOP 1,511.728.968. 

Sch C. Line 1 - Dividends subject to 70% deduction 

DOMESTIC CORP.. 20% OWNED, 70% DED. 669.388 

Total 669,388 

S t a t e m e n t 6 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 detail 

Sch L, line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL, ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 

Tota 1 

Sch L, line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 

Total 

Sch L. line 14 - Other assets 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS, D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS £>N REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 

Tota I 

Sch L. Iine 18 -
Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

Total 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 

20.909.100. 25.684.145. 
-15.221.068. 55.882,759. 
98,830.000. 147.530.000. 

104.518.032. 229.096.904. 

216.091.348. 153.826.067. 
76.377. 76.377. 

216,167.725. 153,902.444. 

21,891,887. 18.448.141. 
45,874.177. 41.396.217. 
38,757,401. 6.730.215.; 
5,646,383. 3.489.419. 

467,725.714. 458,598.841. 
55.056. 

320,878.593. 303.576,588. 
550.140.987. 381.852.094. 

1 .450.915,142. 1.219.146.571. 

80.645.633. 105.063,958. 
93,007,895. 88,057.922. 
15,096.312. 20.722.383. 
12,194,286. 6,850,662. 
41 .853,077. 44,459,055. 
60.475.828. 60,319,658. 

303,273,031. 325,473,638. 

SPRX 3.000 p E c O A A 10/11/96 08:58:11 V5.02 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 detai 

Sch L. line 21 - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/DECOMM LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 

Tota I 

Beg i nn i ng 

11,188 
-38.225,113 
114.089.199 
13.542.509 
2.591,871 

170,338.297 
372.067.015 
4.337,659 

369,228 
1,433.348,270 

161.582,731 
85,442,000 

-5.117. 

End i ng 

9.580 
-32.609,058 
120.104,848 
11,470.413 
2,542.902 

168.053.846 
350,619.066 

3.163.386 
199,633 

1,464.812.502 
150.358,345 
54,352,676 

209.693, 

2 , 3 1 9 . 4 8 9 , 7 3 7 2 . 2 9 3 . 2 8 7 . 8 3 2 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120. Page 4 Detai 

Sch M-1, line 4 - TaxabIe i ncome not recorded on books this year 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100%EXCL 16.955,690 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 3.758.687 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 51,670,000 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 591,324 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO I NT INC 4,317 
DIVID. -70% DEDUCTION 669,388 
DECOMM CORP BOND INTEREST 747,298 

TotaI 74.396.704 

Sch M-1, line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIRED DEBT 26,985,661 
50% NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 777,409 
DEF COMPENSATI ON(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 914,209 
AMORT OF LIM 1&COM DECLAR ORDER COST 22,647.156 
DIVID.EQUI VALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) -1.295.919 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 233,975 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOMM EXPENDITURES -361.663 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSES 2.492,100 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN -14.129,338 
AVOIDED INTEREST 18.233,750 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 369,975 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 375.257 
DEFERRED TAXES 187.317.395. 
ITC ADJUSTMENT -21.629.908. 
STATE INCOME TAXES 6,458,461. 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 1,421.218. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 53,176. 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 148-
JOBS CREDIT 2.230. 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY -1,048.234. 
FAS 106 -7.335.271. 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 1,054.953. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 39.280.000. 
UNCOLLECT IBLES - BK/TX 5.251,864. 
DUES 414.009. 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 414.476. 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ -3.146.176. 
STAC GIVEBACK 2.579.697. 

Total 268.330.610 

S t a t e m e n t 9 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1, line 7 - Income on books not included in this return 

Gain or loss on disposition of assets 68,669,734 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 672,997 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 3.779.506 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 41,860 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 1.174.274 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE 48.700.000, 
AFUDC 26.898.700. 
AMORT OF ANT I-TRUST SETTLEMENT 8.503, 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT -1.500,000, 

Tot a I 148,445.574. 

Sch M-1. line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2,154.322. 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 722.598. 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 14,848.183. 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 170,779. 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 2,039,313. 
ADDITIONAL DEPRI AT I ON -FUEL 6.444.396. 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 26.705.843. 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 712.545. 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 15.145.323. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2.478.298. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20,124.847. 
DEFERRED FUEL 71.103.828. 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 33.148. 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 510,665. 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 34;316. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8,170.776. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL- 48.984.487. 
PENSION COSTS 31.211.430. 
CO-OP INVEST ADJ -10,000. 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS -2.885.040. 
RABBI TRUST -130,000. 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 14,112.596. 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 245.628. 
CONVERSION COSTS 210.743. 
CONTI GENT LEGAL LIABILITY -3.000.000. 
MGO EXPENSE 2.622,170. 
SALEM ESTUARY 311.645. 
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS -2.272,764. 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 82.687. 
OTHER TAX DEDUCTIONS NOT ON BOOKS 110,000. 

Tota I 260,992,762. 

Statement 10 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 1120. Page 4 Detai 

Sch M-2 line 3 - Other increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 6,336.955 

Total 6.336,955 

Sch M-2, line 6 - Other decreases 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2.154.322 
LTIP OPTIONS EXERCISED 

Total 2.154.322 

S t a t e m e n t 11 
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ScheduIe D Deta i I 

Line 1 - Short-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Property Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price 

COREFUND FUNDS I RABBI TRUST ACCT) VAR 1995 946,946 

Total 

Cost 

931,103. 

Ga in(loss) 

15.843 

15,«43 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

Taxable Year 

1995 
1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 

Total 

Car r yover 

206,826. 
304.729. 

511.555. 

Rema i n i ng 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Proper ty Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price Cost Ga in(loss) 

DECOMMISSIONING FUNDS 
BUCKS COUNTY PROPERTY 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROPERTY 
COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCTS) 
EMISSION ALLOWANCES 

VAR VAR 
09/08/88 1995 
1931 1995 
VAR VAR 
VARIOUS 1995 

1.711,408 
105.615 
-11 ,493 
14.537 

119,903. 
6 , 9 0 8 . 

164,780. 

1,711,408 
-14 ,288 
- 1 8 . 4 0 1 

14.537 
-164 .780 

SPSLNX 2.000 
PECOAA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Schedule D DetaiI 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital GaintLossl 

Property Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price Cost Gain(loss) 

Total , 1,528.476 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 4626 DeteiI 

Line 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 

ACE , 816,750 ,997. 859,324,190. 809,347,676, 
AMTl 502,3 69,848 . 555,088 ,703 . 751,891 ,389, 

ACE over AMTl 314,381 ,149 . 304,235 ,487 . 57,456 ,287 . 
AMTl over ACE 

75% ACE preference . 235,785,862. 228,176,615. -43,092,215, 
75% ACE reduction .. 

Car ryover created .. 235,785,862. 228,176,615. 43 ,092,215 

Prior yr carryover 
(Reduct i on a I lowed) 235 ,785,86 2. 463 ,962,477 

Carr yove r used 
(Reductionclaimed) 

Carryover remaining 235,785,862. 463,962,477. 507,054,692 

SPSLNX 2000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 4797, Pago 1 Detail Part I 

A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

B) Date 
Acqu i r ed 

C) Date 
Sold 

D) Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

IE) Basis Plus 
Deprec. Improv and 
Allowed Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

L498 CF BRADSHAW 
El00 STEAM PROP 

STEAM PROP RC 
NUC PROD 
HYDRO PRQD 
T&D FAC 
T&D FAC RC 

E100 
E101 
E102 
E103 
E103 
E106 
E106 
E107 
E107 

BUILDINGS RC 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS RC 

E BUILDINGS 
S201 
S251 
S301 
L447 
G602 
G603 
G603 
G606 
C801 
C806 
C807 
C807 

1 NUC PROD 
2 NUC PROD 
CF NUC PROD 
2 LIMERICK : 
LNG 
DIST FAC 
D1ST FAC RC 

T&D FAC 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS RC 

C BUILDINGS 
E LAND TRANSMISSION 
E LAND DISTRIBUTION 
Bucks County-{.and 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 

VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
1963 
1953 
VARIOUS 

1995 
.1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 

6,750 
205.400 
183,713 

14.136 

-30,837 

197 

-4,820 

-582 

1 ,339 
1 .961 

2.534 

1,255,000 
40.000 
185,885 
175.000 

595,397 
3,418.974 
1 .474,808 

-33,734 

851,735 

2.405 
263 

18,246 
17.685 

1,788,454 
-268,412 
113,075 

54.440 

4,038 

579 
82 

- 9 , 7 0 1 

38,635 

2.416 
SPSLNX 2.000 
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751,987 
5,411,856 
2,675.207 

23 
298,010 
2.267 

6,465,334 
21.687 
1.421 

2 
4.951 

527 
34,985 
126.554 

3,044,232 
129.559 
990,190 

1 .011 
1 .315,264 

27.540 
619 

17.364 
456,297 

1,309 
185 

199,171 
152,845, 
2.110. 

487,200, 
21.367. 
66,262. 
93,256. 

47 

149 
787 
016 

317 
2 

644 
21 
1 

16 
108 
255 
402 
877 

1 
261 
27 

11 
454 

206 
152 
2 

,840 
,482 
,686 
23 

.608, 
,267 
.436 
.687 
.421 

2 
,546 
264 
.542 
,869 
,778 
.791 
.115 
.011 
.406 
,540 
619 
.987 
.336 
730, 
103, 

,338, 
,845. 
.110. 

806.435 
18,633 

119,623 
84.160, 
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PECO ENERGY COMPAN1 

Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date 
Acqu i red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(E) Basis Plus 
Deprec. Improv and 
A I 1 owed Sa1e Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 1995 15.000. 3.473. 11,527. 
1994 .1995 22.000. 10,905. 11/ 
1970 1995 1,100.000. 428.743. 671.io7. 
1931 1995 25,000. 3,784. 21.216. 
1983 1995 1,501. 806. 695. 
1987 1995 18,135. 18.135. 
1931 1995 1,762. 1.762. 
1964 1995 18,000. 18.000. 
1955 1995 5,050. 5,050. 
1983 1995 950. 950. 
1931 1995 13.000. 314. 12,686. 
1931 1995 5.798. 5.798. 
1954 1995 3,412. 3.412. 
1992 1995 12.995. 12,995. 
1982 1994 517.070. 517.070. 

Chester County -Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks County-Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Chest er Cnty-Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Chest er Cnty-Easemnt 
Bucks Cnty - Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty- Easemnt 
Hydro Wtr Chem-abnmt 
Salem Lease Property 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 14260589. 1.757,327 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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!co 

Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

(A) Description 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i r ed So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sales 
Pr ice 

Depr ec . 
A I I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Bas is Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

El03 T&D FAC 1995 1995 

Part I I Ordinary Gains and Losses 

- 81 . 9,562. 9.643 

9,643 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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Buraau a-f Corporation Taxas 
DEPT. 280703 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0703 

REPORT • 
RECEIVED 10/16/95 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT RE: 0415-103 R E V - " " AFP 
01/01/94 TO 12/31/94 
DLN 97-7-60355 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2301 MARKET ST 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

J7 I'Jul 

OFFICIAL SETTLEMENT HAS BEEN MADE BY THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND 
THE DEPARTMENT OF • THE- •AUD.TTOR GENERAL FOR THE TAXES. LISTED BELGy: 

TAX 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX — -
. AS REPORTED AS SETTLED 

35,127,785 35,082,913 

TAX 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 
AS REPORTED 

57,988 
AS SETTLED 

57,988 

TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX — 
AS REPORTED 

65,650,011 
AS SETTLED 

65,585,038 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
GLENWOOD HOSKIN 

02/03/97 

MAILING DATE 

02/21/97 

AUDITED AND APPROVED BY " 
DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

THOMAS HORAN 

02/20/97 

IF YOU DISAGREE WITH THIS SETTLEMENT, IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO FILE A 
PETITION FOR RESETTLEMENT WITH THE BOARD OF APPEALS, DEPT. 281021, 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1021 WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE SETTLEMENT MAILING DATE. 
PLEASE FCRWARB A COPY CF THIS DOCUMENT WITH YC'JR PETITION. 

ADJUSTMENTS NOTED ON THE NEXT PAGE ARE EXPLAINED BELOW: . 
* DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMPUTATION DIFFERS FROM SUBMITTED FIGURE 
AS INCLUDE ALL TAXES IMPOSED ON OR MEASURED BY NET INCOME. 
Bl INCLUDE DIVIDENDS RECEIVED. 
Fl USE CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH. 
MS PER CORRESPONDENCE FROM TAXPAYER. 
PY PRIOR YEAR SETTLEMENT FIGURES EMPLOYED. 
02 SALES FACTOR REVISED TO EXCLUDE ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT RECEIPTS. 
03 REMOVE GAINS/LOSSES AND INCLUDE PROCEEDS IN SALES FACTOR. 
U9 FEDERAL JOBS CREDIT IS AN ALLOWABLE DEDUCTION. 
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COHPORATIOft PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
COHPOfUTION TAX 

FILE (BOX) KUUBER 0415-103 TAX TEAR ENDIHC 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS 
aidesl Pettoi - Stm Hera , 

Additional Periods OSB (hue sptew (Skip Linu IF Not Required) 

TAXABLE TEAR 

BECINNING 

M M D • Y Y 
01/01/90 
01/01/91 
01/01/92 
01/01/93 

TAXABLE TEAR 

ENDIHC 

M M 0 D Y Y 

TAXPAYER USE 

(WHOLE DOLLARS QKLT) 

BOOK INCOME 

12/31 /90 
12 /31 /91 
12 /31 /92 
12 /31 /93 

01 /01 /94 12 /31 /94 

io 

12 

IS 

16 

17 

18 

Curiflnl Tlx Yeir Book Incoots (Lou) . . , . 

Toti l Book Incams (mm ol income for i l l tix peciods niitim, up to, hut not ov«. 5 yeif i totel) 

Oiviior On yetr* end pert yeeri roundei ta three decimil plecei] See Imtfuctfons 

Divide Line (2) by Line (3) 

AVERAGE HET INCOME - Eater Line 14) or W Una (4) is lau Him ztio mar "0" 

Divide line (5) by .095 

Sum ol cipl t i l stack, pild-ln cepllil md tetiined eirnings leu treasury itotk i t the end ol Ihs coffent yetr . , , 

Sum ot capltil no A , piid-in ciplt i l ind retained eifnlnjp last tretsuty stock et ihe bealnalng al the curtain year 

II Line (7) Is twice as great or half is much K Line (B), add Lines 0 ) and IS) and divide by 2. OlherwUe enter Line (7) 

HET WORTH - Enter Line (9) or il Line 0 ) is less than zero enter *0* 

Multiply Line MO) by 0.7S 

Add line (S) and ( I II 

Divide Line (12) by 2 • 

£75,000 valuation deduction 

CAPITAL STOCK VALUE - Line (13) leu Llna (U) bnt not leu than -0". 

II lOtn; Texebla, enter Line (IS) on Line (17) t 

Proportion ol taxable assets or apportlonrnent proportion. (From Schedole A-1. Una 15) below J , 

TAXABLE VALUE - Multiply Line (15) by Line (16) II less than zero, enter "O" , 

CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX - Multiply Line (17) by .01275, and eraei (his amount (raiaimuni tax Is saOOp 

SCHEDULE A - 1 ; APPOfjTIONMFNT fiCHEDl.JLP F 
Enter th * •anaratorts) and daaominatorls) ot tractions as«J lor appo t t i o i i ag t la i 

211,496,944 
534 .311 ,492 
477,927,207 
594,991,500 

437,164,495. 
2,255,891,638. 

5. 000 

DEPARTMENT 

USE ONLY 

451 ,178 ,328 

10 

IZ 

13 

4 5 1 . 1 7 8 , 3 2 8 . 
4 . 7 4 9 , 2 4 5 , 5 5 8 . 
4 . 6 5 6 . 6 1 8 . 7 8 8 . 
4 . 8 5 6 , 3 2 9 , 5 0 7 . 
4 . 6 5 6 , 6 1 8 . 7 8 8 . 
4 . 6 5 6 . 6 1 3 , 7 8 8 . 
3 .492 ,464 ,091 . 
8 . 241 .709 ,649 . 
4 , 1 2 0 , 8 5 4 , 8 2 5 . 

(S75,aao) 

15 

16 

17 

18 

4 . 1 2 0 . 7 7 9 , 8 2 5 . 
0.668592 

2 .755 .120 .425 
35 L 127 /785 

TAX 
capital stock valaa. Eater tfca f igar is only lor t b * appar t lo taat l aiethad (Tbree factor or 

Single Factor) a n d la tba tax computation. A l i o aatar tha apportloanant proportloa calcatatad to six dad na l p l i ca * la Llaa (5) below. 

la Ptoperty Factor - PA la 

b Property Factor - Total b • « 2a Payroll Factor - PA 2a 

b Payroll Factor - Total b • i2c! 
3a Sales Factor - PA 3a 

b Sal«s Factor - Total b • |3c| Siagla Factor - From Ins art shtat (RCT-106) page 1 or Manofiatulng Exemption Sckedul* (RCT-102) 

4a Slnffl* Ftaoi - NamaratBt 8 , 7 4 5 . 6 6 6 . 1 8 1 . 
b Single Factor - Denominator b 13 ,080 .719 ,037 . 

5 0.668592 

i TAXABLE INDEBTEDNESS (Complata Schedule 8-1 on page 4 ol Uie RCT-10IJ 1 1 4 , 5 8 2 , 6 0 1 . 
z Multiply Line (!) by .004 2 58 ,330 . 
3 Treasurer's Commission (Sea Instruction Book.) 3 342. 
4 LOANS TAX - Line (2) - Line (3) — 4 57 .988. 

4D4SI4 1.000 
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CORPORATION TAX 

FILE (60X1 NUMBER 

86 
23-0970240 

M M 

0115-103 TAX TEAR EMD IMG 

Income Of Lou Irom Fadefil raturn an 
lAIttdi copy of fiiBTtl Fan 
Oadaclloas: 

prn an • lepariia company b u l l . 
MZO or IfZOS, t i e . w b i d o( ihe SCT-IOIJ 

Caipatita BMdeitts Received (From Scfledule C- t Lfne 61 
GROSS INTEREST Interest on U.S. Securities 

(Attach Scbidule) 

Other (AKach Schedule) Sea ins trod Ions m 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS - Sum of (a) througb (d 

Llna (!) lew Line O) 

Additloas: 

lea 
EXPENSES 

526,130,617. 

10.890 .029. 

Taxes Imposed on or measured by net income (Attach Schedule) 

Tax Preference ll«rre. (Alticb copy of Federal Farm 4626) 

Employment Incentive Payment Credit Adjustment (Aiticli Schedule W) 

Other Mftacft SctteMe) See Instructfons S & G . 3 . t 3 . t p i n ^ n . t . . 1 , 

TOTAL ADDITIONS - Sum of (a) ihrounti (d) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) WITH PENNSYLVANIA ADJUSTMENTS - Line (31 plus Line (4) 

1 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 . 

5 1 5 , 2 4 0 . 5 8 8 . 

6 9 , 3 4 0 , 2 9 7 . 

8 6 2 , 7 7 7 . 

1 8 3 . 

1 , 2 8 4 , 0 0 0 . 

7 1 , 4 8 7 , 2 5 7 . 

5 8 6 , 7 2 7 , 8 4 5 . 

C O R P O R A T I O N W H I C H T R A N S A C T S I T S ETYTfRE B U S I N E S S I N P A ( d o e s N O T a p p o r t i o n ; S H O U L D S K I P T O L I N E ( 1 1 ) A N D E N T E R L I N E (5) T H E R E 

Total Wonhus/ness toeome (or loss} 

INCOME (OR LOSS) TO BE APPORTIONED - Line (5) minus lina (6) 

Apportionment Proportion (from Schedule C-I Line (5)) 

INCOME (OR LOSS) APPORTIONED TO PA - Llna (J) multiplied by Lina (8) 

Nonbuslnesi Incoma (or loss) t l located to PA 

TAXABLE INCOME tOR LOSS} AFTER APPORTIONMENT - Lfne (9) plus Lfne (101. Enter amotrtrt from Line (5) for 

cnrpoiatlons which do not appottlon. 

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

PA TAXABLE IHCOME - Enter amount from Line (11). II leu than ia(o, enter "0* . , 

CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX - Multiply Une (13) by .1199 . 

B 

7 586 , 7 2 7 , 8 4 5 . 
8 0 . 9 3 3 2 0 9 

9 5 4 7 , 5 3 9 . 7 0 6 . 
10 

11 

IZ 

5 4 7 , 5 3 9 , 7 0 6 . 

13 5 4 7 . 5 3 9 . 7 0 6 . 
14 65 .650 . 0 1 1 . 

SCHEDULE C-1: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 
Enter tbe a«ne rat oris) and daaocalaatart*) of tract! oas asad tor ipportloalag laceaia. Also eater tb* apportlonaeat proportloa calcalatad to six dactmal ptacas la Llaa (5) below. 

la Ptoperty Factor - PA la 1 3 . 6 9 5 .737 . 9 3 7 . • • b Property Factor - Total b 1 5 . 6 1 0 .486 . 1 6 7 . • 0 . 8 7 7 3 4 2 
2* Payroll Faclor - PA , t . Ze 4 9 2 , 5 6 5 . 9 3 3 . • b Payroll Factor - Total . . t m b 4 9 4 , 0 0 7 . 9 1 0 . • 2 < | 0 . 9 9 7 0 8 1 
3 i Sales Factor - PA . 3a 3 .750 ,599 , 9 9 1 . • b Sales Factor - Totel h 4 . 0 5 3 .810 . 7 4 9 . • fcl 0 . 9 2 5 2 0 4 

Siagl* Factor - Apportionment Proportion 

4, SJ/ijJa Faow - PA . 4* • b Single Factor - Total b • 5 Apportionment Pioportlon - Also enter on Line (8) In Section C 5 | 0 9 3 3 2 0 9 

SCHEDULE C-2: PA DIVIDEND DEDUCTION SCHEDULE 

Federal Schedule C, Line 20, Totaf dadncilons 

Federal Schedule C, Llna 15, Foielgn Dividend Gross-Up IS action 73) 

Dlvldanifs Irom l«u-tbaa-2[K-awnad foreign corporations listed on Lines 13 and 14 ol Federal Schedule C — x 70% 

Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned totalgn corporations listed on lines 13 and 14 ol Federal Schedule C — x 80% 

Dividends llsted an Line 13 and 14 ol Federal Schedule C Iron foraign corpoiatlans that meet the "80% voting and value 

Iasi" of IRC § 1504 (a) (2) tod Olhvwlsa would qualify for 100% dedsdlos m ie i IRC 5243 (a) (3) If 

[hay ware a domestic corporation. Do aot l is t a ay aBaaati lacladad ia Itao * , . . . . 

Total PA Dfvtdaad Oadactloa - Add Lines 1. 2, 3. 4 and 5[Enter abova at Section C, Una (2a) ] . . , . 

t 1 0 , 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 , 

2 

3 

4 

S 

a 1 0 . 8 9 0 , 0 2 9 . 

4HB1S 2.000 
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CORPORATION TAX 
FILE (BOX) NUUBER 0415-103 TAX TEAR ENDING 1 

1. Local oo ol co rp ami on'! racords. 

2301 MARKET STREET. PHILADELPHIA. P 
3. H«ltiod of •ccouaiiiig. i l dilloieot [bio far Federil. 

2. C cup or n ioo'i rocords ia «ro of 

4. Loculoa ol prlncipn oil Ice. 

2301 MARKET STREET PHILADFIPHIA. PA 
5. H M Federil Sovernmem dunged lexible Income e or I aim I ly reported for irry prior yeir for whlcfl reports ol diinne have nol been Hied in PA? Give yetrti) 

NO 
B. Nemo md Corporition Tex File (Box) Number of irry corpontion holdlno »ll or i mejority of the itoc* ol tbls corpontion. 

7. Other cotporitlons of wtilcn litis corporetion owns i l l or a mijonty ol the stocl. 

NAUE FILE IN PA CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER FEDERAL EIN 

S e e S t a t e m e n t 2 

8. Dete of Incnrpoietlon 1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 9. incorpotited under lews ol Mite ol PENNSYLVANIA 
10. PA S i l u Tex Licewe Number 5 1 - 1 9 6 - 6 9 9 

11. Briel ducrlptlon ol corporato ictlvity io PA: 

GENERATION. MANUFACTURE AND QISTRfBUTION OF ELECTRIC & GAS 
ENERGY 

Outside PA; 

List other stites In which fxpeyer hes activity: N J , M P 

If Incotporeted Outside PA, does Ihe corporetion solicit sales in PA? Please Check | YES NO 

If yes, does the corporal loo use: 

Please Check Employe An Exclusive Sales flepresernatlve An independent Seles Representative? 

12. Schadole of Real Property used In Pennsylvania (Buildings AND Land) 

OWNED/ 

RENTED 
STREET ADDRESS CITY COUNTY 

LAND & BLDGS IN 11 COUNTYS 

1. Foraign Corporations Only) Did your corporation have a treasurer or other fiscal officer resident in PA and paying interest 
on indebtedness of the corporation? if answer is NO, remaining questions on this Schedule do not have to be answered . . . 1.1 X YES 

2. Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding to individual residents of PA and/or to partnerships resident 
in PA? 2. f x l YES 

3. Did your corporation have indebtedness outstanding held by a trustee, agent or guardian for a resident individual taxable 
in its own right or by an executor or administrator of an estate wherein the decedent was a resident of PA? 3.1 X | YES 
If ihe answer to quostion 2 and/or 3 wore 'YES", continue below. 

NO 

NO 

NO 

4 . AmoaOl at l i t te t t t AQually Paid ea ffte fnrfctrtedafi* 

In Qoestlon 2 or 3 Doting the Tax Tear Repotted. 

5. Rate of Interest ApptJcrtto to tire Jodebtedasft fa 

Question 2 ot 3. • 

6. NoafB*! Vilue ol Taxable Indebiednau (divide 5 toto 4) 

Enter Total of this Co Ionia la Saclloa B oa Page 2. 

1 4 . 5 8 2 . 6 0 1 . 

4D46I6 I.000 
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NAME DF CORPORATION 
0 4 1 5 - 1 0 3 

CORPOBATIOH TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER 

Schodu los 1 and 2 o f th is Inser t Sheet must be comple ted by PA corpora t ions c la iming t he e x e m p t i o n f o r tang ib le and 
in tang ib le assets f o r Capi ta l S tock Tax purposes and fo re ign co rpo ra t i ons e lec t ing t o use the single fac to r appo r t i onmen t 
f o r m u l a f o r Franchise Tax purposes. 

Tab los 1 , 2 , 3 a n d 4 o f t h i s (nsert Sheet must be comp le ted b y al l co rpora t ions appo r t i on ing taxab le income and by f o r e i g n 
and PA c o r p o r a t i o n s us ing t he th ree (3) fac to r fo rmu la t o compute t he taxab le value o f capital s tock. 

A. AVERAGE TOTAL ASSETS [ C a r r y t o R C T - 1 0 1 , Schedule A - 1 , L ine 4(b)] $ 1 3 , 0 8 0 , 7 1 9 , 0 3 7 . 

Less: AVERAGE EXEMPT ASSETS - Tangib les (From Schedule 1 Below) $ 1 , 1 4 3 , 5 6 3 , 8 0 8 . 

Intangibles (From Schedule 2 Below) $ 2 7 9 , 8 8 3 , 3 9 4 . 

Po l lu t ion Cont ro l Devices $ 2 , 9 1 1 , 6 0 5 , 6 5 4 . $ 4 , 3 3 5 , 0 5 2 , 8 5 6 . 

(Attach descr ip t ion schedule and copy o f OER cer t i f i ca t ion) 

C. AVERAGE ASSETS TANGIBLE IN PA [ Carry t o R C T - 1 0 1 , Schedule A - 1 , Line {4a)] $ 8 , 7 4 5 , 6 6 6 , 1 8 1 . 

D. PROPORTION OF TAXABLE ASSETS (compute t o six decimal places) 
AVERAGE TAXABLE ASSETS 

AVERAGE TOTAL ASSETS 

0 . 6 6 8 5 9 2 

[Catry ta RCT-101, Sciierfale A - 1 , 
Llaa (5)] 

EXEMPTION CLAIMED FOR TANGIBLE AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS (OMIT CBVJTS) 

SCHEDULE 1 
EXEMPT TANGIBLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, i f necessary) 

Net Book Value - Beginning Net Book Value - Ending E 
A mo ant of Exenptlen 
Claimed tar Average 

Valaa at Teagibla Aisats 
located Oat side of PA 

SCHEDULE 1 
EXEMPT TANGIBLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, i f necessary) A 
• aside PA 

B 
Oalslde PA 

c 
Inside PA 

0 
Ontslda PA 

E 
A mo ant of Exenptlen 
Claimed tar Average 

Valaa at Teagibla Aisats 
located Oat side of PA 

1. BnlldlnQs 9 . 2 8 5 .659 , 8 3 7 . 1 . 0 0 3 . 7 1 4 . 3 4 7 9 ,278 , 9 0 4 , 5 0 0 . 1 . 0 6 4 , 3 9 6 , 4 9 3 . 1 , 0 3 4 , 0 5 5 , 4 2 0 . 

Z. £qalp«aot aarf Ftxteras . . . . 

3. Lead . . . . 

Z. £qalp«aot aarf Ftxteras . . . . 

3. Lead . . . . 1 3 4 , 8 8 4 , 6 7 2 . 12 . 2 2 2 , 3 1 0 139 , 9 1 8 , 4 2 8 . 11 , 1 7 1 , 7 7 6 . 11 , 6 9 7 , 0 4 3 . 

4. Leasehald Inprovanaata . . . . 

5. Motor Vabic le i 

4. Leasehald Inprovanaata . . . . 

5. Motor Vabic le i 

B. Rol l lag Stack ead a l l othar 

Movable Property 

7. Othar Tangible Proper l y . . , . 286 . 5 0 3 . 1 7 4 . 86 . 7 0 0 , 1 9 6 2 7 4 , 3 1 4 , 8 2 9 . 83 , 5 9 1 , 2 2 9 . 85 ,145 , 7 1 3 . 7. Othar Tangible Proper l y . . , . 

1 9 7 . 7 3 7 . 6 1 0 . 1 0 , 6 5 9 . 4 6 3 . 1 7 5 , 5 6 4 . 5 5 8 . 1 4 , 6 7 1 , 8 0 0 . 1 2 , 6 6 5 , 6 3 2 . 

TOTALS 9 . 9 0 5 .785 . 2 9 3 . 1 .113 . 2 9 6 . 3 1 6 9 , 8 6 8 , 7 0 2 , 3 2 5 . 1 .173 , 8 3 1 , 2 9 8 . 1 , 1 4 3 , 5 6 3 , 8 0 8 . 

SCHEDULE 2 
EXEMPT INTANGIBLE ASSETS 

(Attach rider, if necessary) 

. — , 
A 

Naatber af 
Shares 
or % 

B 

Data 
Acqeired 

C 

Data 
Sold 

0 
Held (Fell 

Tear or Ne. 
of Days) 

E 

Baofc Valaa 

F 

ExDMptlons 
Claimed 

PEPCO 9 8 4 0 0 0 . 0 365 6 8 , 5 7 0 , 6 4 3 . 68 , 1 4 5 , 0 8 0 . 

EPEC 1 0 0 0 . 0 365 - 7 0 8,, 45 8 . - 3 4 . 5 5 3 . 

EPOC 1 0 0 0 . 0 365 2 6 , 2 2 5 , 0 7 9 . 28 , 4 4 6 . 2 0 4 , 

2. Stocks of Foraiga Corporatleas 

(Mora then 5 0 * owned) Stmt 3 1 2 2 , 0 0 4 , 0 8 4 . 1 0 0 , 9 2 6 , 0 5 5 . 

4 . Exaapt Stat* aed L«caf Sacariffas . . Stmt 3 4 9 , 3 3 9 , 3 8 4 . 8 2 , 4 0 0 . 6 0 8 . 

6. National Baak Shares 

6. TOTALS (Far Exemption Purposes] . . 2 6 5 , 4 3 0 , 7 3 2 . 2 7 9 , 8 8 3 , 3 9 4 . 

4Q4624 3.000 
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0 4 1 5 - 1 0 3 

Piga 2 

TAXABLE TEAR ENDED (MONTH/TEAR) NAME OF CORPORATION CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER 

TABLES SUPPORTING DETERMINATION OF APPORTIONMENT PERCENTAGE (OMIT CENTS) 

TABLE 1 - PROPERTY FACTOR Description I t s ld * PA Itsida and Otulda PA TABLE 1 - PROPERTY FACTOR Description 
Beglaaiag of Year End of Tear Beglaaiag af Yaar Esd of Tear 

Taogibla Propaity Dwae* (origiaal cost valval 

L«e4 aa i Bv l l t lags 1 2 , 5 5 1 , 4 3 8 . 1 4 3 . 1 2 , 7 4 3 . 2 5 5 , 5 0 0 . 1 3 , 9 4 4 , 1 6 9 , 8 1 9 . 1 4 . 1 9 8 , 2 0 1 , 8 9 2 . 
Machinery aad EquEpnaat 

Aatomobilas and Tracks 

Invantorias , . 197 ,737 . 6 1 0 . 175 , 5 6 4 . 5 6 8 . 208 , 3 9 7 , 0 7 3 . 1 9 0 . 2 3 6 . 3 6 8 . 
Dthar Tangible Property 

Totals ' 

Total Beginning and End of Year 

927 ,698 , 3 8 4 . 6 4 4 . 5 5 1 , 7 0 1 . 1 . 0 9 0 . 8 1 7 , 4 3 8 . 8 2 6 . 6 3 9 . 8 2 4 . Dthar Tangible Property 

Totals ' 

Total Beginning and End of Year 

1 3 , 6 7 6 , 8 7 4 . 1 3 7 . 113 , 563 .371 . 7 6 9 . 15 .243 , 3 8 4 , 3 3 0 . 1 5 , 2 1 5 . 0 7 8 , 0 8 4 . 

Dthar Tangible Property 

Totals ' 

Total Beginning and End of Year 2 7 , 2 4 0 . 2 4 5 . 9 0 6 . 30 , 4 5 8 , 4 6 2 . 4 1 4 . 
Average Value (1/2 or Above) 1 3 , 6 2 0 . 1 2 2 . 9 5 3 . 1 5 , 2 2 9 . 2 3 1 . 2 0 7 . 
Add: Corporate Tangible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Partoarshlp Taagible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Total Average Value 

7 5 , 6 1 4 . 9 8 4 . 381 . 2 5 4 . 9 6 0 . Add: Corporate Tangible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Partoarshlp Taagible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Total Average Value 

Add: Corporate Tangible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Partoarshlp Taagible and/or Real Property Rented" 

Total Average Value (A) 13 ,695 ,737 , 9 3 7 . (B) 15 , 6 1 0 , 4 8 6 , 1 6 7 . 
Eight times net annual rental rate lAttach Schedule) 

(C) Property factor (dlvlda "A" by " B " - compute to six decimal places) # 0 _ : _ 8 7 7 3 4 2 _ 

[carry (A). (B) and (C) over to RCT-101. Schedale C-1 tad 

Schedule A - 1 , i f applicable, Ltnai ( la) , ( lb) and [ l e t ] 

TABLE 2 - PAYROLL FACTOR Description 
v — • * • • 

Inside PA 
leside aad Outside PA 

Wages, salaries, comnissions and other compansatian 

to employes In : 

Costs of goods sold 

CempeBsatJee of off icers 

Salesmen's salaries end commfssloes 

Other 492 ,565 , 9 3 3 . 4 9 4 , 0 0 7 , 9 1 0 . 
Total Payroll (A) 4 9 2 , 5 6 5 , 9 3 3 . (B) 4 9 4 , 0 0 7 , 9 1 0 . 

[ ca r ry [A), [Bl aad (C) over ts RCT-101, Schedule C-1 and 

(Cl Payroll factor {divide "A" by " 8 " - compute ta six decimal places) 0 . 9 9 7 0 8 1 Schedule A - I . i f applicable, Liaas (2a], {2b) aed { 2 c ) ] 

TABLE 3 - SALES FACTOR Description Inside PA Inside aed Outside PA 

Net Sales . . 

Intorest, Rents, Royalties , 3 , 7 2 6 , 2 4 6 , 0 5 0 . 4 . 0 2 9 . 4 5 6 , 8 0 8 . 
Other locome (receipts only) 2 4 , 3 5 3 , 9 4 1 . 2 4 . 3 5 3 , 9 4 1 . 
Cross Sales Price af Assets (except s a c u r i t i o s " ) 

(A) 3 , 7 5 0 . 5 9 9 . 9 9 1 . (B) 4 , 0 5 3 . 8 1 0 , 7 4 9 . 
»Uatess you are a sacor i t la i dealer 

(C) Sales factor (divide "A " by "B* - compute to six decimal pieces) .925204 

[carry {A), IB) and ( 0 over to RCT-101, Schedule C-1 aed 

Schedule A - 1 , If appllcabfe. Llaa* (3a), (3hi aed {3c ) ] 

TABLE 4 - NONBUSINESS INCOME ALLOCATED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE PA (Attach rider reflecting basis for nonbusiness income) 

Description A. Inside PA B. Ovtsida PA C. Totel 

1. Nat Rents and Royal t la i from Reel Property 

2. Ret Rents ead fleyaftfes from Taagible Perianal Property 

3. Ceies or Losses from Sole at Real Property 

2. Ret Rents ead fleyaftfes from Taagible Perianal Property 

3. Ceies or Losses from Sole at Real Property 

4 . Galas or Losses from Safe af Tangible Personal Property 

5. Cains or Losses from Sale of Intangible Personai Property 

B. latarast (ncorea {Other than U.S. Secarftlesf 

7. Royalties from Patents aad Copyrights 

4 . Galas or Losses from Safe af Tangible Personal Property 

5. Cains or Losses from Sale of Intangible Personai Property 

B. latarast (ncorea {Other than U.S. Secarftlesf 

7. Royalties from Patents aad Copyrights 

4 . Galas or Losses from Safe af Tangible Personal Property 

5. Cains or Losses from Sale of Intangible Personai Property 

B. latarast (ncorea {Other than U.S. Secarftlesf 

7. Royalties from Patents aad Copyrights 

4 . Galas or Losses from Safe af Tangible Personal Property 

5. Cains or Losses from Sale of Intangible Personai Property 

B. latarast (ncorea {Other than U.S. Secarftlesf 

7. Royalties from Patents aad Copyrights 

Total [Transfer coloma A to BCT- I f l f , Sectloo C, Line (10! 

aad Colnaao C tn RCT-101, Section C. Line (6)1 

traasportatiou companies. (Refer to Instructions). 
(A) NUMERATOR (A) 
(B) DENOMINATOR (B) 
404525 3.000 

(C) [cerry (AJ, (Bl aad (Cl over to RCT-f 0 1 . 

Schedules A-1 aad C -1 , Lines 4a, 4b aad 5 ] 
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23-0970240 

Statement 1 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-101, Page 3 Detail 

Section C: Line 4(D) Other Additions 

Environmental Tax 

Total 

1,284.000 

1.284.000 

Statement 1 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

92 

23-0970240 

Statement 2 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-101. Page 4 Detail 

Line 7: Corporations Which This Corporation Owns Majority of Stock 

Name File in PA Box Number Federal EIN 

PECO ENERGY POWER CO 
CONOWINGO POWER CO 
EASTERN PA DEVELOPMENT CO 
EASTERN PA EXPLORATION CO 
SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC CO 
PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORPORATION 

Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
Y 
N 

0261-243 
6535-815 
9018-279 
9751-506 
6656-208 

23-0970740 
52-0280040 
23-1706184 
23-2039821 
52-0503520 
51-0355321 

Statement 2 



PbUU kNERBTcofflPRNY 

Pennsylvania Form RCT-106, Page 1 Detail 

Statement 3 

Sch 2, Line 2: Stocks of Foreign Corporations 

Descr ipt ion 
Number Date Date 

of Shares Acquired Sold 
Time 
Held 

Book 
Value 

Exempt i on 
Cla imed 

CPCO 
SECO 
PECC 

365 
365 
365 

92,742,988. 
-18,393. 

29,279.489. 

86,345.803. 
-59,493. 

14.639.745. 

Total 122.004.084. 100,926,055. 

Sch 2. Line 4: Exempt State and Local Securities 

Descr ipt ion 
Number Date Date 

of Shares Acquired Sold 
Time 
Held 

Book 
Value 

Exempt Ion 
C1 a imed 

Mun i . 
Bonds 

365 
365 

49,339,384. 82,400,608. 

Total 49.339.384. 82,400.608. 

Statement 3 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
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23 -0970240 

1120 Form 
DepirtmaM ol tha Tfotsory 
Inter rt t l Rov anno Senrlts 

U.S. Corporation Income Tax Return 
For calendar year 1994 or tax year beginning 

^ Ins t ruct ions are separate. Se« paqe 

, 1994, ending , 13. 
1 f o r Paperwork Reduct ion Ac t No t i ce . 

OMB No. 1545-0123 

11194 
A Check if a: 
MtCoasolldttad roinrnr 

Uttich Form 851 PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
(2)Person(l ttolding c o , — 

(iit ich Sch. PH) | 
(3}Personil service corp. 

(is defined in Temp. 
Regi.see.1.44|-4T 
-se; instrnctiore) 

Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box, see page 6 of instruclionsT 

2301 MARKET STREET 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 
E Check ipplicahle boxes: { \ } \ | Jnitral return <2) | | final mma {31 I | Change of address 

B Employar idontltlcetioa a tnber 

23 -0970240 
C Otte incorporated 

1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 
0 Total assets (see Specilfc Instructions) 

1 3 : 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 . 6 6 6 . 
- brass receipts 
1 a or sales 

Less returns 
and illowances 4 . 0 1 4 . 1 0 3 , 6 2 7 . | b 

2 Cost of goods sold (Schedule A, fine 8) 

3 Gross profit Subtract line 2 from line Ic 

4 Dividends (Schedule C, line 19) 

5 Interest 

6 Gross rents 

7 Gross royalties 

8 Capital gain net income (attach Schedule 0 (Form 1120)) 

9 Net gain or (loss) from Form 4797, Part II, line 20 (attach Form 4797) 

10 Other income (see instructions - attach schedule) S^JS . S . t f l . t ^ i n e n . t . . 1 , 

11 To ta l income. Add lines 3 through ID • 

c Bal • I c 

10 

11 

4 , 0 1 4 , 1 0 3 . 6 2 7 
1 , 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 
2 . 5 7 9 . 4 9 9 . 4 7 1 

9 . 9 2 7 . 9 3 8 
1 4 . 3 7 6 , 4 8 3 
1 2 . 9 9 5 , 6 7 5 

NONE 
- 1 6 . 4 6 5 . 8 0 2 . 
24.353.941. 

2.624.687.706. 
Compensation of officers (Schedule E, line 4) 

Salaries and wages (less employment credits) 

Repairs and maintenance 

Bad debts 

Rents 

Charitabfe contributions {see instructions for 10% limitation) . . 

Depreciation (attach Form 4562) 

Less depreciation claimed on Schedule A and elsewhere on return 

Oepletion 

Advertising 

Pension, profit-sharing, e tc , plans 

Employee benefit programs 

Other deductions (attach schedule) 

Tota l deduct ions . Add lines 12 through 26 

See . S t a - t e m e n i - 3 . 
20 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 . 

17 Taxes and licenses S P P . S . t a . t ^ m P D J . 2 . . . 

18 Interest _ 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

12 
13 

14 323,364,633 
1£ 7 9 . 4 4 4 . 2 7 3 

6 3 . 1 2 6 . 1 8 9 
3 6 5 . 8 6 3 , 0 1 0 

12. 3 8 8 . 8 9 2 . 5 8 9 

21a 

OA 
7 4 8 . 2 4 2 . 1 0 8 . I S 

21b 

3,590.008 

7 4 8 , 2 4 2 , 1 0 8 . 
2 2 

2 3 1 . 9 0 9 . 0 4 6 
2 4 1 9 . 9 0 0 . 2 0 3 
25 5 7 . 0 5 1 . 4 1 3 

See. S.ta.tpmen.t. 3 . . 2 6 4 7 . 1 7 3 . 6 1 7 
2 7 2.098.557.089 

Taxable income before net operating loss deduction and special deductions. Subtract line 27 from line 11 

Less: a Net operating loss deduction (see instructions) 

b Special deductions (Schedule C, line 20) 

2 8 5 2 6 . 1 3 0 , 6 1 7 

30 Taxab le income. Subtract line 29c from line 28 

3 1 Tota l tax (Schedule J , line 10) 

Payaeots: e 1393 
3 2 overpayment credited to 1994 

b 1994 estimated lex payments 
C Leu 1994 refund applied 

lor on Form 4466 

eTax deposited with Form 7004 

f Cnfdit from regulated investment companies (attach Form 2439). 

g Credit for Federal tax on fuels (attach Form 4136). See instructions 

33 Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached 

34 Tax due. If line 32h is smaller than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount owed 

35 O v e r p a y m e n t If line 3?h is larger than the total of lines 31 and 33, enter amount overpaid 

3 6 Enter amntntt of line 35 you wanl: Credited to 1995 estimated t a « ^ N O N E Ref ended • NONE 
best ol my knowledge and Please 

S ign 

Here 

Under pedeities ol perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying scitedules and staternents, and to the 
baliel, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration ol preparer (other than tai payer) is based on all information ol vrbtcft preparer has any knowledge. 

• Signature ol ollicer Data • Title 
Preparer's social security no. 

Paid 
Preparer's 
Use Only 

Preparer's 

slgnitnre • 
Date 

Firm's name (or 

yours it sell-employed) 
and address 

Check 
if self-
employ ad 

E.I. Ho. 

ZIP code^-

D 
4C1II0 3.000 

H7G3 
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23-0970240 

Form 1120 0994) Page 2 
Schedule A Cost of Goods Sold (See instructions.) 

1 Inventory at beginning of year 

2 Purchases 

3 Cost of labor 

4 Additional section 263A costs (attach schedule) 

5 Other costs (attach schedule) S P P . S . t a . t P C n p n J , 

6 To ta l . Add lines 1 through 5 

7 Inventory at end of year 

8 Cost o f goods sold. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and on page 1, line 2 

9 a Check all methods used for valuing closing inventory: 

8 

1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 . 
1 , 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 . 

1 . 4 3 4 . 6 0 4 . 1 5 6 . 

Cost lower of cost or market as described in Regulations section 1.471-4 

Writedown of subnormal goods as described in Regulations section 1.471-2(c) 

Other (Specify method used and attach explanation.) • 

b Check if the LIFO inventory method was adopted this tax year for any goods (if checked, attach Form 970) 

c If the LIFO inventory method was used for this tax year, enter percentage (or amounts) of closing 

inventory computed under LIFO 

d Do the rules of section 2S3A (for property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the corporation? 

e Was there any change in determining quantities, cost, or valuations between opening and closing inventory? If "Yes," 

attach explanation 

9c 

Yes X No 

Schedule C Dividends and Special Deductions (se« intrnctia».) 
(•} Dividenils 

rate Wei ib) K 

Yas X No 
(c) Spsciii dfldudions: 

(•) i (b) 

1 Dividends from less-than--20%-owned domestic corporations that are subject to the 

70% deduction (other than debt-financed stock) S . t i n A . 6 . 

2 Dividends from 20%-or-more-owned domestic corporations that are subject to the 

80% deduction (other than debt-financed stock) 

3 Dividends on debt- financed stack of domestic t n i foreign corporations {section 246A) 

4 Dividends on certain preferred stock of less-1han-20%-owned public utilities 

5 Dividends on certain preferred stock of 20%-or-more-owned public utilities 

6 Dividends from less-than-20%-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs that 

are subject to the 70% deduction 

7 Dividends from 2Q%-or-more-owned foreign corporations and certain FSCs that are 

subject to the 80% deduction 

8 Oividtods from wholly owned foreign subsidiertes labject lo the 100% deduction (tection 245(b)) 

9 To ta l . Add lines 1 through 8. See instructions for limitation 

10 Dividends from domestic corporations received by a small business investment 

company operating under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958 

11 Dividends from certain FSCs that are subject to the 100% deduction (section 245(cKl)) 

12 Dividends Irom effllieted groop members subject to tbe 100% deduction (section 243(aH3)) 

13 Other dividends from foreign corporations not included on lines 3, 6, 7, 8. or 11 

14 Income from controlled foreign corporations under subpart F (attach Formfa) 5471) 

15 Foreign dtvidand gross-up (section 78) 

16 IC-DESC and former DISC dividends not included on lines 1, 2, or 3 (section 246(d)) 

17 Other dividends 

18 Oedactlon for dividends paid en certain preferred stock ol public utilities (see insiructions) 

19 To ta l d iv idends. Add lines 1 through 17. Enter here and on line 4, page 1 . ^ 

579.573 70 405.701 

80 
"JIT 
Iratt. 

42 

48 

70 

80 

100 

100 

9.348.365 9.348,365 

2 0 To ta l special deduct ions. Add lines 9, 10, 11. 12, and 18. Enter here and on line 29b. page 1 

Schedule E Compensation of Officers (See instructions for line 12, page i.) 
1 0 . 8 9 0 . 0 2 9 . 

Complete Schedule E only if total receipts 

(a) Name of officer 

Cine la plus lines 4 through 10 on page 1, Form 1120) are $500,000 or more. 

(b) Social security tumber 
(c) Percent of 

time devoted tc 
business 

Percent of corpotation 
stock owned 

Itll.UJJ.IJIUl.J-lfflffl 
(fl Amount of compertsatloti 

% 
% 
% 
% 

% 

% % 
% % % 

2 Total compensation of officers 
3 Compensation of officers claimed on Schedule A aid elsewhere on return 

4 Subtract line 3 from line 2. Enter the result here and on line 12. paqe 1 

H763 
4C1120 3.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Form 1120 (1994) 

Tax Computation (See instructions.) 

13 
23-0970240 

Page 3 
Schedule J 

1 Check i f the corporstion is a member of a controlled group (see sections 1561 and 1563) . . > 1 J 

2a If the box on line 1 is checked, enter the corporation's shwe of the $50,000, $25,000, and $9,925,000 taxable 

income brackets (in that order): 

(D | . | (2) | | (3) | | 

b Enter the corporation's share of: 

(1) Additionai 5% tax (not more than $11,750) 

(2) Additionai 3% tax (not more than $100,000) 

3 Income tax. Check this box if the corporation is a qualified personal service corporation as defined in section 

448(d)(2) (see instructions on page 15) 

4a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 a 

b 

10 

Foreign tax credit (attach Form 1118) 

Possessions tax credit (attach Form 5735). 

Orphan drug credit (attach Form 6765). 

Check: Noneonventianil source fuel credit QEV credit (ettecti Focra 88341 

General business credit Enter here and check which forms are attached: 

8830 X 3800 3468 X 5884 6478 6765 

8826 8B3S 8844 8345 8846 

8586 

8847 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827) 

Tota l credi ts . Add lines 4a through 4f 

Subtract line 5 from line 3 

Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 

Recapture taxes. Check i f from: 1 | Form 4255 | | Form 8611 

Alternative minimum tax (attach Form 4626) 

Environmental tax (attach Form 4626) 

To ta l tax . Add lines 6 through 9b. Enter here and on line 31, page 1 

4a 
4b 
4c 
4d 

4e 
4f 

9a 
9b 
10 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 
Schedule K Other Information (See pages 17 and 18 of instructions. 

Check method of accounting: a 

bflT 
Cosh 

Accrual c l Other (specify) • 

Refer to page 19 of the instructions and state the principal: 

Business activity code no. • _ 4 ^ 9 3 0 

Business activity • G E N E R A T j O N / ^ U F A C T 

Product or service • D T S T R I BUTE E L E C / G A S " 

3 Did the corporation at the end of the tax year own, directly 

or indirectly, 50% or more of the voting stock of a 

domestic corporation? (For rules of attribution, see 

section 267(c).) 

If "Yes," attach a schedule showing: (a) name and identifying 

number, (b) percentage owned, and (c) taxable income or 

(loss) before NOL and special deductions of such corporation 

for the tax year ending with or within your tax year. 

4 Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a 

parent-subsidiary controlled group? 

If "Yes," enter employer identification number and name 

of the parent corporation • 

Did any individual, partnership, corporation, estate or 

trust at the end of the tax yew own. directly or indirectly, 

50% or more of the corporation's voting stock? f o r rules 

of attribution, see section 267(c).) 

If "Yes," attach a schedule showing name and identifying 

number. (Do not include any information already entered 

in 4 above.) Enter percentage owned • 

During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other 

than stock dividends and distributions in exchange for stock) 

in excess of the corporation's current and accumulated 

earnings aid profrts? (See sees. 301 and 316.) 

If "Yes," file Form 5452. If this is a consolidated return, 

answer here for the parent corporation and on Form 8 5 1 , 

Affiliations Schedule, for each subsidiary. 

Yes No 

8 

10 

11 

12 

Was the corporation a U.S shareholder of any controlled 

foreign corporation? (See sections 951 and 957.) 

if "Yes," attach Form 5471 for each such corporatioa 

Enter number of Forms 5471 attached ^ 

At any time during the 1994 calendar year, did the corporation 

have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a 

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank 

account, securities account, or other financial account}?. , , 

If "Yes," the corporation may have to file Form TD F 9 0 - 2 2 1 . 

If "Yes," enter name of foreign country ^ 

Was the corporation the grantor of, or transferor to, a foreign 

trust that existed during the current tax year, whether or 

not die corporation has any beneficial interest in it? If "Yes," the 

corporation may have to fi le Forms 926, 3520. or 3520-A 

Did one foreign person at any time during the tax year own, 

directly or indirectly, at least 25% of: (a) the total voting power 

of all classes of stock of the corporation entitled to vote, or fb) 

the total value of all classes of stock of the corporation? If "Yes, 

a Enter percentage owned ^ 

b Enter owner's country ^ 

c The corporation may have file Form 5472. Enter number 

of Forms 5472 attached • 

Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered 

debt instruments with original issue discount . . • I 1 

If so, the corporation may hove to file Form 8281. 

Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or 

accrued during the tax year 

Yes No 

13 

14 

15 

If there were 35 or fewer shareholders at the end of the 

tax year, enter the number ^ 

If the corporation has on NOL for the tax year and is 

electing to forego the carryback period, check here ^ I , 

Enter the available NOL carryover from prior tax years 
(Do not reduce it by any deduction on tine 

29a.) >_ 

H763 
4 0 130 2.000 
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Form 1120 (1994) 

Schedule L Balance Sheets 
Page 4 

Beginning nl t n yen End of tn yeir 

(*) (bl id w 

184 .690 .087 . 
3 9 . 1 2 3 . 2 8 5 . 

1 6 4 . 6 8 3 . 7 1 1 . 
4 0 . 8 4 5 . 3 9 2 . 

184 .690 .087 . 
7 6 . 9 2 2 . 9 6 5 . 

1 6 4 . 6 8 3 . 7 1 1 . 
4 6 . 5 2 3 . 8 5 8 . ( 107^767,122: 7 6 . 9 2 2 . 9 6 5 . ( 1 1 8 . 1 5 9 , 8 5 3 ) 4 6 . 5 2 3 . 8 5 8 . 

Assets 

I Cash , 

21 Tude notes and accounts (ecajvable 

bless allowance lor bad debts 

3 Inventories . . . , 

4 U.S. government obligations 

5 Tax-exempt securities (see intiruaions] 

S Other current assets littech schedule) 

7 Loans lo slockbolders . . . . 

3 Mortgage end real estate loam 

9 Other investments [anach schedule) 

Stmt 7 

, 208 .397 .071 

151 .718 .916 
. 116 .762 .630 . 

^ 1 9 0 . 2 3 6 . 3 6 6 . 

1 7 3 . 1 1 4 . 8 9 5 . 
1 0 4 . 5 1 8 . 0 3 2 . 

1 .116 .192 .974 . : 

Stmt 7 
IDaBuildings and other depreciable asseis . . 1 4 , 3 1 6 , 2 9 8 , 7 5 3 

bless accumulated depreciation 

11 a Depletable assets 

bless accumulated depletion 

IZ Land (net ol arty amortization) 

13a Intangible auers Umorrizible Dnly) 

bless accumulated amortiiatlon 

14 Other assets (anach schedule), 

15 Total assets 

. 179 .010 .599 
1 4 . 6 6 5 . 8 7 1 . 8 2 6 

3 .878 .817 .58810 .437 .481 . 165 .14.171 .480 .6291D .494.391 . 1 9 7 . 

( 742.989.601) 3 7 3 . 2 0 3 , 3 7 3 
1 . 1 7 6 . 3 9 0 . 8 5 6 . 

8 1 8 . 4 8 4 , 7 9 7 J 

2 1 6 . 1 6 7 . 7 2 5 . 
miwmmmmmw 

357.906 .059 . 

Stmt 7 1 .504 .199 .403 
13 ,086 ,819 ,407 

1 . 4 5 0 . 9 1 5 . 1 4 2 . 
1 3 . 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 . 6 6 6 . 

L iab i l i tUs «B4 Stockhblden' Equity 

16 Accounts payable 

17 Mtges, notes, bonds payable in less than 1 year 

18 Other current liabilities (ailach schedule) 

IS Loans Itom stockholders 

ZO Mtges., notes, bonds payable In 1 year or more 

Z l Other liabilities (artacb schedule) 

Z2 Caprtel sroefc.- e Preferred stock 

b Common stock 

23 Paid-in or capilal surplus 

24 Retained earnings-Approprialed (attach schedule) 

25 Retained earnings - Unappropr ined 

26 Less cost ol treasury stock . . . . . 

Z7 Total liabilities and stodthqldeis' equity . 

Stmt / 

357.547.869 
369.463.000 
293.926.927 

5 2 1 . 5 3 1 . 6 4 6 . 
1 8 2 . 5 0 0 . 0 0 0 . 
3 0 3 . 2 7 3 . 0 3 1 . 

Stmt 
6C8 

8 
972, • 0 0 0 . r 

13.488.476.845 . |4 

4 . 9 1 5 . 7 0 2 . 9 0 2 5 . 0 9 1 . 2 0 5 . 4 6 4 . 
2 . 2 9 3 . 8 4 9 . 2 0 2 2 . 3 1 9 . 4 8 9 . 7 3 7 . 
• . . — — . 370. 172 .000 . r . l ^ ^ ^ — 

0 9 7 . 4 4 8 . 8 4 5 . 1 3 . 4 9 0 . 7 2 8 . 4 8 9 J 3 . 8 6 0 . 9 0 0 . 4 8 9 . 
1 .213.910 

757.666.752 

0 8 6 . 8 1 9 . 4 0 7 

1 . 2 7 1 . 0 4 8 . 

7 9 4 . 4 4 7 . 2 5 1 . 
) 

1 3 . 0 7 4 . 6 1 8 . 6 6 6 . 
Note : You are not required to complete Schedules M-1 and M-2 below if the total assets on line IS. column (d) of Schedule L are less than $25.000. 

1 Net income (loss) per books 

2 Federal income tax 

3 Excess of capital losses over capital gains 

4 Income subject to tax not recorded on books 

this year (itemize): 

Se e_ _S t a t £nient_ _g 
5 Expenses recorded on books this year not 

deducted on this return (itemize): 

a Depreciation $ 

b Contributions carryover $ 

C Travel and entertainment $ 

See_ _S t a t enient. _9 
6 Add lines 1 through 5 

4 2 6 . 7 1 3 . 5 3 4 . 7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 
162 .903 .846 . 

7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 

7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax-exempt interest $ 

- 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . - 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . 
See Statement 10 

- 1 . 1 2 5 . 7 7 8 . 8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation . . . . $ 

b Contributions carryover $ 

8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemize): 

a Depreciation . . . . $ 

b Contributions carryover $ 

See Statement 10 
3 0 4 . 8 3 4 . 8 1 9 . 9 Add lines 7 and 8 

8 9 3 . 3 2 6 . 4 2 1 . 10 Income (line 28, paqe D-line 6 less line 9 

3 1 . 2 4 4 . 5 2 0 

3 3 5 . 9 5 1 . 2 8 5 
3 6 7 . 1 9 5 . 8 0 5 
5 2 6 . 1 3 0 . 6 1 7 

1 Balance at beginning of yetar 7 5 7 . 6 6 6 . 7 5 2 . 5 Distributions: a Cash 3 7 7 . 8 8 2 . 8 8 8 . 
2 Net income (loss) per books 4 2 6 . 7 1 3 . 5 3 4 . b Stock 

3 Other increases (itemize): c Property 

6 Other decreases (itemize): 

12.050.147. See Statement 11 12.050.147. 
3 8 9 . 9 3 3 . 0 3 5 . 

1 . 1 8 4 . 3 8 0 . 2 8 6 . 8 Balance at end of year (line 4 less line 7) 7 9 4 . 4 4 7 . 2 5 1 . 

H763 
401140 3.000 
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Form 4136 
Ofptnovacl of tho Trotuny 
Inter ml Reveaoe Service (99) 

Credit for Federal Tax Paid on Fuels 
(And Cred i t f o r Purchase o f D i e s e i - P o w e r e d Highway Vehicles) 

^ A t t ach th is f o r m t o your i ncome tax re tu rn . 

OA* No. 1545-0162 
Form 4136 
Ofptnovacl of tho Trotuny 
Inter ml Reveaoe Service (99) 

Credit for Federal Tax Paid on Fuels 
(And Cred i t f o r Purchase o f D i e s e i - P o w e r e d Highway Vehicles) 

^ A t t ach th is f o r m t o your i ncome tax re tu rn . 

1 
Ant 
Ssqi 

<g)94 
cttmertt _ 0 

ence No. 2 3 Name (as shown on your income tax return) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Social security or employer identification number 

23-0970240 

Part I Diesel-Powered Highway Vehicle Credit 

(•) 
Hanber af 
vehicles 

W 
Credit per vehicle 

(cl 
Crodlt 

(col . (a) x co l . (b)) 
CRN 

1 Diesel-powered cars 1 $102.00 

2 Diesel-powered light trucks and vans 2 20 198.00 3.960. 

3 Total diesel-powered highway vehicle credit. Add lines 1 and 2, column ( c ) . . . 3 3.960. 318 

Part II Fuel Tax Credit 

Caution: If you claimed any fuel tax refunds on Form 8849, Claim for Refund of Excise Taxes, From 843. Claim for Refund and Request for 
Abatement, or Schedule C (Form 720). Adjustments and Claims, you cannot claim those amounts as credits on Form 4136. 

4 Nontaxable Use of Gasoline (See instructions) 

a Off-hiqhway business use 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

a Off-hiqhway business use $.184 14.850.00 

>• 
2.732. 

301 
b Use on a farm for farming purposes .184 

>• 
2.732. 

301 

c Other nontaxable use (specify) >• .184 —^i >• 
2.732. 

301 

5 Non taxab le Use o f Gasohol (See instructions.) 

a Gasohol containinq at least 10% alcohol 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a Gasohol containinq at least 10% alcohol S.13 

312 
. b Gasohoi containing at least 7.7% alcohol but less than 10% alcohol .1424 

312 

c Gasohol containinq at least 5.7% alcohol but less than 7.7% alcohol .1532 

312 

6 Non taxab le Use o f Undyed Diesel Fuel (except for use on a farm for farming purposes or for the exclusive use of a state or local 

government) and Sales b y Registered U l t imate Vendors o f Diesel Fuel (See instructions.) 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Claimant bought undyed diesei fuel, certifies that the diesei fuel did not contain visible evidence of dye, and used that 

diesei fuel for a nontaxatle use. 

a Heating oil 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a Heating oil $.244 

4 .831. 

303 

b 0ff-hiqhw«y business use .244 19.800.00 

4 .831. 

303 
c Other nontaxable use (specify) > .244 

4 .831. 

303 L ine 6 d : Claimant sold undyed diesal fuel (a) to a state or local 

government for its exclusive use or (b) for use by the buyer on a 

farm for farming purposes. Claimant is a registered ultimate vendor, 

sold the fuel at a tax-excluded price, certifies that the diesei fuel 

did not contain visible evidence of dye, and obtained the required 

certificate from the buyer, and has no reason to believe any of the 

information in the certificate is false, 

d Registered ultimate vendors .244 

4 .831. 

303 

Form 4136 (1994) 

H763 

4XZ000 1.000 
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16 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Page 2 

7 Nontaxabla Use o f Other Fuels 

a Special mo to r fuet (other than LPG) 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f C red i t CRN 

a Special mo to r fuet (other than LPG) S.184 

3 0 4 b Liqui f ied pe t ro leun qas (LPG) .183 3 0 4 

c LPG used In intercity or local buses .109 

3 0 4 

d Comcressed natural qas (credit rate per thnu^and cubic fRRtl .4854 

MCF 

3 0 4 

8 GasoJine Used in A v i a t i o n 

a Used in fore ign trade, on a farm, or in certain hel icopters 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

a Used in fore ign trade, on a farm, or in certain hel icopters $.184 

1 

>• 
3 0 7 

b Used in commercial aviation (other than foreian trade) .183 

• >• 
3 0 7 

9 A v i a t i o n Fuel (other than qasoline) 

a Used in fore ign trade, on a farm, or in certain hel icopters 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

a Used in fore ign trade, on a farm, or in certain hel icopters $.219 > 3 1 0 

b Used in commercial aviation (other than foreign trade) .218 

> 3 1 0 

10 Gasohol Blenders (See instructions.) 

Claimant bought gasoline taxed at the full rate ($. 184) and blended it with alcohol to make gasohoL The gasohol was used 

or sold for use in a trade or business. 

Percentage o f a lcoho l in t he gasohol 

a A t least 1 0 % alcohol 

Rate Gal lons o f gasol ine A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 
Percentage o f a lcoho l in t he gasohol 

a A t least 1 0 % alcohol $ .0396 

-> 

>-
3 0 2 

b A t least 7 .7% alcohol but less than 10% alcohol .0298 
>-

3 0 2 

c A t least 5 .7% alcohol but less than 7.7% alcohol . 0216 

>-
3 0 2 

11. Train and Intercity and Local Bus Use of Undyed Diesel Fuel (See instructions.) 

Claimant bought undyed diesei fuel, certifies that the diesei fuel did not contain visible evidence of dye, and used the 

Rate Gal lons A m o u n t o f c redr t CRN 

a D i e s e l - p o w e r e d trains $ .175 1 L 
b Certain intercity and local buses .17 

3 0 5 

12 $ 7,563. mm 
Part III Total Income Tax Credit 

13 Total income tax credit claimed (add lines 3 and 12). Enter here and on Form 1040, line 

59 (aiso check box b on line 59Y, Form 1120, line 32g: Form 1 120-A, line 28g: Form 

1120S, line 23c; Form 1041 . line 24g; or the proper line of other returns ^ 13 11,523. 

H763 

4X2010 1.000 
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SCHEDULE D 
( F o r m 1120) 

Oe pi rtment ol the Trees wy 

Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses — 
To bo f i lod with Forms 1120, 1120-A, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 

1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-L, 1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 
1120-REIT, 1120-RIC. 1120-SF. 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 

OMB No. 1MS-ai23 
SCHEDULE D 
( F o r m 1120) 

Oe pi rtment ol the Trees wy 

Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses — 
To bo f i lod with Forms 1120, 1120-A, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 

1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-L, 1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 
1120-REIT, 1120-RIC. 1120-SF. 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 

D94 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Employer Kaat l f lcat loa aaabar 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Par t I Short -Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held 1 Year or Less 
(a) Kind of property and 

description (Example. IDD shares 
ol -Z- Co.) 

(b) Date acquired 

(mo., day. yr.) 
(c) Date sold 
{mo., day. yr.) 

(d) Gross sales price 
(e) Cosl or other 
basis, plus expense 

ol sale 

(f) Gain or (loss) 
((d) less (e)> 

1 

2 

3 Short-term qain or (loss) from like-kind exchanoes from Form 8824 3 

4 Unused capital loss carryover (attach comput 
5 Net short-term capital qain or (loss). (Comb 

4 ( 2 , 2 7 4 , 6 2 8 ) 4 Unused capital loss carryover (attach comput 
5 Net short-term capital qain or (loss). (Comb 5 - 2 , 2 7 4 , 6 2 8 

6 See S t a t e m e n t 12 1 2 7 , 5 6 3 

7 Enter gain from Form 4797, line 8 or 10 
8 Lonq-term capital qain from installment sale 

7 7 Enter gain from Form 4797, line 8 or 10 
8 Lonq-term capital qain from installment sale s from Form G252. line 26 or 37 8 

9 Long-term gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Fc 
10 Net lonq-term capital qain or (loss). (Combine lines 6 throu 

9 9 Long-term gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Fc 
10 Net lonq-term capital qain or (loss). (Combine lines 6 throu 10 1 2 7 , 5 6 3 

Part Summary of Parts I and II 
11 Enter excess of net short-term capital gain (line S) over net long-term capital loss (line 10) 
12 Net capital gain. Enter excess of net long-term capital gain (line 10) over net short-term capital 

loss (line 5) 
13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1120, page 1, line 8, or the proper line on other returns . 

Note: If losses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital loss carrybacks. 

11 

12 
13 NONE 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, seepage 1 of the Instructions for Forms 1120 and 1120-A. Schedule D (Form 1120) 1994 

H7G3 
4CI200 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
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2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 3800 
Depart(TIMI ol (ha Treesmy 

Internal Revenue Service 

General Business Credit 
• A t t ach t o your tax r e t u r n 

OMB. Ne. 1MS-0895 

1 
Attadment 

Named) ihown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Ideatifying nuaifaer 

23 -0970240 
Part I Tentative Credit 

l a Current year investment credit {Form 3468, Part 1) 1a 

b Current year jobs credit (Form 5884, Part 1) 1b 2 9 . 9 4 3 . 
c Current year credit for alcohol used as fuel (Form 6478) I c 

d Current year credit for increasing research activities (Form 6765, Part III) I d 

e Current year low-income housing credit (Form 8586, Part 1) l e 

f Current year enhanced oil recovery credit (Form 8830, Part 1) I f 

g Current year disabled access credit (Form 8826, Pan 1) i q 
h Current year renewable electricity production credit (Form 8835, Part 1} 1h 

i Current year Indian employment credit (Form 8845, Part I) l i 

j Current year credit for employer social security and Medicare taxes paid on certain employee 

tips (Form 8846, Pa l 1) I j 

Jc Current year credit for contributions to selected community development corporations (Form 

8847, Part 1) . 1k 

1 Cur ren t year general business credit . Add lines la through 1k 11 2 9 . 9 4 3 . 
2 Passive activity credits included on lines la through Ik (see instructions) 2 
3 Subtract line 2 from line 11 3 2 9 . 9 4 3 . 
4 Passive activity credits allowed for 1994 (see instructions) 4 
5 Carryforward of general business, WIN. or ESOP credit to 1994 (see instructions for the 

schedule to attach) . . . . , S - t m - t . . 1 3 - - 5 4 4 , 7 3 6 , 1 2 1 . 
G Carryback of general business credit to 1994 (see instructions) . . 6 

7 4 4 . 7 6 6 , 0 6 4 . 
Part H General Business Credit Limitation Based on Amount of Tax 

9a 

9b 

9c 

9 d 

9e 

9 f 

99 

9 h 

8 a Individuals. Enter amount from Form 1040, fine 40 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J , line 3 (or Form 1120-A, Part I, line 1) 

c Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return (see instructions) 

9 Credits that reduce regular tax before the general business credit 

a Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2441, line 10) 

b Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 21) 

c Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396, line 11) 

d Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32, or Form 1118, Sch. B, line 12) 

e Possessions tax credit (Form 5735) 

f Orphan drug credit (Form 6765, line 10) 

g Credit for fuel from a nonconventionai source 

h Qualified electric vehicle credit (Form 8834, line 19) 

i Add lines 9a through 9h 

10 Net regular tax. Subtract line 9i from line 8 

11 Tentative minimum tax (see instructions): 

a Individuals. Enter amount from Form 6251, line 26 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4626, line 13 > 

c Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule H, line 37 . J 

12 Net income tax: 

a Individuals. Add line 10 above and line 28 of Form 6251 ^ 

b Corporations. Add line 10 above sid line 15 of Form 4626 > 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 10 above and line 39 of Form 1041, Schedule H J 

13 If fine 10 is more than $25,000, enter 25% (.25) of the excess (see instructions) 

14 Subtract line 11 or Jine 13, whichever is greater, from line I Z If less than zero, enter - 0 -
15 General bus iness c r e d i t a l l owed f o r current year. Enter the smal ler of line 7 or line 14. Also 

enter this amount on Form 1040, line 44; Form 1120. Schedule J , tine 4e; Form 1120-A, 
Part I, line 2a; or the appropriate line of your tax return. (Individuals, estates, and trusts, see 
instructions if the credit for increasing research activities is claimed. C corporations; see 
instructions for Schedule A if any regular investment credit carryforward is claimed. See the 
instructions if the corporation has undergone a post-1986 "ownership change.") 

m 

1 0 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

For Paperwork Reduct ion A c t Not ice , see page 2 o f th is f o r m . 

H763 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

19 
23-0970240 

Form 3800 (1934) Piga 2 

S c h e d u l e A - Additional General Business Credit Al lowed By Sect ion 38(c)(2) (Before Repeal by the 

Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) - Only Applicable to C Corporations 

16 Enter the portion of the credit shown on line 5, page 1, that is attributable to the regular investment 

credit under section 46 (before amendment by the Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) 

17 Tentative minimum tax (from line 11, page 1) 117| 

18 Multiply line 17 by 25% 125) . . . . 

19 Enter the amount from line 14, page 1 

2 0 Enter the portion of the credit shown on line 7, page 1, that is NOT 

attributable to the regular investment credit under section 46 (before 

amendment by the Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1990) 

19 

20 417,210, 

16 

2 1 Subtract line 20 from line 19 (if less than zero, enter - 0 - ) 

2 2 Subtract line 21 from line 16 (if less than zero, enter - 0 - ) 

23 For purposes of this line only, recompute the amount on line 11, Form 

462E, by using zero on line 6. Form 4626, and enter the result here „ . 23 

P 

24 Multiply line 23 by 10% (.10) 

2 5 Net income tax (from line 12, page 1) 

26 General business credit (from line 15, page 1) . 

2 7 Subtract line 26 from line 25 

2 8 Subtract line 24 from tine 27 

2 9 Enter the smallest of line 18, line 22, or line 28 

3 0 Subtract line 29 from line 17 

3 1 Enter the greater of line 30 or line 13, page 1 . 

32 Subtract line 31 from line 25 , 

33 Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 10, page 1. Enter this amount also on line 15, page 1, instead 

of the amount previously computed on that line. Write "Sea 38(c)(2)" in the margin next to your 

entry on line 15, page 1 

34 tf line 32 is greater than line 33, enter the excess here (see instructions) 

2 1 

22 

24 

25 

26 

2 7 

28 

29 

3 0 

3 1 

32 

3 3 

3 4 

44,348,854 

H7S3 
4C3810 1.000 
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20 

^4562 
Diptfimern at tha Tteesory 
Internal Revanue Service 193) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
(Including Information on Listed Property) 

• So© separate instructions. Attach this form to your return. 

OMB tt 

Attacttr 
Semen 

o. 1545-0172 

m4 
nent 
ce No. O / Namefs) shown on reinrn 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Ideatifying eaniber 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part I Election To Expense Certain Tangible Property (Section 179) (Note: If you have any "Listed Property," 
complete Part V before you complete Part I.) 

i 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Maximum dollar limitation {If an enterprise zone business, see instructions) 

Total cost of section 179 property placed in service during the tax year (see instructions) . . . . 

Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation 

Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter - 0 -

Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . (If married 

fiiinq separately, see instructions.) 
(a) Oescnption ol property (b) Cosl (c) Elected cost 

7 Listed property. Enter amount from line 26 

8 Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 7 

9 Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line 8 

10 Carryover of disallowed deduction from 1993 (see instructions) 

11 Taxable income limitation. Enter the smaller of taxable income (not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions) 

12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more than line 11 - -

13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 1995. Add lines 9 and 10, less line 12- • • • 13 

No te : Oo not use Part If or Part III below for listed property (automobiles, certain other vehicles, cellular telephones, 
certain computers, or property used for entertainment, recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Part V for listed property. 

Part II MACRS Depreciation For Assets Placed in Service ONLY During Your 1994 Tax Year (Do Not Include 

(a) Clauilication ol property 
(bl Month end 
year placed In 

service 

(c) Basis lor depreciation 
(biisiness/Investment use 
only - see Instructions) 

16) Recovery 
period 

(e) Convention It) Method (g) Depreciation deduction 

Section A - General Deoreciation Svstem (GDS) (see instructions) 
14a 3-year property 

b S-year property 1 1 1 ,629 . 4 5 7 . 5 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 22 . 3 2 5 . 8 9 2 . 
c 7-year property 2 , 2 4 0 , 0 6 8 . 7 . 0 0 0 HY DDB 320 . 0 1 0 . 
d 10-year property 
e 15-year property 86 . 0 8 6 . 5 0 4 . 1 5 . 0 0 0 HY DB 4 , 3 0 4 , 3 2 5 . 
f 20-year property 233 . 3 4 2 , 5 4 2 . 2 0 . 0 0 0 HY DB 8 , 7 5 0 , 3 4 5 . 

g Residential rental 
property 

27.5 yrs. im S/L g Residential rental 
property 27.5 yrs. MM S/L 

h Nonresidential real 
property 

9 .122 , 8 9 9 . 39 yrs. WM S/L 5 1 , 7 4 1 . h Nonresidential real 
property MM S/L 

Section B - Alternative Deoreciation Svstem (ADS) (see instructions) 
15a Class life S/L 

b 12-year 12 yrs. S/L 
c 40-year 40 yrs. MM S/L 

Part III Other Depreciation (Do Not Include Listed Property) 

16 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1994 (see instructions) . . 16 2 4 1 , 3 2 6 , 2 8 4 . 16 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1994 (see instructions) . . 
17 
18 4 7 1 . 1 6 3 . 5 1 1 . 

Part IV Summary 

19 

20 Total. Add deductions on line 12, lines 14 and 15 in column (g), and lines 16 through 19. Enter here 
20 7 4 8 , 2 4 2 , 1 0 8 . 

21 For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter 
the portion of the basis attributable to section 2S3A costs (see instructions) 21 

For Paperwork Reduc t ion A c t No t i ce , see page 1 o f the separate ins t ruc t ions . 

K763 

Form 4562 (1994) 
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11:21 :47 V2.05 21 
23-0970240 

Pigo 2 
Part V Listed Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehicles, Cellular Telephones, Certain Computers, 

- and Property Used for Entertainment, Recreation, or Amusement — """ 
For any vehicle for which you are using the standard mileage rate or deducting lease expense, complete on l y 22a, 
22b, columns (a) through tc) of Section A, all of Section B, aid Section C if applicable. 

Sec t ion A - Deprec ia t ion and Other I n fo rma t i on (Caut ion: See instructions for limitations for automobiles.) (•) 
Typo of property (list 

vehicles lirsi) 

(b) 
Due p i tc t t in 

service 

(c) 
Bisineu/ 
invest men 

use 
percentile 

22a Oo you have evidence to support the business/investment use claimed? Yes No 2 2 b If "Yes," is the evidence written? | Yes I I N o 

W 
CnsI or 

Other basis 

[el 
Basis lor depreciation 
{bus in ess /In vesnnant 

esa onty) 

If) 
Recovery 
period 

Is) 
Method/ 

Convention 

(h) 
Depteciatioo 

deduction 

(1) 
Elected 

section 173 
cost 

% 

% 

% S/L -

% S/L -

"A S/L -

25 Add amounts in column (h). Enter the total here and on line 19, page 1 

2 6 Add amounts in column (i). Fnter the total here and on line 7. paqe 1 

. [ 2 5 25 Add amounts in column (h). Enter the total here and on line 19, page 1 

2 6 Add amounts in column (i). Fnter the total here and on line 7. paqe 1 

Sec t ion B - I n fo rma t i on on Use o f Vehic les - If you deduct expenses for vehicles: 

* Always complete this section lor vehicles used by a sole proprietor, perrner, or other "more then SK owner," or related person. 

* 11 yoo provided vehicles to your employees, lirsi answer the questions in Section C to see i l you meet an exception to completing this sea ion lor those vehicles. 

27 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (DO NOT include commuting miles) 

2 8 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven . , 

(a) 
Vehicle 1 

(b) 
Vehicle 2 

(c) 
Vehicle 3 

(d) 
Vehicle 4 

(e) 
Vehicle 5 

i f ) 
Vehicle 6 27 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (DO NOT include commuting miles) 

2 8 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven . , 

27 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (DO NOT include commuting miles) 

2 8 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven . , 

27 Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (DO NOT include commuting miles) 

2 8 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . . . 

2 9 Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven . , 

30 Total miles driven during the year. 

Add lines 27 through 29 

3 1 Was the vehicle availably for personal 

use during of f -duty hows? 

Yes N o Yes No Yes No Yes N o Yes N o Yes N o 

3 1 Was the vehicle availably for personal 

use during of f -duty hows? 

3 2 Was the vehicle used primarily by a 

more than 5% owner or related person? 

3 3 Is another vehicle available for personal 

Sec t ion C - Ques t ions f o r Employers Who Prov ide Vehicles f o r Use b y The i r Employees 
Answer these questions to determine if you meet an exception to completing Section 8. Note : Section 8 must always be 
completed for vehicles used by sole proprietors, partners, or other more than 5% owners or related persons. 

34 Do you maintain a written policy statement that prohibits all personal use of vehicles, including commuting, 

by your employees? 

35 Oo you maintain a written policy statement that prohibits personal use of vehicles, except commuting, by 

your employees? (See instructions for vehicles used by corporate officers, directors, or 1% or more owners.) . . . . 

3 6 Do you treat all use of vehicles by employees as personal use? 

3 7 Do you provide more than five vehicles to your employees and retain the information received from your 

employees concerning tha use of the vehicles? 

3 8 Do you meet the requirements concerning qualified automobile demonstration use (see instructions)? 

No te : If your mswer to 34, 35, 36, 37, or 38 is "Yes," you need not complete Section B for the covered vehicles. 

Yes No 

Part VI Amortization 

(a) 
Description of costs 

(b) 
•ate amortization 

begins 

(c) 
Amortizabfe 

amount 

(d) 
Code 

section 

(e) 
Amortization 

period or 
percentage 

if) 
Amortization for 

this year 

39 Amortization of costs that beqins durinq vour 1994 tax year: 

40 

4 1 

H763 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

11:21:47 V2.05 

Form 

4626 
Dtpvtaant al lb* I t eomy 
Imernil Raveoas Service 

Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
(including -environmental tax) -

• Soe separata ins t ruc t ions . 
• A t tach t o t he corpora t ion 's t a x re tu rn . 

22 
23-0970240 

OMB No. 1545-0175 

Ktme 

PECO ENERGY COMPANV 
Enployar I dent inei t loo annber 

23 -0970240 

2 

a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 
h 

3 

4 

a 

b 

c 
d 

2a 39,789,977. 
2b 

2c 

2d 

2e -804.639. 
2 f 

2a. 
2h 

2i 

2k 
21 

2 m 

2n 

2o 

2R. 
2 q 

2r 

Taxable income or (loss) before net operating loss deduction. ( I m p o r t a n t See instructions if the 

corporation is subject to the environmental tax.) 

A d j u s t m e n t s and preferences: 

Depreciation of post-1986 property 

Amortization of certified pollution control facilities 

Amortization of mining exploration and development costs 

Amortization of circulation expenditures (personal holding companies only) . ; . 

Adjusted gain or loss 

Long-term contracts 

Installment sales 

Merchant marine capital construction funds 

Section 833(b) deduction (Blue Cross, Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

only) 

Tax shelter farm activities (personal service corporations only) 

Passive activities (closely held corporations aid personal service corporations only) 

Loss limitations 

Depletion 

Tax-exempt interest from specified private activity bonds 

Charitable contributions 

Intangible drilling costs 

Reserves for losses on bad debts of finsicial institutions 

Accelerated depreciation of real property {pre-1987) 

Accelerated depreciation of leased personal property (pre-1987) (personal 

holding companies only) 

Other adjustments 

Combine lines 2a through 2t 

Preadjustment alternative minimum taxable income (AMTl). Combine lines 1 through 2u 

A d j u s t e d cu r ren t earn ings (ACE) a d j u s t m e n t 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions 

.Subtract line 3 from line 4a. If line 3 exceeds line 4a, enter the difference as a 

negative number (see instructions for examples) -* 

Multiply line 4b by 75% and enter the result as a positive number 

Enter the excess, if any, of the corporation's total increases in AMTl from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its total reductions in AMTl from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see instructions). No te : You mus t enter an amount on line 4d (even 

if line 4b is positive) 

ACE adjustment 

• If you entered a positive number or zero on line 4b, enter the amount from line 4c here as a 

positive amount 

• If you entered a negative number on line 4b, enter the smaller of line 4c or line 4d here as a 

negative amount See S t a t e m e n t 15 
Combine lines 3 and 4e. If zero or less, stop here (the corporation does not owe alternative minimum 

tax) 

Alternative tax net operating loss deduction, (see instructions) 

2s 

i 515,240.588 

862.777. 

4a 859.324,190. 

4 b 304.235.487. 
4c 2 2 8 . 1 7 6 . 6 1 5 

4d 235 .785.862 

A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m taxab le income. Subtract line 6 from line 5 

H i 

3 555.088.703 
3 9 , 8 4 8 , 1 1 5 

2 2 8 , 1 7 6 . 6 1 5 

7 8 3 . 2 6 5 . 3 1 8 . 

7 8 3 . 2 6 5 , 3 1 8 . 
For Paperwork Reduct ion A c t No t i ce , see separate ins t ruc t ions . Form 4 6 2 6 (1994) 
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23 
23-0970240 

Form 4526 (1994) 

Enter the amount from line 7 faftemative minimum taxable income) 

E x e m p t i o n p h a s e - o u t compu ta t i on (if line 8 is $310,000 or more, skip lines 9a and 9b and enter - 0 -
on line 9c): 

a Subtract $150,000 from line 8 (if you are completing this line for a member of a 

controlled group, see instructions). If zero or less, enter - 0 -

b Multiply line 9a by 25% 

9a 

9b 

8 

11 

Exemption. Subtract line 9b from §40.000 (if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

group, see instructions). If zero or less, enter -Q-

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Subtract line 9c from line 8. If zero or less, enter - 0 -

Multiply line 10 by 20% 

Alternative minimum tax foreign tax credit. See instructions for limitations 

Tentative minimum tax. Subtract line 12 from line 11 

Regular tax liability before all credits except die foreign tax credit and possessions tax credit 

i l l l 
9c 

Page 2 

7 8 3 . 2 6 5 . 3 1 8 . 

NONE 

io 7 8 3 . 2 6 5 . 3 1 8 

A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax . Subtract line 14 from line 13. Enter the result on the appropriate line of 

the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120, Schedule J, line 9a). If zero or less, enter - 0 - . . 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

mm 
15 

1 5 6 . 6 5 3 . 0 6 4 

1 5 6 . 6 5 3 . 0 6 4 . 

NONE 

16 Env i ronmenta l tax . Subtract $2,000,000 from line 5 (figured without the corporation's environmental 

tax deduction). Multiply the excess, if any, by 0.12% 10012). Enter the result here and on the 

appropriate line of the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120, Schedule J, line 9a). If you 

are completing this line for a member of a controlled group, see the instructions 

• 

16 

K763 
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23-0970240 

Adjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 
• See ACE Worksheet Instruclions (which begin on paga S). 

1 Pre-adjustment AMTl. Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4626 

2 ACE depreciation adjustment 

a AMT depreciation 

b ACE depreciation: 

(U Post-1993 property 2b(1) 

(2) Post-1989, pre-1994 property 2b(2) 401.417.122. 
(3) Pre-1990 MACRS property 2b(3) 

141 Pre-1990 orfginai ACRS property 2b(4] 

(5) Property described in sections 

168(f)(1) through (4) 2b(5) 

(6) Other property 2b(6) 

(7) Total ACE depreciation. Add lines 2b(1) through 2b(6) 

ACE depreciation adjustment Subtract line 2b(7) from line 2a 

Inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (E&P): 

Tax-exempt interest income 

Death benefits from life insurance contracts 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) 

Inside buildup of undistributed income in life insurance contracts 

Other items (see Regulations sections 1.56(g)-1(c)(6Hiii) through (ix) 

for a partial list) 

Total increase to ACE due to inclusion in ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

2a 708.462.790. 

2b(7) 401.417.122. 

3a 42.475 
3b 

3c 

3d 

3e 

a Certain dividends received 4a 405.701. 
b Dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities that are 

deductible under section 247 4b 1.135.963. 
c Dividends paid to an ESOP that are deductible under section 404{k) 4c 

d Nonpatronage dividends that are paid and deductible under section 

1382(c) . . . 4d 

e Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g)-1(d)(3Hi} and (ii) for a 

partial list) . . . . 4B 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

f Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

through 4e 
Other adjustments based on rules for computing E&P: 

a Intangible drilling costs 

b Circulation expenditures 

c Organiiational expenditures 

d LIFO inventory adjustments 

e Installment sales 

f Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through 5e 

Oisallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts 

Depletion 
Basis adjustments in determining gain or loss from sale or exchange of pre-1394 property 

A d j u s t e d cu r ren t earnings. Combine lines 1, 2c, 3f, 4f, and Sf through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4625 

5a 

5 b 

5c 

5 d 

5e 

3f 

555.088.703 

2c 307.035.668 

Sf 

10 

42.475 

1 .541 .664 

-4.384.320 

8 5 9 . 3 2 4 . 1 9 0 

H763 
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F0fm 4737 
Dtpfrtmiat el tbe Tremny 
Imefoil Revenue Service OS) 

Sales of Business Property 
(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts 

Under Sections 179 and 280F(bK2)l 
^A t tach to your tax return. • 'See separate instructions. 

OfVBNo. 1545-0184 F0fm 4737 
Dtpfrtmiat el tbe Tremny 
Imefoil Revenue Service OS) 

Sales of Business Property 
(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts 

Under Sections 179 and 280F(bK2)l 
^A t tach to your tax return. • 'See separate instructions. 

1194.. 
Attechment 
Sequence No. 2 7 NimeU) i t own oe return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Ideeti lyieg lenbar 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
1 Enter here the gross proceeds from the sale or exchange of real estate reported to you for 1994 on Formfs) 1099-S 

oaies or c*cnanges or property usea in a iraae or Business ana 
Other Than Casualty or Theft - Property Held More Than 1 Year 

(e) Description ol 
property 

(b) Dttt ecquired 
(rno., dey, yr.) 

(c) Otte sold 
(ma., diy, yr.) 

(d) Gross siles 
price 

(e) Depreciation 
itlowed 

or ellowible since 
ecquisitlon 

It) Cost or other 
basis, plos 

improvements and 
expense ol sale 

(g) LOSS 
({!) minus the sum 

ol (d) and (e)) 

th) GAIN 
M plus (e) 

minus 111) 

2 S t m t 16 2 1 , 2 2 7 , 6 8 9 3 . 9 7 0 . 1 5 2 

4 ,368 .086 
- 1 6 . 8 5 9 , 6 0 3 

3 Gain, if any. from Form 4S84, line 39 

4 Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252. line 26 or 37 , 

5 Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824 , 

6 Gain, if any, from line 34, from other than casualty or theft 6 \^ : - ' : -J- -^d^.^ ; . .?^ 3 9 7 , 9 3 4 

7 Add lines 2 through 6 in columns (g) and (h) 

8 Combine columns (g) and (M of line 7. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropriate line as follows: 8 

P a r t n e r s h i p s - Enter the gain or (loss) on Form 1065. Schedule K, line 6. Skip lines 9, 10,12, and 13 below. 
S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1120S, Schedule K, lines 5 and 6. Skip 
lines 9, 10. 12, and 13 below, unless line 8 is a gain and the S corporation is subject to the capital gains tax. 
A l l o t h e r s - If line 8 is zero or a loss, enter the amount on line 12 beiow and skip lines 9 and 10. If line 8 is a gain 
and you did not have any prior year section 1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain 
as a long-term capital gain on Schedule 0 and skip lines 9, 10, and 13 below. 

9 Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years (see instructions) 

10 Subtract line 9 from line 8. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . Also enter on the appropriate line as follows (see instructions): \ 10 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Enter this amount (if more than zero) on Schedule 0 (Form 1120S), fine 13, and skip lines 12 and 13 below. 

A l l o t h e r s - If line IQ is zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 13 below. If line 10 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 9 on line 

13 below, and enter tha amount from line 10 as a long-term capital qain on Schedule 0. ; 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 
11 Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 12 through 18 (include property held 1 year or less): 

S t m t 1 7 3 ,669 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

12 Loss, if any, from line 8 

13 Gain, if any, from line 8, or amount from line 9 if applicable 

14 Gain, if any, from line 33 

15 Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a 

16 Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36 

17 Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824 

18 Recapture of section 179 expense deduction for partners and S corporation shareholders from 

property dispositions by partnerships and S corporations (see instructions) 

19 Add lines 11 through 18 in columns (g) and (h) 

20 Combine columns (g) and (h) of line 19. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropriate line as follows: . . . . 

a For all except individual returns: Enter the' gain or (loss) from line 20 on the return being filed. 

bFor individual returns: 

(D If the loss on line 12 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here and 
on line 22 of Schedule A (Form 1040). Identify as from "Form 4797, line 20bl1)." See instructions 

12 1 6 , 8 5 9 , 6 0 3 . 

3 9 7 , 4 7 0 

18 

19 (16 . 8 6 3 , 2 7 2 . 397,470 

(2) Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 20, excluding the loss, if any, on line 20b(1). Enter here and on Form 1040, line 14 . 

20 

20bit] 

- 1 6 , 4 6 5 , 8 0 2 . 

ZObtZl 

For Pape rwork Reduct ion Ac t Not ice , see page 1 o f separate ins t ruc t ions. Form 4 7 9 7 (1994) 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Form 4797 0994) 

1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V 2 . 0 5 26 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Page 2 

21 (a) Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property: (b) Date acquired 
(mo., day, yr.) 

(c) Date sold 
(mo., day, yr.) 

A VARIOUS 
B 
C 
D 

Relite l ines ZIA tbreegb Z10 to these calonns • Property A Property 8 Property C Property D 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice (Note: See line ] before compleliflf.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom line 23 . 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 f rom line 22 • • • 

22 2 4 8 , 4 6 8 , 2 2 Gross sales pr ice (Note: See line ] before compleliflf.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom line 23 . 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 f rom line 22 • • • 

23 - 1 4 9 , 4 6 6 . 
2 2 Gross sales pr ice (Note: See line ] before compleliflf.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom line 23 . 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 f rom line 22 • • • 

24 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice (Note: See line ] before compleliflf.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom line 23 . 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 f rom line 22 • • • 

25 - 5 4 6 , 9 3 6 . 

2 2 Gross sales pr ice (Note: See line ] before compleliflf.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable . 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom line 23 . 

2 6 Total qain. Subtract line 25 f rom line 22 • • • 26 7 9 5 , 4 0 4 . 
2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Depreciation al lowed or allowable f rom line 24 . 27a 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 
2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Depreciation al lowed or allowable f rom line 24 . 

27b 3 9 7 , 4 7 0 . 
2 3 H section 1250 property: II smight line depieciation wes 

used, enter - 0 - on line 28g, except loi e coiporetion 
subject to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 
b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 2G or line 28a (see instructions) 

28a 

2 3 H section 1250 property: II smight line depieciation wes 
used, enter - 0 - on line 28g, except loi e coiporetion 
subject to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 
b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 2G or line 28a (see instructions) 28b 
C Subirict line 28a Itom line 26. II res idem la 1 rental properly 

or line 2S Is not more than line 28a, skip fines 284 end 28* 

d Additional depreciation after 1369 and before 1976 
e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 
f Section 231 amount (corporations oniy) 

28c 

C Subirict line 28a Itom line 26. II res idem la 1 rental properly 

or line 2S Is not more than line 28a, skip fines 284 end 28* 

d Additional depreciation after 1369 and before 1976 
e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 
f Section 231 amount (corporations oniy) 

23c 

C Subirict line 28a Itom line 26. II res idem la 1 rental properly 

or line 2S Is not more than line 28a, skip fines 284 end 28* 

d Additional depreciation after 1369 and before 1976 
e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 
f Section 231 amount (corporations oniy) 

28e 

C Subirict line 28a Itom line 26. II res idem la 1 rental properly 

or line 2S Is not more than line 28a, skip fines 284 end 28* 

d Additional depreciation after 1369 and before 1976 
e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 
f Section 231 amount (corporations oniy) 28f 

q Add lines 28b, 28e, «id 28f 28c 
2 9 H tectloe I2SZ property: Skip this section i l yon did not 

dispose ol firm land or jt this lorm Is being completed 
for e pertaeri&rp. 

a Soil, water, and land clearing expenses 29a 
b line 29e multiplied by applicable percentege bee Instructions] 29b b line 29e multiplied by applicable percentege bee Instructions] 

29c 
3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 

Inteogible drilling end development costs, eapendlittres lor 
° development ol mines end other natural deposits, end mining 

exploration costs (see Instructions) 30a 
30b 

31 IT s e c t i o n l ^ b b p r o p e r t y : 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded f rom 

income under section 126 (see instructions). 31a 
31b 

Summary of Part HI Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32. 

32 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

33 Add columns A through 0, lines 27b, 28g, 29c, 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

34 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion from 
other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6 * * ' ' 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(bX2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less 
See instructions. 

32 

33 

34 

7 9 5 , 4 0 4 

3 9 7 , 4 7 0 

3 9 7 , 9 3 4 , 

la ) S e c t i o n 

179 
ib) Section 
280F(bX2! 

35 Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years . . . . 35 

36 Recomputed depreciation. See instructions 36 

37 Recapture amoum Subtract line 36 from fine 35. See the instructions for where to report 37 
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23-0970240 

Form 5 8 8 4 
Deptnmsnt el the TrBsnry 
1 mat ni l Ravemsa Sarvka 

Jobs Credit 
• A t t ach t o your re tu rn . 

QMS No. 1545-0219 Form 5 8 8 4 
Deptnmsnt el the TrBsnry 
1 mat ni l Ravemsa Sarvka 

Jobs Credit 
• A t t ach t o your re tu rn . 

• t* 

Atltch 
Saquen 

894" 
nam -r-j 
ce Ko. / / N«ne(s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I d e n t i f y i n g number 

23-0970240 
Part 1 Current Year Jobs Credit 

1 Enter the total qualified wages paid or incurred during the tax year for services of employees who are 

certified as members of a targeted group and who begin work for you before January 1, 1995 . . . . 

2 Current year credit Multiply line 1 by 40% (.40). You must subtract this amount from the deduction 

on your return for salaries and wages. (Members of a controlled group, see instructions.) 

1 74 ,858 . 
1 Enter the total qualified wages paid or incurred during the tax year for services of employees who are 

certified as members of a targeted group and who begin work for you before January 1, 1995 . . . . 

2 Current year credit Multiply line 1 by 40% (.40). You must subtract this amount from the deduction 

on your return for salaries and wages. (Members of a controlled group, see instructions.) 2 29 .943 . 
II yoo ere • - Then eniet tout ol current yeir jobs crerfiits) Iron -

3 

3 Jobs credits from • g&«eiioidii. . 

fiow-through ; J H U :: 
entities d Pttton . . . 

4 To ta l cu r ren t year j o b s c r e d i t Add lines 

Schedule K-l IFoim 11205), lines 12d, 12e. or 13 • • 
Schedule K-l (Form 1065), lines 13d. 13e, or 14 • * 

Hrilten stitement Irom cooperitive 

2 and 3. (S corporations, partnerships, estates, trusts, and 

3 

3 Jobs credits from • g&«eiioidii. . 

fiow-through ; J H U :: 
entities d Pttton . . . 

4 To ta l cu r ren t year j o b s c r e d i t Add lines 

Schedule K-l IFoim 11205), lines 12d, 12e. or 13 • • 
Schedule K-l (Form 1065), lines 13d. 13e, or 14 • * 

Hrilten stitement Irom cooperitive 

2 and 3. (S corporations, partnerships, estates, trusts, and 

4 29 ,943 , 
Part II Tax Liability Limitation (See Who Must File Form 3800 to see if you complete Part 11 or file Form 3800 

.7 
6a 

6b 

6c 

6 d 

6e 

6 f 

6q 
6h 

5a Individuals. Enter amount from Form 1040, line 40 . , 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J , line 3 (or Form 1120-A, Part I, line 1) 

c Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return 

6 Credits that reduce regular tax before the general business credit: 

a Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2441, line 10) . 

b Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 21) 

c Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396, line 11) 

d Foreign tax credit (Form 1116, line 32, or Form 1118. Sch. B, line 12) 

a Possessions tax credit (Form 5735) 

f Orphan drug credit (Form 6765, line 10) 

g Credit for fuel from a nonconventionai source 

h Qualified electric vehicle credit (Form 8834. line 19) 

i Add lines 6a through 6h , 

7 Net regular tax. Subtract line 61 from line 5 

8 Tentative minimum ta* (see instructions): 

a Individuals. Enter amount from Form 6251, line 26 ^ 

b Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4625, line 13 L 

c Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule H. line 37 J 

9 Net income tax: 

a Individuals. Add line 7 above and line 28 of Form 6251 

b Corporations. Add line 7 above and line 15 of Form 4626 > 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 7 above and line 39 of Form 1041, Schedule H J 

10 If line 7 is more than $25,000, enter 25% 125) of the excess (see instructions) 

11 Subtract line 8 or line 10, whichever is greater, from line 9. If less than zero, enter - 0 -

12 J o b s c red i t a l l o w e d f o r t h e cur ren t year. Enter the smal ler of line 4 or line 11. This is your General 

Business Cred i t for 1994. Enter here md on Form 1040, line 44; Form 1120, Schedule J , line 4e; 

Form 1120-A, Part I. line 2a; or the appropriate line of other income tax returns 

6i 

10 

1 1 

12 

Form 5 8 8 4 (1994) 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

28 
2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 8827 
DtpirttMOt ot th* T rwu ry 
Inter ml flevenoe Service 

Credit For Prior Year Minimum Tax-Corporations 
^ A t t a c h t o the co rpo ra t i on ' s tax re tu rn . 

OMB No. 1S4S-I257 

« 4 
Heme 

PECO ENERGY COMPANV 
Employer Montif lcatfaa number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

1 Alternative minimum tax for 1993. Enter the amount from line IS of the 1993 Form 462S . . 

2 Minimum tax credit carryforward from 1993. Enter the amount from line 9 of the 1993 

Form 8827 

3 Enter any 1993 unallowed credit for fuel produced from a nonconventionai source and any 1993 

unallowed orphan drug credit See instructions , 

Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

Enter the corporation's 1994 regular income tax liability minus allowable tax credits. See 

instructions . . . . 

6 Enter the tentative minimum tax from line 13 of the 1994 Form 4826 

7 Subtract line 6 from line 5. If zero or less, enter - 0 -

8 M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t Enter the smal ler of line 4 or line 7. Also enter this amount on the 
appropriate line of the corporation's income tax return (e.g.. Form 1120, Schedule J, line 4f). If 
the corporation had a post-1986 ownership change or has preacquisition excess credits, see 
instructions 

9 M i n i m u m t a x c red i t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1995. Subtract line 8 from line 4. See instructions 

1 7 8 . 0 0 3 . 1 6 0 . 

1 7 8 . 0 0 3 . 1 6 0 . 

NONE 

1 5 6 . 6 5 3 . 0 6 4 . 

1 7 8 , 0 0 3 , 1 6 0 . 

H763 
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PECOAA 

Depirtment al tbe Tienury 
lutetnil R**eaa« Set vie* 

0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V2 .05 
CCMPANY 2 3 -

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ See separate instructions. 

• Attach to the corporation's tax return. 

29 
0970240 

OMB No. 1546*0142 

PECOAA 

Depirtment al tbe Tienury 
lutetnil R**eaa« Set vie* 

0 1 / 0 8 / 9 7 1 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 V2 .05 
CCMPANY 2 3 -

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ See separate instructions. 

• Attach to the corporation's tax return. 
§194 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Employer Uoat l t l c i t i oe i r a b a r 

23 -0970240 
Note : In most cases, the IRS wii l figure the penalty and the corporation will not have to complete this form. See Who Must File in the 

instructions for more information. 

Part I - Figur ing The Underpayment 

1 Total tax {see instructions) 

2a Personal holding company tax included on line 1 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). line 26) 

b Interest due under the look-bade method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 1 

2a 2a Personal holding company tax included on line 1 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). line 26) 

b Interest due under the look-bade method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 1 2b 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 2c 1 1 . 5 2 3 . 

1 

& | 
m. m 
Jl 
I | 
1 

Tota l . Add lines 2a through 2c 

Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than $500, do no t complete or file this form. The corporation does 

not owe the penafty 

Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 1993 income tax return. (CAUTION: See instructions before completing 

this line.) 

Enter the sma l le r of line 3 or line 4. If the corporation is required to skip line 4, enter the amount from 

line 3 on line 5 

15th day of the 4th. 6th, 9th, and 12th months of the 

corporation's tax year • 

Requi red ins ta l lmen ts . Enter 25% of line 5 in columns (a) 

through (d) unless a or b below applies to the corporation. 

Annua l i zed income ins ta l lmen t m e t h o d and/or t he 

ad jus ted seasonal i ns ta l lmen t me thod : Check this 

box • • ( _ rttac*1 F o r m 2220 if the corporation uses 

one or both of these methods. After completing Schedule 

A of this form, enter on line 7 the amount from line 41 , 

Part III of Schedule A. 

"Large co rpo ra t i ons : " Check this box • j j and see the 
instructions for the amount to enter in each column of 

line 7 

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount from 

line 8 on line 12 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Complete lines 9 through 15 of one column before going 

to the next column. 

Enter amount, if any, from line 15 of the preceding column 

Add lines 8 and 9 

Add mounts on lines 13 and 14 of the preceding column 

Subtract line 11 from line 10. If zero or less, enter - 0 - . For 

column (a) only, enter the amount from line 8 

If the amount on line 12 is zero, subtract line 10 from line 11. 

Otherwise, enter - 0 -

UBdarpiynoit. If line 12 is less than or equal to lina 7, 

subtract line 12 from line 7. Then go line 9 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 15 (see instructions) . . . . 

Overpayaeat. If line 7 is less than line 12, subtract line 7 

from line 12. Then go to line 9 of the next column • . 

2d 

NONE 

1 1 . 5 2 3 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

6 

^1 

i 
I 
1 

7 

8 34470613 . 57744967 . 33403000 . 2 4 4 2 6 1 6 0 . 

9 

^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^ 

10 5 7 7 4 4 9 6 7 . 3 3 4 0 3 0 0 0 . 2 4 4 2 6 1 6 0 . 
11 

12 34470613 . 2 4 4 2 6 1 6 0 . 

13 i l i i l P i ^^^^^^^^^^^^ 

14 

15 2 4 4 2 6 1 6 0 . 
Complete Part 11 on page 2 to figure the penalty. If there are no entries on line 14, no penalty is owed. — 

For Paperwork Reduc t ion Ac t No t i ce , see page 1 o f inst ruct ions. Form 2 2 2 0 (1994) 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Form 2220 (t994) 

30 
23-0970240 

Page 2 

Part II Figuring the Penalty 
(a) (b) (c) (dl 

<}g Enm Uu i t a of pcymont or tba lEih day of the 3(d month t l t t i 
tbe close of the t in yen, whlcbever Is eirlier (see Insttuctlons). 
(Fotm 990-PF and Form 990-T llleis: Use 5tb momb Instead ol 

16 

17 Number of days from due date of installment on line 6 

to the date shown on line 16 17 

18 Number of days on line 17 after 4/15/94 and before 

7/1/94 . . . . 18 
19 Number of days on line 17 after 6/3G/94 and before 

10/1/94 19 

20 Number of days on line 17 after 9/30/94 and before 

4/1/95 20 

2 1 Number of days on line 17 after 3/31/95 and before 

7/1/95 21 

22 Number of days on line 17 after 6/30/95 and before 

10/1/95 22 

23 Number of days on line 17 after 9/30/95 and before 

1/1/96 23 

24 Number of days on line 17 after 12/31/95 and before 

2/16/96 24 

2 5 Undetpiyment on line 14 i Number of days on line IS i 7% 25 
365 

2 6 Underpeyment on line 14 i Nomber ol days on line 19 x 8% 26 
3G5 

2 7 Underpiymerrt on line 14 x Number ol days on line 20 x 9% 27 
365 

2 8 Underpayment on line 14 x Now ber ol days on line 21 x «% 28 
365 

2 9 Underpayment on line 14 x Number ol days on line 22 x • £ 29 
365 

3 0 Underpayment on line 14 x Number of days on line 23 x -S 30 
365 

3 1 Underpayment on line 14 x Number ol devs on line 24 x •% 31 
356 

22 Add lines 25 through 31 32 

33 PENALTY. Add columns (a) through (d), line 32. Enter here and on line 33, Form 1120; line 29, Form 1120-A; or 
33 

•If tbe cotporatlon's lex year ends alter December 31. 1994. see tbe Insiructions lor lines 28 ttHOugh 31. 

H763 

4C26I0 1.000 



PECOAA 01/08/97 11:21:47 V2.05 31 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 1 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 10 - Other Income 
MISCELLANEOUS. 1.121 
ACCRETION INCOME 
MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 83,158 
COMPENSATION FROM LI PA -NUCLEAR FUEL 22,621,607 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 1,648.055 

Total 24.353.941 

Statement 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - Taxes and I icenses 
PA CAPITAL STOCK (SEE BELOW - FRANCHISE TAXES) 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 157.103.162 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 3,976,690 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 4.766.934 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 235.865 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 364,224 
PHILA BUSINESS PR IVILAGE 12,000 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 63,136.216, 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 1.300.600. 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 120.000. 
UNEMPLOY COMP - MD 10.774, 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 2.682.480. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - OTHER 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS -522.757, 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOY COMP 416,447. 
PICA 26,569.267. 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 33,600. 
PA INCOME TAXES -153.975. 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT 
Accrued State Taxes for Maryland 535,583. 
Accrued State Taxes for New Jersey 3,147,996. 
Accrued State Taxes for Pennsylvania 65,649.166. 
Accrued Franchise Taxes for Pennsylvania 35,194,738. 
Environmental tax 1,284.000. 

Total 365,863.010. 

Statement 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 3 

Form 1120, Page 1 Detail 

Current year contr ibut ions 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 3.590,008 

Total 3,590,008 

Line 26 - Other deductions 

SALEM 1 PENALTY 
SALEM 2 PENALTY 
ACT 222 VIO - ENERGY EFFIC ASSESSMT 
LEGISLATIVE ANALYST EXPENSES 
PAC EXPEND ITURES 
LIMERICK LIGHT PUBLICATION EXPS 
ENERGY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
EMPLOYEE PRACTICE SETTLEMENTS 30.100 
AMORT OF FUEL SAVINGS & O&M LIMERICK 
SHAREHOLDER & EMPLOYEE MAILINGS 
CORPORATE IDENTITY EXPENSE 
PEACH BOTTOM PENALTIES 
ENTERTAINMENT 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISCELLANEOUS PENALTIES 1 

DAVEY TREE SETTLEMENT 
STATE RADWASTE FACILITY EXPENDITURE 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 15.936,174 
EASEMENTS. CLEAR I NG & GRADI NG "737,328 
COST OF REMOVAL 5.665.839 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS -397,732 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 9.514,520, 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
CORPORATE DUES/LOBBYING EXPENSE -18.566 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 15.211.972 
OTHER DEDUCT IONS 493.981 

Total 47.173,617, 

Statement 
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Form 1120, Page 2 detai 

11:21:47 V2.0B 34 

23-0970240 

Statement 4 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM 8L OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECT*IC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COWERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COhWERCIAL 

7,891.496 
-68,348 

16,499,842 
216.109.545 
29.408.135 
3,920.461 
17,113,589 
88.960,273 
37.451.905 
8.893,235 
34.336,506 

728.020 
112.759.142 

141.056 
729,087 

2,309.615 

69,726 
915.137 

6.002,047 
580.466 

1,225.977 
169.556.684 
9.412.714 
1,885.226 
1.450.695 
2,766,069 
-3.070.121 

507.548 
144.553 

2.683,517 
11,222.661 
2.894.646, 
5.047.537 
9,458.622 
5,819.072 

206.261 
688,415 

1.841.637, 
12,227.481 

246.884 
10.646,359, 
38.590.195 
10,561.521, 

46.393 
5,863.204 
1.800.546 
5.577.093 

Continued on next page 

Statement 4 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 

Statement 5 

Form 1120. Page 2 detail 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

SUPERVISION 113.376 
DEMONS-mATING & SELLING 5.356.395 
SALES EXPENSE 9,650 
SALARIES 130.761.491 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 67.468,030 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 16.939.429. 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 12,376.371. 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 19.457.654 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 5.285,760 
DUPLIGATE - 4 • 0 4 2 • 8 6 5 

GENERAL 10'51M2^ 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 131,960 
GAS PURCHASES 200.508.832, 
SNG PURCHASES o c«« o«-, 
PURCHASED GAS 127 
WITHDRAWN LNG T ' ™ * ™ ' 
PURCHASED GAS "1'25°'tl? 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 52?'5?2 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 5?!'51? 
LABOR & EXPENSES Jlt'Jft 
PURCHASED GAS ]>275.399 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 1,238,712, 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
COMPRESSOR STATION LABOR 
COMPRESSOR STATION FUEL 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 2'767'£?o 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 66.243, 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE ^ 525'552 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 1.987.620. 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE ^'S??'™-
OTHER EXPENSE * Si'lSS' 
SUPERVISION ^ c2?'5?? 
METER READING EXPENSE 2.505.715. 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE 6.566,759, 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 1,292,017. 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 7.851. 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE fZ f ' f l l 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 486.501. 
SUPERVISION 1 l o Tif" 
MISC SALES EXPENSE Q S ' S S ' 
SALARIES M l l ' o l o 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE '?5>%' 
OUTSIDE SERVICES ?27.759, 
PROPERTY INSURANCE „ 1 * 2 • ^ 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES \•275.822 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE ' En eS' 
DUPLICATE bO.boU, 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 777,832, 

Continued on next page 

Statement 5 
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23-0970240 

Statement 6 

Form 1120. Page 2 detai 

Sch A, Line 5 - Other costs (Cont'd) 

DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
FUEL 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 
MISCELLANEOUS NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
MISCELLANEOUS TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

Total other COGS / COOP 

16.896,823 
85.215 
243.108 
724.415 
7,394 
58,266 

1.561.080 

476.999 
1.357.289 

60.569 
3.518 

1.434,604,156 

Sch C, Line 1 - Dividends subject to 70% deduction 

DOMESTIC CORP.. 20% OWNED. 70% DED. 

Total 

579,573 

579,573 

Statement 
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23-0970240 

Statement 

Form 1120. Page 4 detai 

Sch L, line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 

Total 

Sch L, line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED OTS 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 

Total 

Sch L, line 14 - Other assets 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF DEBITS-BILLINGS, D.O COST 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 

Total 

Sch L. Iine 18 -
Other cur rent Ii ab i I i t i es 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

Total 

Beg i nn i ng 

17.839,591. 
-13.126,961. 
112.050,000. 

116,762.630. 

End i ng 

20,909,100. 
-15.221.068. 
98.830.000. 

104.518,032. 

178,934,222. 216,091.348. 
76,377. 76.377. 

179.010,599. 216.167,725. 

17,664.689. 
106.123,547. 
38,048.535. 

532.665.526. 
19.659. 

343,003,650. 
466,673,797. 

21,891,887. 
45.874,177. 
38.757,401. 
5,646.383. 

467,725.714. 

320,878.593. 
550,140.987. 

1.504.199,403. 1.450.915.142. 

23.283.789. 80.645.633. 
97,383,107. 93,007.895. 
18,344.552. 15.096.312. 
9.305.254. 12.194,286. 

85,111.500. 41,853,077. 
60.498.725. 60.475.828. 

293.926.927. 303.273,031. 

Statement 
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23-0970240 

Statement 8 

Form 1120, Page 4 detail 

Sch L, line 21 - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACC NET DEF'S & REG. LIAB -OTH PROP 
ACC NET DEF'S & REG LIA -OT TH PROP 
POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 

Total 

Beg i nn i ng 

14 
-41.125 
134.203 
13.119 
2.477 

186.242 
384.001 
5.511 
602 

1,300,819 
192.378 
115.530 

72 

,597 
,600 
.581 
,633 
,587 
,958 
,074 
,933 
,268 
.433. 
,492, 
,608. 
,638 

Endi ng 

11.188 
-38.225.113 
114.089,199 
13.542.509 
2,591.871 

170.338.297 
372.067,015 
4,337.659 

369.228 
1.433.348.270, 
161.582.731. 
85.442.000. 

-5,117 

2.293.849.202 2,319.489,737 

Statement 8 
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23-0970240 

Statement 

Form 1120, Page 4 Detai 

Sch M-1, line 4 - Taxable income not recorded on books this year 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100%EXCL 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 
COMPENSATION FROM LI PA -NUCLEAR FUEL 
DIVID. -70% DEDUCTION 
LEASING RENTAL INCOME -ADWIN 
GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
DECOMM ESCROW CORP BOND INTEREST 

Total 

9,348.365 
5.716.269 
14.490,000 
1.219.284 

7.403 
-3,880,636 

579,573 

373.964 

-1.125,778 

Sch M-1. line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIRED DEBT 
50% NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
DEF COMPENSATION(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM 1&COM DECLAR ORDER COST 
DIVID.EQUIVALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOMM EXPENDITURES 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSES 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
AVOIDED INTEREST 
SPARE PARTS ADJ 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CPOPORATE LOANS 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 
JOBS CREDIT 
OTHER BOOK EXPENSES NOT ON RETURN 
GOODWILL 
TAX PENALTY 
GROSS REC TAX ON DEFERRED REVENUE 
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
VACATION PAY 
VALUATION LOSS 
DEPLETION 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 

Continued on next page 

26.923.238 
1.177.797 
185,377 

22,647,156 
1,254.750 
3,251,421 
-542.727 

3,358.661 
8,513.000 
24,439.690 
3.634,456 
397,732 

345,965 
•25.703.254 
28.133.810 
77.697.298 
2.039,313 

84.485 
658 

29,943 

66.500,000 
1.025.852 

51.152.000 

Statement 9 
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23-0970240 

Statement 10 

rorm 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1, line 5 - Expenses on books not deducted in return (Cont'd) 

UNCOLLECT IBLES - BK/TX 
DUES 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ 

Total 

Sch M-1, line 7 - Income on books not included in this return 

8.395,789 
258,335 
395.334 
-761.260 

304.834.819. 

Gain or loss on disposition of assets 20.880.304. 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 1.544.161. 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES -1.102.596. 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 1,998. 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 1.174.274. 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE -13.220.000. 
PURCHASING PRACTICE COSTS 
AFUDC 21,828,340. 
AMORT OF ANTI - TRUST SETTLEMENT 16,991. 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
PREPAID RENTAL INCOME 69.977. 
DEFERRED REVENUE 

51.546. NEIGHBORHOOD ASSISTANCE ACT CREDIT 51.546. 
DEF RR MAINT - RENT EXP -475. 

Total 31.244i520. 

Sch M-1. line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book 

State taxes 
Cap i taI loss car ryover 
LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/WD 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 
ADDITIONAL DEPR1AT ION -FUEL 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTllfARE EXCL.FUEL 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 
COST OF REMOVAL 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
DEFERRED FUEL 
STATE RADWASTE FACILITY EXPENDITURE 
PURTA 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 

Continued on next page 

104.527.483 
127.563 
388.036 

-1.906.259 
4.987,720 

172.479 
3.649.913 
-3.662,004, 

245.492.991 
737.328 

15.469.318 
5,665,839 
9.514,520 

35.368.995, 

-3.150.363 
68.411 

Statement 10 
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Statement 11 

rorm 1120, Page 4 Detail 

Sch M-1, line 8 - Deductions in return not charged against book (Cont'd) 

NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 1.713.127 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 82.984 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 15.936.174. 
PENNA CAPITAL STOCK TAX ADJ -39,000.000. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 52.311.605. 
PENSION COSTS -112.767.559. 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
PTNR DEDUCTIONS RELATED TO PORTFOLIO 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 8.291.940. 
PARTNRSHP - INT EXP ON INVEST 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
STATE FRANCHISE TAX 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS -14,112,596. 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 5,565,350. 
CONVERSION COSTS 478.290. 
AUTOMATIC STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT 

Total 335.951.285. 

Sch M-2, Iine 6 - Other decreases 

EXPENSES OF CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 11,662.108 
LTIP OPTIONS EXERCISED 388.039 

Total 12,050.147 

Statement 11 



PECO ENEP^' COMPANY 

ScheduIe D DetaiI 

Sta nent 12 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

Taxable Year Car ryover 

1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 
1986 

Total 

Line 6 - Long-term Capital Gain(Loss) 

Proper ty 

VARIOUS 

Total 

2,274.628. 

2,274,628. 

Rema i n i ng 

2,147.065 

2.147.065 

Date Acq Date Sid Sales Price 

451,054 

Cost 

323,491. 

Gain(loss) 

127.563 

127,563 

Statement 12 
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Statement 13 

Form 3800 Deta iI 

Line 5 - General Business Credit Carryforwards 

Amount Amount Carryover 
Year Ending Generated Ut i I ized 

1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 

1994 29.943. 29.943 

Total 29.943. 29.943 

Expired carryover: 

Total carried forward to 1995: 29.943. 

Line 6 - General Business Credit Carrybacks 

Car rybacks: 

1995 1996 1997 

Carrybacks not utilized: 1996 1997 

Statement 13 
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Statement 14 

Form 3800 Deta iI 

Line 5 - Jobs Credit Carryforwards 

Year Ending 

12/31/79 
12/31/80 
12/31/81 
12/31/82 
12/31/83 
12/31/84 
12/31/86 
12/31/86 
12/31/87 
12/31/88 
12/31/89 
12/31/90 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 

Total 

Amount 
Generated 

29.943 

29,943 

Amount 
Ut iIized 

Car ryover 

29.943 

29,943 

Expired carryover: 

Total carried forward to 1995: 29,943. 

Line 6 - Jobs Credit Carrybacks 

Carrybacks: 
1995 

Carrybacks not utilized 

1996 

1996 

1997 

1997 

Statement 14 



PECO bP^GY aJMPANY 

Form 4626 DetaiI 
Statement 15 

Line 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 

ACE 816,750,997. 859,324.190 
AMT I 502.369,848. 555.088.703 

ACE over AMTl 314.381,149. 304,235.487 
AMTl over ACE 

75% ACE preference . 235,785,862. 228,176.615 
75% ACE reduct ion .. 

Carryover created .. 235,785,862. 228,176.615 

Pr ior yr carryover 
(Reduction allowed) 235,785,862 

Car ryover used 
(Reduction claimed) 

Car ryover rema in i ng 235.785.862. 463.962,477 

Statement 15 



PECO ENERG1' COMPANY 
Statement 

Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

A) Description 
of Property 

B) Date 
Acqu i red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Deprec. 
AI lowed 

Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

1,053.672. 
6,283,154. 

15953005. 
32,776. 

38234366. 
2,345.778. 

21227689. 

21227689. 

3.970.152 

3.970.152 

Statement 16 



PEOTENE ~ COMPANY 
Statement 

Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part II 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i red So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sales 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Deprec. 
AI lowed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

372. 4,041. 3,669 

3,669 

Statement 17)! 



t orm LJET2S2 XZ001 not found. Document: CPECOAA.PRN 
orm LJET282 XZ001 not found. Document: CPECOAA.PRN 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-10 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide copies of the most recently f i l e d Pennsylvania 
Gross Receipts Tax and Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Realty 
Tax reports with copies of the o f f i c i a l settlements. 

Response: 

Attachment D-10 i s the 1994 Gross Receipts Tax returns for 
e l e c t r i c and gas along with copies of o f f i c i a l settlements, 
and the 1995 Gross Receipts Tax returns for e l e c t r i c and gas. 
Attached also i s a copy of the 1995 Public U t i l i t y Realty Tax 
(PURTA) Report. 
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RCT-MZ ("-93) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 

F l FIHST REPOflT 
p— (Newly Incofporaied/ 
„ Franchised) 
_ j LAST REPORT (Going 

oul-ol-existence) 

THIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15, 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 
MMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
ILING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 

10% ON THE FIRST S1000 OF TAX. 5% ON THE 
EXT S4000 AND 1 % ON EVERYTHING IN EXCESS 
F S5000. 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
ELECTRIC, HYDRO-ELECTRIC 

AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 
Attachment D-10 

AMENDED REPORT • 
• COVERS LESS THAN 

A FULL 12-MO. PERIOD 
(""I COMPOSITE 

REPORT 

NAME (Place Preprimed Lanel Here) 

PECO Energy Company 
STREET ADDRESS 

2301 Market S t . 
CITY STATE 

P h i l a PA 

ZIP CODE 

19101 

- " i - r u n M 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE, BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 280407. 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407, 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER 

0415-103 

rEOESAL EIN 
23-0970240 

TAX YEAR ENDING 

1 2 / 3 1 / 1995 

I 
Tc the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Department of Revenue. Harrisburg, Pannsylvania. 

In compliance wilfi the Act of March 4. 1971 p.L 6 (Act No. 2}. as amended, the following repon is made of the gross receipts by the atove named Corporation. Association. 
oim-Stock Associatton. Limiteg Fannerehip. Co-pannership. Individual or Individuals for the period mentioned above. 

(Answer ail questions with appropriate figures, the use of the word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsive to the question.) 
Gross Fieceipts (rem al! sources $ 3 > 770 , 8 0 6 , 3 9 1 . 

ross Peceipts within the stats from all sources '. S 

I 
I 

3. 

I 
5. 

I 
I 
11. 

I 
14. 

I 
17. 

I 
I 

3 , 4 4 6 , 8 6 8 , 6 5 0 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLcTE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABLE TO YOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 

From the sale of anilicial and natural gas * 

From the sales of electric energy (not including saies for resale) 

From sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities (or the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
motors, electric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges lor services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
with custom or jobbing work.-or in connection with Installations for the reporting company's service.) 

Fratfi rental of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices 

From interest and finance charges in connection with sales of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 
From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties 
From sales to Federal government 

From sale of steam for heating 

From sale of steam for power • 

From sale of steam for other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 
From rental of wire or conduits 
From charges for pole rights 

From sale of old equipment or materials ̂  ; ,' ; 

From rental of real estate 

From interest on loans or deposils 

From earnings on investments _ *_ 

From aii other sources: (List separately beiow. Ail receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
receipts must be explained. If space is insufficient, attach rider as part of the report.) 

a. From 

b. . From '. 

c. From •. * " . . . 
TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 

* Not Including liqusfisd patrolaum gas. 

.GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

3,259,689,668 

4 8 , 5 7 5 , 8 8 4 

128,201 

682,713 

9,949,076 

8,100,000 

i 3,259,689,668 

1,767,376 

10.SOS.517 
15,485,599 

91,684,616 

t 187,178,982 

I 

COMPUTATION BY TAXPAYER , n c n , a o & 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report t 3 , 259 , b e ^ , b o o « | 
Tax at the rate of 44 mills $ 1 4 3 , 4 2 6 , 3 4 9 T 

Psnatty (lor failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) % 

lAmount due Commonwealth. If remitting payment by Elestmnic Funds Transfer (EFT), piace an "X" in this block S $ 1 4 3 , 4 2 6 , 3 4 9 
Mall cdmploted tax report to the PA Dapirtmwt of Rsrfnueirt the address listed abew. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of $20,000 or more must be remitted by EFT. Tb participate in 
the EFT" program, the Oepartment first musr receiy^yourf compleVd Authorization Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

I 
FIRMATION 
jby affirm under penalties prescri 

md belief is a true, correct and compl 
idlng any accompanying schedules and statements) has been exarnined by me, and to the best of my knowledu 

Date 

1 
/15/96 

it AdcrgSS 

Signature ol Ottit i 
i 

Print orlype Hay d g 1 - m l M . t c h e i ; L 

Trtla T r e a s u r e r 

-ity Zip Code "Eeleohone Number „ 
( 215 > M l - 6 0 9 8 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE FROM ALL SOURCES 
TAXABLE 
EXEMPT 

TOTAL 

3,259,689,668 
167,178,982 

3,446,868,650 

ADD: 
GROSS RECEIPTS OUTSIDE THE STATE (a) 

SALES MADE UNDER FERC TARIFFS 
CONRAIL- NEW JERSEY BRANCH 
CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

SALES FOR RESALE 

5,871,866 
19,861,067 25,732,933 

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING 74,105 
CONSOLIDATED EDISON OF N.Y. 11,596,390 
ALLEGHENY POWER SYSTEMS 15,484,494 
PUBLIC SERVICES ELECTRIC & GAS 25,638,853 
GPU SERVICE CORPORATION 7,684,216 
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 83,311,481 
ORANGE & ROCKLAND 1,383,570 
ALANTIC CITY ELECTRIC 27,695,628 
DELMAftVA POWER £ LIGHT 85,007,528 
NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY 2,532,523 
METROPOLITAN EDISON 15.549 
NORTHEAST UTILITIES SERVICE 
DELAWARE MUNICIP;E ELECTRIC 5,009,948 
CAROUNA POWER & LIGHT 62",,237 
CATEX VITOL ELECTRI. L L C . 103,760 
CINEFEGY SERVICES 8,030 
CITIZENS LEHMAN POWER SALES 169,800 
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT 1,361,385 
LOUIS DREYFUS ELECTRIC POWER 231.365 
ELECTRIC CLEARINGHOUSE 4,430,086 
ENRON POWER MARKETING 1,007,500 
OHIO EDISON 488.416 
OLD DOMINION ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2,893,995 
POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER 20,419,691 
VIRIGfNA ELECTRIC & POWER 70,800 
WABASH VALLEY POWER ASSN. 41,070 298,204,806 

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ALL SOURCES: 3,770,806,391 

(a) The Commonwealth concedes that receipts from these sources are from sources outside of Pennsylvania. 
See Commonwealth brief in Commonwealth vs. Philadelphia Electric Company, No. 204, Docket 1940, 
Court o( Common Pleas of Dauphin County. 

S:\TAXES\MBM\GRRIDR2 JCLS 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19(a) 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,225,717 
Other Electric Revenues 19,542 
Revenue form Operation of Fish and Wildlife Recreation Facilities 17,156 
Commissions on Collection of Pennsylvania Sales Tax 556,456 
Carrying Charges on Investment in Samac Computer Allocated to Peach Botton 20,700 
Gain on Sale of Property 60,675,019 
Revenue- Delaware Resource Management 2,384,737 
Lease O & M Charges 30,580 
Customer Credits for Interest Due on Overcollection - Eiectric Energy Cost Rate 1,712,022 
Customer Credits for Refund Associated with Sale of Gas Turbines 37 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds 0 
Maintenance & Transmission Losses 0 
Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income (127,640) 
Carring Charges Atlantic City 220 KV 1.200 
Administration Charges for Qualifying Facilities (1.353) 
Sale of Import Capability 0 
Special Facilities Charged to Amtrak 3,531,709 
Merck Company Operating & maintenance Expenses (19,896) 
Carrying Charges - Peach Bottom Reconciliation 0 

Cost of Unpaid Peach Bottom Invoices 0 

Compensation for Overheads other than Fringe Benefits 16,501,652 
Rental of Facilities 4,156,978 

Total Item 19(a) 91,684,616 



I 
I 

0*2 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 

FIRST REPORT 
—1 (Newly Incorporaleo/ 

Francnised) 
• LAST REPORT (Going 

oul-ol-cxistence) 

IS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15. 
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 

(MEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
.ING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 
Vo ON THE FIRST S1000 OF TAX. 5% ON 

THE NEXT S4000 AND 1% ON EVERYTHING IN 
CESS OF S500D. 

I 

UHUSti HtUtlPIS IAX REPORT 
GAS COMPANIES 

QAMCTDED REPORT 

n COVERS LESS THAN 
k FULL 12-MO. PERIOD 

F l COMPOSITE 
REPORT 

NAME (PUce Prepnnitfl UOcl Here] 

MAIL THIS FORM WITH REMITTANCE PAYABLE 
TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ALONG 
WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE, BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 280407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407. 

i i h 1 2 4 9 3 1 hiCX 
P r C L i.".NLKbY COi 

2 3 0 0 ^ A R K L T S T 
P H I L A D E L P H I A 

HO 0415-103 

PA 19101 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (SOX) NUMSEft 

0415-103 
FEDERAL EIN 

23-0970240 
TAX YEAH EN01KG 

12/31/95 
ifie Commonweal Hi of Pennsylvania, Depanment ol Revenue, Harrisburg, PA. 

In compliance with Ihe Act of March 4, 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2), as amended, the following report is made ol ttie gross receipts toyffie above named Corporation. Association. 
Joint-Slock Associaiion. Limited Partnership, Copartnership. Individual or Individuals for the period meniloned above: . 

I(Answer all quesiions with appropriate figures, the use of the word "None" or such siatement of facts as is responsive io the question.) 
ss Receipis from all sources S 4 0 0 , 6 4 7 , 8 7 8 ; 

Gross Receipis within the stale from all sources $ 4 0 0 , 647 , 8 7 8 

•
SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 

COMPLETE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABlf TO YOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 
i. From the sale o' artificial and natural gas * 

| From the sales ol electric energy (not including sales for resale) 

I 
From sale ol currenl for lighting, heating or power to other utililies or municipalities for the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, healing or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
moiors. eledfic sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts Irom labor charges in connection 
with cusiom or jobDing work, or in connection with installations for the reporting company's service.) 

From rental ol motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices 

i 
• From interes! and finance charges in connection with sales of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 
fi. From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties :l!$?.Q~Q9.Q.\ 
o From sales to Federal government 

iHFrom sale'of steam for healing 
iPprom sale of steam for power...' 
i2. From sale oi steam for other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 

IFrom rental of wire or conduils 
From charges fof pole rights '• 

'5. From sale of old equipment or materials 
i^Frcm rental of real estate 
•From interest on loans or deposits 
aTFrom earnings on investments ' 
^From al) other sources: (Lis! separately below. All receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
••eceipts must be explained. If space is insufficient, attach rider as pan of ih° repcn.) 
| a. From ^ent from. gas property, 

t. From .s.®.e.. r i d e r . attached » c. From 
OTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE i 
Not including liquefied potrofeum gas. 

GflOSS flECEIFTS 
TAXABLE ' 

s381,759,098 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

1,169,770 

s 381,759,098 

2,130 
17,716,880 

S 18,888,780 

» COMPUTATION OF TAX BY TAXPAYER 
iS RECEIPTS TAXABLE (or the period covered by this report $ 3 8 1 , 7 5 9 , 0 9 8 

t 
it rate ol 50 mills (.050) i 19,087,955 

"tnalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) _. S 

Imt due Commonwealth. If remitting payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block 5 19 «087 , 9 5 5 

a 

4 
(completod tax report to tha PA Departmant a 

am. the Department first must receive youri'comp 
«t O t ^ i m t Bitid ibow. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of J20,000 or more must be remitted by EFT. To participate in the EFT 

fady^horizatipn Agreement. For EFT questions only, calf 1-800-892-9816. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1995 

GAS - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19(B) - GAS 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 0 
Commissions on Collection of Pa. Sales Tax 82,543 
Transportation of Gas forOthers 17,009,117 
Gas Fuel Adjusting Revenue 356,167 
Customer Credits for Interest Due on Gas Refunds 269,053 

Totai Item 19(b) 17,716,880 
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HC.-112 (11-93) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 
THIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15, 
FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
FILING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 
10% ON THE FIRST S1000 OF TAX. 5% ON THE 
NEXT 54000 AND 1 % ON EVERYTHING IN EXCESS 
OF $5000. 

• 

• 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 
ELECTRIC, HYORO-ELfCTRIC 

AND WATER POWER COMPANIES 

FJflST REPORT 
(Newly Incorporaied/ 
FnncntseO) 
LAST REPORT (Going 
out-ol-exisience) 

• AMENDED REPORT 

n COVERS LESS THAN [ H COMPOSITE 
A FULL 1Z-M0. PERIOD REPORT 

PECO Energy Company 
2 3 0 1 Marke t St . , S I 2 -5 , Taxes 

Phi ladelphia, PA 1 9 1 0 1 

MAIL THIS FORM WITH REMITTANCE PAYA3L 
TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ALON 
WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORf 
{REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT 0 
REVENUE. JUREAU OF RECEIPTS AN' 
CONTROL (CORP.), . DEPT.. 280407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407. 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (SOX) NUMScR 

• CODE 

FEDERAL EIN 

TAX YEAR ENDING 

19 

To the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Department ol Revenue, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
In compliance with the Act o! March 4. 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2). as amemJed. the ioiiowing repon ts made of the gross receipts by the above named Corporation, Asscciaiit 

Joini-Stock Association. Limited Partnership. Co-partnership. Individual or Individuals for ihe period mentioned above. 

(Answer all questions with appropriate figures, the use of the word "None" or such statement of facts as is responsive^ to th? question. 
Gross Receipts from all sources S. 

Gross Receipts within the state from all sources S. 

to the question.L ^ 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

s 

> 

- /.rv n^o " 

n.rT^ - ^ ^ < ' > 

/ 97? ^Vr 

i 

/ • 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLETE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICABLE TO YOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 

From the sale of artificial and natural gas * 

From the sales of eiectric energy (not including sales for resale) 

7. 

8-

9-

10. 

11. 

12. 

13-

14. 

15, 

16, 

17. 

18. 

From sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities lor the purpose of resale. 
(The amount slated should include the gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches, lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
motors, electric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, utensils or devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
with custom or jobbing work..or in connection with installations for the reporting company's service.) 

From rental of motors, transformers, sweepers or cleaners or other machines or devices 

From interest and finance charges in connection with sales of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 

From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties • 

From saies to Federal government 

From sale of steam for heating 

From sale of steam for power 

From sale of steam tor other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 
From rsn'al of wire or conduits 

From charges for pole rights 

From sale o( old equipment or materials 

From rental of real estate ; 

From interest on loans or deposits 

From earnings on investments _ 

Frcm all ether sources: (List saparaieiy below. Aii receipts must be shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
receipts must be explained. If space is insufliciem, attach rider as part o( the report.) 

a. From . S . ^ z ? . . 

b. From 

c. From 

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE. 
* Not Including liquaflad patrolaum g» . 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for tbe period covered by this report 

Tax at the rate 

COMPUTATION BY TAXPAYER _ 

of 44 miiis '.7.7.".-.7.7 7.7.7.7.7.7 ' : 

I 

Penalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) 5 ^ 

Amount due Commonwaatth. 11 remitting payment by Hectrontc Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block 
Mall completed tax report to the PA Department of Revanuo i t tha address listed abova. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of 520.000 or more must be remitted by EFT. lb participate 
the EFT program, the Department first must racaivB your completed Authorization Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

(AFFIRMATION 
hereby affirm under penalties prescribed by law that this Report (Includingjpy accompanying schedules and statements) has been examined by me, and to the best of my knowledt 

and belief is a true, correct and complete report. 
Signature of Official Print or Type Name of Official. 

—1 • F. rf 
Birwi Address -. - , . / / , — Tltla 

, sp ,•- Slate 
/ f / o / 2 p C o d e Taleohone NumDer,--., .-, , . 

( ^r" ) f r / ' -V< i> 

I 



Page 1 of 2 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE FROM ALL SOURCES 

TAXABLE 

EXEMPT 

TOTAL 

3,138,225,081 

116,453,193 

3,254,678,274 

ADD: 

GROSS RECEIPTS OUTSIDE THE STATE M 

SALES MADE UNDER FPC TARIFFS CONRAIL - NEW JERSEY BRANCH 6,876,960 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 46,538.151 53,415,111 

SALES FOR RESALE 

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING 338.519 

CONSOUDATED EDISON OF N.Y. 20,276.207 

ALLEGHENY POWER SYSTEMS 3,003,026 

PUBUC SERVICES ELECTRIC & GAS 26,968,471 

GPU SERVICE CORPORATION 635.909 

BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 52.353,720 

ORANGE & ROCKLAND 844.740 

ALANTIC CITY ELECTRIC 65,619.702 

DELMARVA POWER & UGHT 56,916,208 

NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY 435785 227,392,287 

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ALL SOURCES: 3,535,485,672 

(a) The Commonwealth concedes that receipts from these sources are from sources outside of Pennsylvania. 

See Commonwealth brief in Commonwealth vs. Philadelphia Electric Company, No. 204, Docket 1940. 

Court of Common Pleas of Dauphin County. 

SM 23G\WORK\MBM\GRRIDR2.WG.2 



Page 2 of 2 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

ELECTRIC - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19{A) 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,633,844 

Other Eiectric Revenues - • * 112,511 

Revenue from Operation of Fish and Wildlife Recreation Facilities 240,317 

Commissions on Collection of Pennsylvania Sales Tax 574,414 

Carrying Charge on investment in Samac Computer Allocated to Peach Bottom (188,452) 

Gain on Sale of Property 3,898,288 

Revenue - Delaware Resource Management Incorporated 2.174,366 

Lease - O S M Charges 97,513 

Customer Credits for Interest Due on Overcollection - Electric Energy Cost Rate 5,529,775 

Customer Credits for Refund Associated with Sale of Gas Turbines 301.655 

Gain on Reacquired Bonds 0 

Maintenance & Transmission Losses 2.154,448 

Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income 429,892 

Carrying Charges Alantic City 220 KV 1.200 

Administration Charges for Qualifying Facilities 25,976 

Sale of Import Capability 73,190 

Special Facilities Charged to Amtrak 3,367,074 -

Merck Company Operating & Maintenance Expenses 44,639 

Carrying Charges - Peach Bottom Reconciliation (2,711.456) 

Cost of Unpaid Peach Bottom Invoices 88,200 

Compensation for Overheads other than Fringe Benefits 13,205,407 

Rental of Facilities 4,576,362 

Total Item 19(A) 36,629,163 

SAI 23GWVORK\MBM\GRRlDR2.WG.2 



SFTrXEMENT PAGE 

RECEIVED 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX ^ 
ELECTl , HYDRO-ELEerme-AND WATER POWER COli[:-..MEi 

DLN 

9.5^85 0 82 

9 550114 4 

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX} NUMBER 

6^1^-/63 
MAILING INSTRUCTIONS 

-Mail settlement of this report to:' 

-Name & i J £ s < , ~ n - L ^ y ' 

TAX YEAR ENDING 

*: Street 

(CITY) (STATE) 
DD NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

(ZIP CODE) 

I 

I 

I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

SETTLEMENT - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
^ ^ • (Official) 

To Tax on GROSS RECEIPTS for the 12 months ended 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE 

Tax at the rate of 44 mills 

Penalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed .by law) 

Total Tax and Penalty. 

TYPE OF TAX \Q 

SELF ASSESSED TAX 

TAX DEBIT OR CREDIT 

TOTAL TAX j 

. 

PENALTY DEBIT 210 

TOTAL TAX AND PENALTY 

I 

ILED AND DEUVEHED TO AUDITOR GENERAL: 

l 

t 
I 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

JH. pre2 
rrisburg, PA_ - 19 

(FOR TH£ SECRETARY OF REVENUE) 

Harrisburg. PA 

AUDITED AND APPROVED: 

DEPARTMENT QF AUDITOR GENERAL 

MAR 121998 
19 

, . / . ; 

(FOR THE AUDITOR GEflERAL) 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

IMPORTANT 

"SST REPOHT 
*- wiy Incorpofaieij/ 

jncnrsec) 
[_J UST DEPOHT (Going 

Dui-of-sxisiencs) 

|~~]AMEWMD flEPOFTT 

• COVERS LESS THAN 
A FULL 12-MO. PERIOD 

T' l COMPOSnt 
REPORT 

THIS REPORT IS DUE ON OR BEFORE MARCH 15. j 
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 L 
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING. A PENALTY FOR LATE 
FILING WILL BE IMPOSED IN THE AMOUNT OF 
10% ON THE FIRST SlOOO OF TAX, 5% ONf^.-.r 
THE NEXT S4000 AND 1% ON EVERYTHING IN 
EXCESS OF S5000. 

PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market St., SI2-5, Taxes 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM 
(REV-856S) TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE. BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND 
CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 2S0407 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0407. 

cofirowTiON TAX FILE IBOXI NUMBES 

0 c / / r - ALT 
FEKMl EIN 

1 « fEM EHCWiG 

To tne Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania. Depanment oi Revenue, HarrisDurg. PA. 
In compliance witli Ifie Act of March 4. 1971 P.L. 6 (Act No. 2). as amended, the following repon is made of the gross receipis by ttie aiicve named Corporation. Association. 

joint-Stock Association. Limited Partnership, Copartnership. Individual or Individuals for the period mentioned above: ; 

(Answer all quesiions with appropriate ligures. the use ot ttie wort "None" or such siatement of fac^ as is responsive to the ^ ^ i o n - L _ 0 

Gross Receipis from all sources S ^ b t t 7 / ^ . / / X 

Gross Receiots within the state from all sources $ O / - . / 7 >~ • / - • . 

SCHEDULE OF GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
COMPLETE ONLY THOSE LINES APPLICAELE TD YOUR BUSINESS ACTIVITY. 

From the sale of aaificial and natural gas • 
From the sales of electric energy (not including sales for resale) 

I 
I 
f 
f 
^ e n 

. From sale of current for lighting, heating or power to other utilities or municipalities lor the purpose of resale. 
(The amount stated should include Ihe gross sales under interchange agreements.) 

From sale of lamps, wire, sockets, plugs, fuses, switches. lighting fixtures, heating or cooking fixtures or utensils, 
motors, eleciric sweepers or vacuum cleaners and all other electrical supplies, repairs, machines, ulensils ot devices 

From charges for services rendered (The amount stated should include receipts from labor charges in connection 
wilh custom or jobhing work, or in connection with installations for the reporting company's service.) 

From rental of motors, transformers, sweepers "or cleaners or other machines or devices *. 

From interest and finance charges in connection'with safes of electrical equipment machines, utensils or devices 

From consumer's forfeited discounts and penalties 

From sales to Federal government 

From sale of steam (or heating 

From sale of steam for power...' ; 

From sale of steam for other purposes (Specify purposes and the amount of receipts for each purpose.) 

From rental of wire or conduits 

From charges for pole rights • 

From sale of old equipment or materials 

From rental of real estate 

From interest on loans or deposits •.-

From earnings on investments 777. ' 

From all other sources: (List separately beiow. All receipts must he shown by their several sources. Miscellaneous 
receipts must be acplained. If space is insufficient, attach rider as pan of the repon.) 

a. From .^.'V; ..R^vi frtiQ&Tf 

b. From.....-: 
c. From 

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS WITHIN THE STATE 
" Hot including liquefied petroleum gas. 

GROSS RECEIPTS 
TAXABLE 

GflOSS RECEIPTS 
EXEMPT 

3 £2 hgr/fr 

COMPUTATION OF TAX BY TAXPAYER 
ROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE for the period covered by this report $ 

at rate of 50 mills (.050) 

nalty (for failure to file report within time limit prescribed by law) 

3?D V 2 - r V ^ i •A 
O 

I 
Amount due Commonwealth. If remitting payment by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), place an "X" in this block S S ̂ ? 0 ^ - 1 — ^ 
•(all wmptoud tix rtport to the FA Dflpirtinent ni flmnui rt ttw Mii!n» Biisd i b w . Beginning 01/01/94 payments of S20.000 or more inust be remitted by EFT/fo participate in tne EFT Beginning 01/01/94 payments 

rogram. the Depanment lirsi must receive your completed Authorization Agreement. For EFT questions only, call 1-a00-892-98l6. 

AFF IRMATION 1 hereby affirm under penalties prescribed by law that this Repon (including any accompanying schedules and statements) has been ewmined by me. and to 
the best of my knowledge and belief is a true, correct and complete repon. 

I 3 / / r / ? ' 
Signature of Official Print or lype Name of Official 

Street Address Tille 

I 
3^/ fW'lU'sT A 

Stale 

"P/f 
Zip Code 

/9/o f 
laiepnone Numcer 

I 

i 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

PENNSYLVANIA GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REPORT 

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,1994 

GAS - RIDER 

Detail of Item 19(B) • GAS 

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 

Commissions on Colleciion of Pa. Sales Tax 

Transportation of Gas lor Others 

Gas Fuel Adjusting Revenue 

Customer Credits for Interest Due on Gas Refunds 

81.884 

54.335 

14.223.695 

311.190 

220.949 

Total Item 19 (b) 14.892.053 

SA\23GVWOf!KWt8 WGRRI0R2.WG J 



I 
m & iin ~ 

itiT PENHSYLVANIA SP.OSS RECEIPTS TAX c f 
'^TJffTtOMPANIES 

MAILING INSTRUCTIONS 

Mail setllement of this report io: 

* ! a-: C -•- -• 0 82 

•95501020 

CORPORATION TAX RLE (BOX) NUMBER [TAX YEAR ENDING 

(CiTYj (STATE) (ZIP COOE) 

CO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE 

I 
r 

SETTLEMENT - GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 
(Official) 

To Tax on GROSS RECEIPTS for the 12 months ended 19 

GROSS RECEIPTS TAXABLE .% 

TYPE O f TAX 10 

Tax at the Rate of 50 Mills (.050) 

Penalty (tor tailure to file report within time limit prescrrbec! by law) 

Total Tax and Penalty. 

TAX DEBIT Oft CKEOtT 

"^3 7^M' 
TOTAL TAX 

PZHALTt Dffin - • 210 

TOTAL TAX AND PENALTY 

1 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

Harrisburg, PA 2 5 19% ^ 
SETTLED AND DEUVEHD TO. AUDITOR GENERAL: 

I 
i 

(FOR THE SECRETARY Of REVENUE) 

Nicholas P- Bakovicr 

Harrisburg, PA 
AUDITED AND APPROVED: 

DEPARTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL 

FEB 05 1396 19 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

PUBLIC UTILITY 
REALTY TAX REPORT 

IMPORTANT! PUBLIC UTILITY TAX REPORTS MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE APRIL 15 REFLECTING THE STATE TAXABLE VALUE OF PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY AT THE END OF THE 
PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR. PENALTY AND INTEREST WILL BE ADDED TO THE TAX AS PROVIDED IN THE ACT. MAIL THIS FORM WITH REMITTANCE PAYABLE TO THE PA DEPART-
MENT OF REVENUE. ALONG WITH PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM {REV-856S), TO THE PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE. BUREAU OF RECEIPTS AND CONTROL (CORP.). DEPT. 280407 
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0407. 

• FIRST REPORT • LAST RFPnor • AMENDED REPORT 
ijiiUJY NAME 

COMPiiTf ADDRESS 

" V e t eNERGY CO 
2 3 0 1 P IARKET ST 

IhlLAOELPHlA 

0 1 0 0 BOX NO 3500-103 

PA 1 9 1 0 1 
STATE ZIP CODE 

PUBTA BOX MUMScS 

3500-103 
FEDERAL EMPLOYER lOENTIf(CATION NUMBER 

23-0970240 
TAX YEAR ENDING 

December 31. 19 9S 
1. COUNTIES IH WHICH UTILITY OWNS AHD/OR FURNISHES PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE: (Anach scheOuie il additional space is necessary.) 

2. REPORT THE FOLLOWING AS TO LAND OWNED IN PENNSYLVANIA AT THE END OF THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR AND USED, OR IN THE COURSE DF DEVELOPMENT FOB 
USE, IN FURNISHING PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE: 

A. BOOK COST 69,897,703 (• ' ; 

IB. BOOK COST Or LAND INCLUDED ON LINE A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL TAXATION 
| UNDER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23. 1968 19,195,375^ ' -

C. VALUE OF LAND SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (A MINUS B) 
50,702,328 -

p. BOOK DEPLETION RESERVE ACCRUED AGAINST C 

j NET VALUE OF LAND SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (C MINUS D) 
50,702,328 ;> 

I 

f . REPORT THE FOLLOWING AS TO ALL OTHER "UTILITY REALTY" AS DEFINED BY ARTICLE 11 (a) § 11Q1-A. OWNED IN PENNSYLVANIA AT THE END OF THE PRECEDING CALENDAR 

| . BOOK COST 
2,072,835,287 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
^ " D U E WITH THIS REPORT 

3. BOOK COST OF UTILITY REALTY INCLUDED ON LINE A THAT IS SUBJECT TO LOCAL 
TAXATION UNDER ANY LAW IN EFFECT ON APRIL 23. 1968 149,010 ,237 . i 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
^ " D U E WITH THIS REPORT 

| VALUE OF UTILITY REALTY SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (A MINUS 8} 
1,923,825,050 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
^ " D U E WITH THIS REPORT 

^ BOOK DEPRECIATION RESERVE ACCRUED AGAINST C (See instructions below.} 
532.968.777 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
^ " D U E WITH THIS REPORT 

P NET VALUE OF UTILITY REALTY SUBJECT TO UTILITY REALTY TAX (C MINUS D) 
1,390,856,273 

PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TAX 
^ " D U E WITH THIS REPORT 

• 1 STATE TAXABLE VALUE 
| (2E PLUS 3EJ 1,441,558,601 

X .042 = 60,545,461 4 

[71 s54.490.915 
Mjil completsd tai report to the PA Depanment ot Revenue it the eddrs:: listed above. Beginning 01/01/94 payments of S20.000 or more must Oe remitted Dy EFT. To partiopsie tn ine EFT 

"gram, tne Depanment first must receive your completefl Auttiorization Agreemem. For EFT questions only, call 1-800-892-9816. 

I STRUCTIONS: (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS.) 
-.ism 2 • Show cepreciable land improveinefits under i'.ex 3. 

r 3 * (a) For any public utility wfiich was reQuirec to record annual depreciation on its utility realty prior to enaciment ot section 503 of the Public Utility Law (P.L. 1053) May 
28. 1937, show in Item 3D the book reserve (or depreciation accrued against Item 3C. ll Ifie amount shown in Item 3D was determined by prorating, attach io this repon 
tne computations used in such prorating, 

(b) For any public utiiity which was not required to recard annual depreciation on its utility realty arior to enactment ol section 503 of the Public Utility Law (P.L. 1053) May 
28. 1S37. snow in Item 30 the book reserve tor aepreciation against Item 3C. or 50BA c! Hem 3C, whichever is greater. 

• Check ftere ( .) if the 50% ol Item 3C is used in Item 3D. ^ 

reoy affirm under penalties prescribefl by law that this repon (including any accompanying schedules and siatements) has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge I 
T. P. H i l l , J r . 

— V i c e Pres i^nc/Concrol ler ^ 4 / 1 2 / 9 6 
TELEPHONE KUMBER 

215 ) 841-6098 
.-.'VIDUAL PR FIRM SIGNATURE OF PR^AflEfi TITLE 

H : . AUORESS rELEPHONE NUMBER 

1 1 
^ S:-7; CODE DATE 

I 



I 

i 

HEV-flS* S (12-15) 

S r t U A A L I I i AX 

ANNUAL TAX REPORT TRANSMITTAL 

ACCO'JWT ID REPOUT case S7AH0AKD 
INDUSTDV CODc IMC/CERT DATE ENTITY ID (EIN) IF EIN IS INCORflECT 

POSTMARK DATE 

3 5 0 0 - 1 0 3 KA 0100 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
OR M T SHOW, USE 
ENCLOSES REV-BSiR 
COUPON TO MAJCE 

CORRECTION. 

NSTRUCTIONS: 

Coupons ara anclosad f o r your 

Ise in; 
- Making a T a n t a t i v * Paysant ( I f 

a p p l i c a b l a ) 
- Requesting a F i l i n g Extension 
- Requesting a C r e d i t Transfer 

or Refund f r o u a yaar other 

I than the year covered by t h i s 
r e p o r t . 

I 
I 

l o c t r o n i c Funds Transfer (EFT) 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-94, any payrant 
of $20,000 or Dora must ba nade 
by EFT. 

To p a r t i c i p a t e i n the EFT Pro-

?r a n , the Departnent of Revenue 
IRST must receive your 

coupleted A u t h o r i z a t i o n Agree­
ment . 
For EFT questions o n l y , c a l l 
1 (800) 892-9816. 

HAKE/ADDRESS 

PECO ENERGY 
2301 MARKET 
518-4 
PHILADELPHIA 

CO 
ST 

PA 19101 

MAKE ADDRESS CHANCES IN SPACE BELOW. 

PECO Energy Co. 

2301 Market Sc., S12-5 

C i t y 

Philadelphia 

Pennsylvania 19101 

ANNUAL PAYMENTS 
TAX PERIOD ENDING 

1 2 - 9 5 
DUE DATE 

0 4 - 1 5 - 9 6 

TAX TYPE 
REVENUE USE ONLY 

BUDGET CODE 

1 . SELF-ASSESSED TAX 
(Entar on ly I f 

r a o o r t l l a t taef tad) 
2 . TENTATIVE 
P1EPAYHEKTS 

3. REMTTANCE 
Column 1 l a j i coLuan 2 

POSITIVE (NEGATIVEJ 

PUBLIC U T I L I T Y REALT 20 124101 60,545,461 56,822,594 3,722,867 

1 
I 
l 

GRAND TOTALS 
1 . S a l f - a i a a n a d Tax 

60,545,461 

2. Raalttanca 

'3,722,867 

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT) X 
Please check t h i s block i f 

t h i s paynent w i l l be nade by 

E i e c i r o n i c Funds Transfer (EFT). 

B. OVERPAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS 

|HECK ONLY ONE BOX TO SELECT A REFUND OR TRANSFER METHOD 

I 
i 
i 

A u t o m a t i c a l l y t r a n s f e r overpayments t o o t h e r c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d u n d e r p a i d 
t a x e s and the r e m a i n i n g p o r t i o n of the overpaymentCs) t o the next, t a x 
p e r i o d . 

A u t o m a t i c a l l y t r a n s f e r $ o f the c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d over­
payment Cs) t o t h e next t a x p e r i o d a f t e r p a y i n g any o t h e r c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d 
u n d e r p a i d t a x e s , and r e f u n d t he r e m a i n i n g p o r t i o n of the c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d 
overpayment C s ) . 

Refund t h e overpaymentCs) of t h e c u r r a n t t a x p e r i o d a f t e r p a y i n g any o t h e r 
c u r r e n t t a x p e r i o d u n d e r p a i d t a x e s . 

I 
l 
I 
I 

d e c l a r e under t h e p e n a l t y p r e s c r i b e d by law t h a t t h i s r e p o r t has been examined 
• me and t o t h e best of my knowledge and b e l i e f i s a t r u e , c o r r e c t and complete 
p o r t . 

r t f o r a t o O f f i c m r and T i t i « 

Cont./ 
T. P. H i l l , Jr. Vice Pres. 

Data 

4/12/96 

Taljphono NucDar 

C 215 3 841 "6098 

;a$e r e f e r i d the b u l l e t i n "Annual Soecialtv Tax Report T r a n s m i t t a l I n s t r u c t i o n s " (REV-856S-I) :he b u l l e t i n "Annual Specialty Tax 
i s package f c r s p e c i f i c i n f o r m a t i o on on tha preparation of t h i s T r a n s m i t t a l . 

^ase a t t a c h t h i s T r a n s m i t t a l t o your r e p o r t and submit t he completed r e p o r t t o 
2 Department i n t h a a.-.velope p r o v i d e d w i t h t h e tax; r e p o r t . 



|Pre byvm^iF. 4/8/i 

PECO PURTA 1995 Paqe 1 of 2 Electric Gas Common Total 
Land - Book Cost 61,065,611 ( 409,396 8,422,696 , •;. 69,897,703 

Less: Taxed Locally A/C 101 16,615,220 ' : l 178,998 '! 1.208,562 hi 18,002,780 ? i ( 
A/C 106 . /. 
A/C 107 1.192.595 1,192.595 

Land Subject to PURTA 43,257,796 230,398 7,214,134 50,702,328 j . 

Common Alfocated 9E 87.561% G 12.439%) 6,316.768 897.366 (7.214.134) 0 

Total Taxable Land 49,574,564 1,127,764 0 50,702,328 

Electric 
Total 

PURTA 
Book Accum Local Base 

Structures Deprn Book 
A/C 311 186,273,552 • 125,527,835 60,745,717 
A/C 312 ' 3,948,794 ' 2,812,049 > ' 1,136,745 
A/C 314 , 4.043.391 , 2.838.961 , 1.204,430 

Total Steam Production 194,265,737 131,178,845! 63,086,892 
i 1 

1 ! ! 
Nuclear i ! I 

Bradshaw Res. 26,905,593 665,306 jfC- | 26.240.287 t- -
PB2 ! 
PB3 i 1 

1 

PB Common 1 

Total PB 112,272,570 :'. 52,865,4331 < 59,407,137 1 

j i 

Limerick 1&2 & Common 1,368,821,563 / 268,851,811 1,099,969,7521; 
Nuclear E of / N. C. 1,764,042 219,762 1,544,280 i-

Nuclear information center 350,781 53,376 i 297,405 
Nuclear Training Center 2,568,289 517,722 ( " ! 2,050,567 
PB Training 361.057 ( 56.811 i • 304.246 1 

Total A/C 321 1,513,043,895 323,230,221 1,189,813,674 — j 

A/C 322 3,787,214 1,901,369 1,885,845 -
A/C 323 164,149,928 , 32,668,065 131,481,863 ; 
A/C 331 6,668,132 . 2,346-,510 4,321,622 
A/C 332 & 336 21,281,924 9,104,232 12,177,692 
A/C 341 4.605.318 2.614.594 1.990.724 

Subtotal Electric Structures 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 0 1,404,758,312 
i 

i 



Book Accum Local Purta 
Deprn Book Base 

Electric Structures Forward 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 1,404,758,312 
A/C 352 11,877,579 iV/ 8,570,011 4,115,667 V l 3,307,568 

(•: < 
A/C 359 957,966 847,573 - '- 110,393 {• ' 
A/C 361 37,797,696 ' /• 21,101,551 • ' 5,521,320 16,696,145 
A/C 390 12.464.494 7,719.007 12,861.165 • 4,745.487 i ' 1 

Subtotal Electric 1,970,899,883 541,281,978 22,498,152 1,429,617,905 

Limerick Disallowance (122,869.568V (31.737.904) 

/•/.' 
(91.131.664) ('. ' . 

Total Electric 1,848,030,315 509,544,074 22,498,152 1,338,486,241 

Qas 13,387,117 • 5,220,116 •-/ 8,167,001 .- -

Common 62,407,618 18,204,587 '•(:• 126,512,085 - j ; - 44,203,031 ! 

Total PECO structures 1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149,010,237 1,390,856,273 
\ \ \ 1 

Plus: land i • 
i 50.702.328 i ! 

i i r • 1,441,558,601 
Tax @ 42 mills *.042 

Tax 60,545,461 
> 

Reconciliation Above to Prooertv Valuation's Run 

Total PECO Structures 1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149,010,237 1,390,856,273 
Add back Limerick W/O 122.869.568 31.737.904 91.131.664 
Subtotal 2,046,694,618 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,481,987,937 
Less account 107 27.328.864 27.328.864 
Total 2,019,365,754 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,454,659,073 
Property Valuation 2.019.365.754 564.706.681 1.454.659.073 

0 0 0 



IWlllll Do /ye i 

PECO PURTA 1996 Paae 1 of 2 Electric Gas Common Total 1994 Total 1994 over (under) Explanation 
Land - Book Cost 61,065,611 409,396 8,422,696 69,897,703 68,805,590 1,092,113 

l 

Less: Taxed Locally A/C 101 16,615,220 178,998 1,208,562 18,002,780 18,670,546 (667,766) 
A/C 106 937,585 (937,585) 
A/C 107 1.192.595 1,192.595 346.320 846.275 

Land Subject to PURTA 43,257,796 230,398 7,214,134 50,702,328 48,851,139 1,851,189 

Common Allocated 9E 87.561% G 12.439%) 6.316.768 897.366 (7.214.134) 0 0 0 

Total Taxable Land 49,574,564 1,127,764 0 50,702,328 48,851,139 1,851,189 Delco Svc. Bldg. 

• 
> 

Electric 
Total i 

PURTA 1 
Book Accum Local Base ) 

Structures Deorn Book i 

A/C 311 186,273,552 125,527,835 60,745,717 67,749,097 (7,003,380) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 312 3,948,794 2,812,049 1,136,745 1,236,693 (99,948) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 314 4.043.391! 2.838.961 1.204.430! 1.334.630 (130.200)!lncrease in Deprn. 

Total Steam Production 194,265,737 131,178,845 63,086,892 70,320,420 (7,233,528); 
i . , , . . . . , ^ - . . 

i I 
I 
* 

i 
i 

i 

1 
Nuclear 1 1 

i 

Bradshaw Res. 26,905,593 665,306 26,240,287 15,591,219 10,649,068 Decrease in Equip.#1 
PB 2 
PB 3 i i 
PB Common ! 1 i 

! i_ 
Total PB 112,272,570 52,865,433 59,407.137 62,399,6731 (2,992,536)!lncrease in Deprn. 

i 
srick 1&2 & Common 1,368,821,563! 268,851,811 1,099,969,752; 1,132,035,902 (32,066,150)!lncrease in Deprn. 

Nuclear E of / N. C. 1,764,0421 219,762 1,544,280 1,687,664 (143,384)1 Increase in Equip.#1 
Nuclear information center 350,781 53,376 297,405 306,512 (9,107)1^6356 in Deprn. 
Nuclear Training Center 2,568,289 517,722 2,050,567 2,277,706 (227,139) Increase in Equip.#1 
PB Training 361.057 56.811 304.246i 321.104 (16.858) Increase in Deprn. 

Total A/C 321 1,513,043,895 323,230,221 1,189,813,674! 1,214,619,780 (24,806,106) 

i 
A/C 322 3,787,214 1,901,369 1,885,845 1 2,106,622 (220,777) Decrease in Asset 
A/C 323 164,149,928 32,668,065 131,481,863 135,194,939 (3,713,076) Increase in Deprn 
A/C 331 6,668,132 2,346,510 4,321,622 4,521,162 (199,540) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 332 & 336 21,281,924 9,104,232 12,177,692 12,825,708 (648,016) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 341 4.605.318 2.614.594 1.990.724 1.908.155 82.569 Increase in Asset 

i 

Subtotal Electric Structures 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 0 1,404,758,312 1,441,496,786 (36,738,474) 

• 
1 



PFUU PUKIM T 9 9 5 r a f f 2 o l ^ " M H ^ H B 

Book Accum Local Purta 1994 Total 1994 ExoJanation 
Deorn Book Base over (under) 

Electric Structures Forward 1,907,802,148 503,043,836 1.404,758,312 1,441,496,786 (36,738,474) 
A/C 352 11,877,579 8,570,011 4,115,667 3,307,568 7,961,496 (4,653,928) Increase Taxed Local#1 
A/C 359 957,966 847,573 110,393 206,155 (95.762) Increase in Deprn. 
A/C 361 37,797,696 21,101,551 5,521,320 16,696,145 21,049,274 (4,353,129) Increase Taxed Local #1 
A/C 390 12.464.494 7.719.007 12.861.165 4.745.487 17.248,298 (12.502.811) increase Taxed Local 

Subtotal Electric 1,970,899,883 541,281,978 22,498,152 1,429,617,905 1.487,962,009 (58,344,104) 

Limerick Disallowance (122,869.568) (31.737.9041 (91.131.664) (94.526.653) 3.394.989 Amortization 

Totaf Electric 1,848,030,315 509,544,074 22,498,152 1,338,486,241 1,393,435,356 (54,949,115) 

Gas 13,387,117 5,220,116 8,167,001 6.092,683 2.074,318 Asset Increase 

Common 62.407.618 18,204,587 126,512,085 44,203,031 54,864,164 (10,661.133) Increase Taxed Local#1 

Total PECO structures 
— 1 

1,923,825,050 532,968,777 149.010,237 1 1.390,856,273 1,454,392,203 (63,535,930) 
i i 

r 
Pius: land | I 50.702.328 48.851.039 1.851.289 

1,441.558,601 1.503,243,242 (61,684,641) 
Tax @ 42 mills i \042 \042 
= 1 
Tax j j 60,545,461 63,136,216 (2,590,755) 

1 
• ' ' ——— •' -t— »— ~ . 

1 

t 

l 
Reconciliation Aboye tn Prnnprtv \/aUtat'tnn'<: Pun 

Total PECO Structures 1,923.825,050 532,968,777 149.010,237 1,390,856,273 
Add back Limerick W/O 122.869.568 31.737.904 91.131,664 
Subtotal 2,046,694,618 564,706.681 149,010,237 1,481.987,937 Note #1 Explans tion from Kurt 
Less account 107 27,328.864 27.328,864 Heiselmoyer. Formula is Total less 
Total 2,019,365,754 564,706,681 149,010,237 1,454,659,073 Equipment and taxed locally equals 
Property Valuation 2.019.365.754 564.706.681 1.454.659.073 remainder. Any change in equipment 

0 0 0 or taxed locally affects the remainder 
This is due to reclasses from analysis 

— .—. . — - ___/ 
within an account. 
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Schedule D - l l 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: State the amount of debt interest u t i l i z e d for base year 
income tax calculations, including the amount which has 
been allocated from the debt interest of an a f f i l i a t e , 
and provide d e t a i l s of debt i n t e r e s t and a l l o c a t i o n 
computations. 

Response: 

The amount of actual debt interest u t i l i z e d for base year 
1996 income tax calculation i s $375,920,000 for PECO 
El e c t r i c , as set f o r t h on Page B-18 of Company Exhibit TPH-
1. The amount allocated from the debt i n t e r e s t of a f f i l i a t e s 
i s zero. Debt in t e r e s t i s allocated between e l e c t r i c and 
gas operations - 93.77% to e l e c t r i c and 6.23% to gas. The 
$375,920,000 represents the e l e c t r i c portion only. 

The Company's claim f o r t h i s item i s shown on page D-9 of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. 

i 
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Schedule D-12 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a schedule for the base year of federal and 
Pennsylvania taxes other than income taxes, per books, 
pro forma at present rates, and pro forma at proposed 
rates, including the following tax categories: 

(a) Social security. 
(b) Unemployment-
(c) Capital stock. 
(d) Public u t i l i t y . 
(e) Other property taxes. 
(f) Any other appropriate categories. 

Response: 

The requested data i s provided for as Attachment D-12. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,1996 
(Thousands) 

TAXES 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

FEDERAL Per Books 

Page References 
and Values for 
Adjustments in 
Company Accounting Exhibit 

Pro 
Forma 

SOCIAL SECURITY 
UNEMPLOYMENT 
SUPERFUND 
OTHER 

TOTAL FEDERAL 

21,550 
371 
878 
180 

22,979 

D-12 $ 843 $ 22,393 
371 
878 
180 

843 $ 23,822 

PENNSYLVANIA 

CAPITAL STOCK 
PUBLIC UTILITY REALITY 
GROSS RECEIPTS 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
OTHER PROPERTY TAXES 
OTHER 

TOTAL PENNSYLVANIA 

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

38,724 
59,650 

140,017 
2,143 
6,791 

(249) 

247,076 

270,055 

D-2 
D-3,4,13 

$ 38,724 
723 60,373 

2,975 142,992 
2,143 
6,791 

£249) 
3,698 $250,774 

4,541 $274,596 

> 
rt 
rt 
F» 
O 

I 
O 
rt 
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Schedule D-13 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule showing the adjustments from taxable 
net income per books to taxable net income pro forma 
under existing rates, together with an explanation of the 
normalizing adjustments. Submit detailed calculations 
supporting taxable income before state and federal income 
taxes where the income tax i s subject to al l o c a t i o n due 
to operations i n another state or due to operation of 
other taxable u t i l i t y or n o n - u t i l i t y businesses, or by 
operating divisions or areas. 

Response: 

The development of taxable income per books before federal 
and state income taxes for e l e c t r i c operations f o r the year 
ended December 31, 1996 i s provided on page B-18 of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 

The adjustments to taxable net income per books needed for 
taxable net income proforma are provided on page A-3 of 
Company Exhibit TPH-1. Explanations of each adjustment are 
on the applicable page of each adjustment. 
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Schedule D-14 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Furnish a breakdown of major items comprising prepaid and 
deferred income tax charges and other deferred income tax 
credits, reserves and associated reversals on l i b e r a l i z e d 
depreciation. 

Response: 

Refer to Schedule Attachment D-5 parts a through d for 
the requested information. 
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Schedule D-15 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Explain how the federal corporate tax rates' have been 
ref l e c t e d for rate case purposes. I f the Pennsylvania 

• j u r i s d i c t i o n a l u t i l i t y i s part of a multi-corporate 
system, explain how the tax savings are allocated to each 
member of the system. 

Response: 

The Company uses a f l a t 35% federal income tax rate as 
presented on page B-21 of Company Exhibit TPH-1. Tax savings 
are allocated to the loss companies based on the federal 
corporate tax paid on the consolidated return. 

The consolidated tax savings claim f o r e l e c t r i c operations 
i s shown on page D-16 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 and derived 
i n response to Schedule D-6. 
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Schedule D-16 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Explain the treatment given to costs of removal i n the 
income tax calculation and the basis for such treatment. 

Response: 

For purposes of the income tax calculation, costs of removal 
are flowed through to the customer as set f o r t h on page B-18 
of Company Exhibit TPH-1 for 1996. Section 1.167 (a)-11(d) (3) 
of the ADR regulations states, "the cost of dismantling, 
demolishing, or removing an asset i n the process of a 
retirement from the vintage account shall be treated as an 
expense deductible i n the year paid or incurred, and such 
costs s h a l l not be subtracted from the depreciation reserve 
for the account". Cost of removal on ACRS and MACRS property 
i s b u i l t i n t o the gain or loss computation on disp o s i t i o n of 
such property. 
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Schedule D-17 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Show income tax loss/gain carryovers from previous years. 
Show loss/gain carryovers by years of o r i g i n and amounts 
remaining by years at the beginning of the base year. 

Response: 

PECO Energy Company has no income tax loss/gain carryovers 
at the beginning of the base year. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-18 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: State whether the company eliminates tax savings by the 
payment of actual interest on construction work i n 
progress not i n rate base claim. I f the response i s 
affirm a t i v e : 

(a) Set f o r t h amount of construction claimed i n t h i s tax 
savings reduction, and explain the basis for t h i s amount. 
(b) Explain the manner i n which the debt portion of t h i s 
construction i s determined for purposes of the deferral 
calculations. 
(c) State the interest rate used to calculate interest 
on t h i s construction debt portion, and the manner i n 
which i t i s derived. 
(d) Provide d e t a i l s of the calculation used to determine 
any tax savings reduction, and state whether state taxes 
are increased to r e f l e c t the construction interest 
elimination. 

Response: 

The company eliminates tax savings by the payment of actual 
interest on construction work i n progress not i n rate base 
claim. 

a) Attachment D-18 sets f o r t h the calculation of the tax 
savings on actual i n t e r e s t f o r the 12 months ended 
December 31, 1996. The basis f o r these calculations i s 
the long term debt rate that i s used i n accordance with 
the Pa. PUC order dated August 17, 1973. The debt rate i s 
applied to c a p i t a l expenditures on a monthly basis. The 
d e t a i l of monthly calculations of the tax savings i s 
available on Company premises by c a p i t a l projects. 

b) Attachment D-18, page 1 of 2 calculates the t o t a l debt 
portion of capitalized i n t e r e s t f o r the year ending 
December 31, 1996. Attachment D-18, page 2 of 2 
calculates the deferral taxes associated with the debt 
portion of capitalized i n t e r e s t . 
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c) The debt portion i s calculated i n accordance with the 
cost components based on a l e t t e r to the Pa. PUC and 
f i l e d on a semiannual basis. For the f i r s t six months of 
1996 the i n t e r e s t rate on the debt portion was 4.38%, 
and f o r the l a s t six months the rate was 4.81%. 

d) The same procedure outlined i n response to part b for the 
state deferred income taxes associated with capitalized 
i n t e r e s t . State income taxes are increased over the l i f e 
of the c a p i t a l asset to r e f l e c t the construction i n t e r e s t 
elimination. 
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Tax 
Rate 

Company/Class & S e r v i c e 
PECO ENERGV Co. 

AFUDC Debt 
Account 282 

Tax 
D e f e r r a l 

E l e c t r l c 
Gas 

Common 

TOTAL 

CPCO 

SPC0 

PE PW CO. 

TOTAL PLANT 

0.315744 
0.315744 
0.315744 

0.000000 

0.325500 

0.315035 

Federal D e f e r r a l 

Common Common 
Al-lo c % Al l o c a t i o n 

*****»»••*• j t # 8 # t t AFUDC Debt S t a t e 
A c c o u n t 2 8 2 

Deferral ##ltlt*lt1ttt*it 

Tax Deferral 
A 11ocat\on 

Tax 
Rate 

Tax 
Defe r r a 1 

Common Common 
A l l o c % A l l o c a t i o n 

-2,661,401.74 0.87133 -232,958.00 
-10,979.42 0.12867 -34,401.00 

-267,357.35 267,359.00 

-2,939,739 

0.00 

-57,272.23 

0.00 

-2,997,011 

0.00 

0.00 

•2.894,359.74 0.097875 
-45,380 0.097875 

2 0.097875 

-2 ,939,739 

0 0.000000 

-57.272 0.000000 

0 0.000000 

-2,997,011 

-824,986.00 0.87133 -72,212.35 
-3.401.00 0.12867 -10,663.65 

-82,876.00 82.876.00 

-911,263 

0 

0 

0 

-911,263 

0.00 

0.00 

Tax D e f e r r 
Al l o c a t i o 

-897.198 
-14,065 

0 

-911,263 

0 

0 

0 

-911.263 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
Monthly Tax Deferra1-CWIP 

Year to Date 1996 

Avoided 
AFUDC 
(TAX) 

Company/Class & Service 
PECO ENERGY Co. 

E l e c t r l c 
Gas 

Common 

TOTAL 

CPCO 

SPCO 

PE PW CO. 

TOTAL PLANT 

15,667.653.11 
65,060.76 

1,543,718.15 

17,276,432.02 

0.00 

322,284.72 

0.00 

17,598,716.74 

Regular 
AFUDC 
(BOOK) 

17,589.722.14 
72,601.84 

1,760,362.06 

19,422,686.04 

0.00 

363,748.66 

0.00 

19,786.434^70 

Borrow 
Fund % 

0.4874 
0.4874 
0.4874 

.0.4874 

0.4874 

0.4874 

Debt 
In t e r e s t 
* 197 

8,428,985.94 
34,773.17 

846,753.54 

9,310,512.65 

0.00 

175,951.54 

0.00 

9,486,464.19 

Excess 
I n t r e s t 
# 51 

7.238,667.17 
30,287.59 

696,964.61 

7,965,919.37 

0.00 

146,333.18 

0.00 

8, 1 12,252.55 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-19 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Under section 1552 of the Internal Revenue Code {26 
U.S.C.A. §1552) and 26 CFR §1.1552-1 (1983), i f 
applicable, a parent company, i n f i l i n g a consolidated 
income tax return for the group, must choose one of four 
options by which i t must allocate t o t a l income tax 
l i a b i l i t y of the group to the p a r t i c i p a t i n g members to 
determine each member's tax l i a b i l i t y to the federal 
government ( i f t h i s interrogatory i s not applicable, so 
st a t e ) : 

(a) State what option has been chosen by the group. 
(b) Provide, i n summary form, the amount of tax 
l i a b i l i t y that has been allocated to each of the 
pa r t i c i p a t i n g members i n the consolidated income tax 
return for the base year and the most recent three years 
for which data i s available. 
(c) Provide a schedule, i n summary form, of contributions 
which were determined on the basis of separate tax 
calculations made by each of the p a r t i c i p a t i n g members to 
the tax l i a b i l i t y indicated i n the consolidated group tax 
return. Provide t o t a l amounts of actual payments to the 
tax depository f o r the tax year, as computed on the basis 
of separate returns of members. 
(d) Provide the most recent annual income tax return for 
the group. 
(e) Provide d e t a i l s of the amount of the net operating 
losses of any member allocated to the income tax returns 
of each of the members of the consolidated group for the 
base year and the most recent three years for which data 
i s available, together with a summary of the actual tax 
payments for those years. 
( f j Provide d e t a i l s of the amount of net negative income 
taxes, a f t e r the tax credits are accounted f o r , of any 
member allocated to the income tax return of each of the 
members of the consolidated group f o r the base year and 
the most recent three years for which data i s available, 
together with a summary of the actual tax payments for 
those years. 

Response: 

a. PECO Energy Company has chosen paragraph 2 under Section 
1552(a) of the IRC, which states that the tax l i a b i l i t y of 
the group should be allocated to the several 
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members of the group on the basis of the percentage of the 
t o t a l tax which the tax of such member i f computed on a 
separate return would bear to the t o t a l amount of the 
taxes for a l l members of the group so computed. However, 
since inception of the investment tax c r e d i t i n 1962, PECO 
Energy Company has applied the provisions of Section 
1552(a)(2) to the income tax l i a b i l i t y before investment tax 
c r e d i t . The investment tax c r e d i t i s then allocated to the 
company which q u a l i f i e d for the credit.The amount of the 
investment tax c r e d i t i s then charged to the investment tax 
credi t adjustment account and i s amortized over the l i f e of 
the property. 

b. The amount of tax l i a b i l i t y , exclusive of AMT tax or 
credits and other cr e d i t s , i s 35% of the income or loss 
for each member of the consolidated group. The taxable 
income or loss f o r 1995 and 1996 i s provided i n our 
response to Schedule D-6. For 1993 and 1994 the information 
i s as follows: 

1993 1994 

PECO Energy Company 465,237,459 515,240,588 
Susquehanna Power Company 8,649,377 9,140,952 
PECO Energy Power Company 53,358 58,005 
Susquehanna Electric Company 97,398 (797,160) 

Conowingo Power Company (4,136,134) 683,259 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company 59,099 110,268 
Eastern Pennsylvania Developmefibmpay (1,343) 38,793 

Adwin Reality Company (4,782,851) (1,770,429) 
Adwin Equipment Company (1,249,139) 1,153,534 
Adwin Investment Company 123,833 56,802 
Buttowoods Associates Inc. 64,281 (10,882) 
Energy Performance Services Inc. - (3,366,508) 
PECO Energy Capit^Eoip - 1,189.778 

Total 464,115,338 521,727,000 

c. See our response to a and b above. The actual deposits to 
the tax depository are made by PECO Energy Company on behalf 
of the consolidated group. PECO Energy then requests 
payments from each member of the group f o r t h e i r share of 
the l i a b i l i t y . 

d. The most recent federal consolidated income tax return f o r 
the group i s 1995 and i s provided i n our response to 
Schedule D-7. 
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e. The information requested i s provided i n Schedule D-7 for 
1995 and i n b above. The actual tax payments for 1993 were 
$112,091,161 and $137,899,275 for 1994. 

f. The requested information can be found i n Schedule D-19e 
above. 
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Schedule D-20 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide detailed computations by vintage year showing 
state and federal deferred income taxes r e s u l t i n g from 
the use of accelerated tax depreciation associated with 
post-1969 public u t i l i t y property. Asset Depreciation 
Range rates, and accelerated tax depreciation associated 
with post-1980 public u t i l i t y property under the 
Accelerated Cost Recovery System (ACRS). 

(a) Reconcile and explain any differences .in the base 
used to calculate State and Federal deferred income 
taxes. 
(b) State whether tax depreciation i s based on the rate 
base items claimed as of the end of the base year, and 
whether i t i s the annual tax depreciation at the end of 
the base year. 
(c) Reconcile differences between the deferred tax 
balance, as shown as a reduction to rate base, and the 
deferred tax balance as shown on the balance sheet. 

Response: 

a) The company does not defer state income taxes associated 
with accelerated tax depreciation. 

b) Tax depreciation on Attachment D-20a schedules was 
calculated for the 12 months ended 12/31/96 based on plant 
i n service throughout the year. 

c) See Attachment D-20b for the balance per balance sheet with 
exclusions because of FERC J u r i s d i c t i o n a l and n o n - u t i l i t y 
deferred taxes. The Company's claim for accumulated 
deferred taxes i s developed on page B-19 of Company Exhibit 
TPH-1 and Attachment D-20b. 

The Company's claim f o r tax depreciation expense and 
deferred taxes on l i b e r a l i z e d depreciation are provided 
on pages D-7, D-7a, D-7b, D-8, D-8a, and D-8b of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Common Deferred Tax Report 

Plant at 12/31/96 

Attachment D-20a 

Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD L I F E T Y P E : F E D 

V1969 662,237 261,481 400,756 0 0 

V1970 36,386 33,198 3,188 876 211,143 

V1971 5,785 7,442 -1,657 0 0 
V1972 719,573 989,400 -269,828 -108,065 2,187,859 
V1973 24,669 33,814 -9,145 -3,991 84,584 
V1974 -368 1,716 -2,083 -161 129,634 
V1975 5,318 13,413 -8,095 -3,043 54,592 
V1976 5,507 8,084 -2,577 -921 13,886 
V1977 14,906 23,866 -8,961 -3,444 51,224 

VI978 19,574 21,837 -2,263 -783. 45,308 

V1979 47,792 53,569 -5,777 -2.261 120,460 
V1980 35,929 36,409 -480 -409 111,578 

V1981 30,790 191,676 -160,886 -56,890 344,912 
V1982 152,840 94,468 58,372 20,430 491,205 

V1983 53,191 106,611 -53,420 -23,462 542,602 
V1984 233,295 112,978 120,317 41,954 600,980 

V1985 230,526 65,353 165,173 57,806 275,381 
V1986 547,711 161,581 386,131 133,147 621,746 
V1987A 97,821 7,592 90,229 31,583 73,740 
V1987 868,288 582,515 285,773 99,778 367,718 
VI988 783,041 228,805 554,236 195,064 372,735 

V1989 778,428 63,792 714,636 250,276 379,441 
V1990 592,679 153,850 438,830 153,849 439,425 
V1991 587,768 231,441 356,327 124,715 521,645 
V1992 879,505 435,845 443,660 155,281 1,015,092 
V1993 ' 2,113,031 1,443,663 669,368 234,279 2,072,422 
V1994 2,094,134 757,176 1,336,959 467,936 1,396,265 
V1995 5,368,890 1,853,082 3,515,807 1,230,533 1,982,972 
V1996 642,526 68,044 ,574,482 201,069 201,069 

17,631,775 8,042,702 9,589,074 3,195,145 14,709,618 

S:\123G\WORK\M JT\ACOMDEF.XLS\Common 
2/11/97 
1:13 PM 
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Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD LIFE TYPE: FED 

V1983 0 0 0 0 0 
V1985 0 0 0 0 0 
V1986 0 0 0 0 0 
V1987 0 0 0 0 1,031,926 
V1988 0 0 0 0 . 295,780 
V1989 0 435,523 -435,523 -149,882 2,504,474 
V I990 0 296,865 -296,865 -100,934 621,134 
V1991 6,524,436 10,132,066 -3,607,630 -1,229,993 1,386,527 
V1992 14,120,985 9,044,871 5,076,114 1,791,114 7,344,527 
V I993 13,408,932 18,918,658 -5,509,726 -1,910,201 4,506,882 
V I994 20,270,560 16,192,816 4,077,744 1,427,211 12,892,442 
V1995 34,184,128 21,451,168 12,732,960 4,456,536 6,623.016 
V1996 17,969,875 10,446,316 7,523,559 2,633,246 2,633,246 

106,478,916 86,918,283 19,560,633 6,917,097 39,839,954 
: = : = = = = = = a = : : ============ ========= 

S:\123G\WORK\MJT\ANUCFDEF.XLS\Nuclear Fuel 
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PECO Energy Company 
Electric Deferred Tax Report 
Plant at 12/31/96 

Vintage Federal S/L Book Life Net Deferred Tax 
Depreciation Depreciation Difference Deferred Tax Balance 

TIME: 1996A 
METHOD LIFE TYPE: FED 

V1953 348,053 67,779 280,274 0 0 
VI969 15,929,406 2,577,872 13,351,534 0 0 
VI970 2,005,217 2,527,800 -522,583 -301,779 5,190,447 
V1971 45,553 5,539,972 -5,494,420 -2,271,098 8,442,056 
V1972 21,780 2,685,576 -2,663,796 -1,102,212 4,746,517 
VI973 313,759 3,842,204 -3,528,445 -1,289,786 8,453,456 
VI974 409,200 9,753,854 -9,344,654 -4,138,538 18.742,304 
V1975 814,925 2,928,779 -2,113,854 -882,026 6,953,209 
V1976 1,729,394 11,425,231 -9,695,836 -4,518,933 9,234,380 
VI977 973,415 2,221,050 -1,247,635 -457,305 5,316,280 
V1978 1,148,039 2,319,711 -1,171,672 -448,047 5,865,689 
V1979 1,355,262 2,964,120 -1,608,858 -658,989 6,593,395 
VI980 1,220,977 2,655,447 -1,434,470 -595,172 6,231,834 
VI981 829,518 2,567,264 -1,737,747 -726,198 17,717,293 
V1982 13,170,140 9,275,312 3,894,829 1,270,640 30,514,967 
V1983 6,512,077 4,330,515 2,181,561 723,916 29,565,825 
V1984 6,695.461 4,173,594 2,521,866 843,356 22,297,664 
VI985 8,683,461 59,137,537 -50,454,076 -18,343,237 541,706,268 
V1986 5,407,335 5,096,833 310,502 113,303 24,378,580 
V1987A 5,469,808 2,494,662 2,975,146 1,041,369 13,201,519 
VI987 10,716,374 6,377,178 4,339,195 1,518,814 18,333,213 
V1988A 3,210,673 1,302,031 1,908,642 668,284 7,395,714 
V1988 10,609,940 6,978,184 3,631,756 1,275,613 14,970,327 
V1989A 148,688,742 47,591,975 101,096,767 35,383,868 342,077,300 
VI989 14,222,385 7,142,286 7,080,099 2,479,411 20,597,206 
V1990A 493,865 323,307 170,557 59,695 647,369 
V1990 19,056,633 14,245,356 4,811,277 1,685,461 19,788,681 
V1991 10,766,622 6,675,293 4,091,329 1,432,601 11,557,572 
V1992 21,480,302 15,384,044 6,096,258 2,134,003 12,174,945 
VI993 18,283,500 13,920,361 4,363,138 1,526,767 7,148,925 
V1994 17,676,997 14,821,199 2,855,798 999,529 3,539,048 
V1995 17,868,022 12,750,022 5,118,001 1,791,300 2,794,496 
VI996 5,787,860 2,269,559 3,518,301 1,231,405 1,231,405 

371,944,693 288,365,909 83,578,785 20,446,014 1,227,407.885 
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PECO Energy Co. - Electric OperatioL.. /C 282 Accumulated Deferred Taxes 

Account 

Electric, 
Gas or 

Common 
02820-0002 E-Fed 
02820-0007 E-Fed 
0282O-0O0E E-Fed 
0282O-000£ E-Fed 
02820-00IC G-Fed 
02820-0012 C-Fed 
02820-0031 E-Fed 
0282O-003S E-Fed 
02820-003 E-State 
02820-003S E-Fed 
0282O-004C E-Fed 
02820-0041 E-State 
02820-0042 C-Fed 
02820-004: C-State 
02820-0044 E-Fed 
02820-004! E-Fed 
02820-0046 E-State 
02820-2002 E-Fed 
02820-3001 E-Fed 
02820-4004 E-Fed 
02820-400: G-Fed 
02820^1006 C-Fed 
02820-401C E-State 
02820-4011 G-State 
02820-4012 C-State 
02820-401S E-Fed 
02820-402C G-Fed 
02820-4021 C-Fed 
02820-402: E-State 
02820-402: G-State 
02820-4024 C-State 
02820-0004 FERC 
02820-000S FERC 

Description 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Lib Depreciation Sal#2 
Ub Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Lib Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Liberalized Depreciation 
Tax Benefit Transfer Sal#2 
PUC Adjustment 
PUC Adjustment 
Lib Deprn Nuclear Fuel 
Prelim Eng Basis Design Docu 
Prelim Eng Basis Design Docu 
Software Amortization 
Software Amortization 
Audit Exp/Deprn Settlements 
Salem Esturary Program 
Salem Esturary Program 
Lib Deprn Lim#1 Nuclear Fuel 
Lib Deprn Lim#2 Nuclear Fuel 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
Cwip AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
PSS AFUDC Debt 
So. Georgia Lib Deprn 
So. Georgia Lib Deprn 

Total 

Balance @ 
12/31/96 

(1,227,414.987) 
(20,132,424) 
78,095,898 

(111,547,894) 
(83,491,514) 
(14,716,553) 
(22,189,438) 
(19,841,311) 

(4,433,675) 
(6,387,958) 
(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
(1,768,662) 

(13,294,516) 
(1,150,831 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172,839) 

[10,979) 
(267,358) 
(828,608) 

(3.402) 
(82,876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194,695) 
[127,258) 
(208,663) 

(1,702,652) 
[1,126,373) 

[1,509,670,124) 

Less: FERC 
Jurisdiction 
& Below the 

Lfne 

19,841,311 
4,433,675 

1.702,652 
1,126.373 

27,104,011 

PUC 
Jurisdiction 

(1.227,414,987) 
(20,132,424) 
78,095,898 

(111,547,894) 
(83,491,514) 
(14,716,553) 
(22,189,438) 

0 

(6,387,958) 
(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
(1,768,662) 

[13,294,516) 
(1,150,831) 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172,839) 

(10,979) 
(267,356) 
(828,608) 

(3,402) 
(82,876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194,695) 
[127,258) 
(208,663) 

0 

(1,482,566,113) 

Electric 
(1,227,414,987) 

(20,132,424) 
78,095,898 

(111,547,894) 

(22,189,438) 

(6,387,958) 
(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 

(13,294,516) 
(1,150,831 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172,839) 

(828,608) 

(27,527,986) 

(6,194,695) 

[1,374,494,332) 

Gas 

(83,491,514) 

[10,979) 

(3,402) 

(571,952) 

[127,258) 

(84,205,105) 

Common 

(14,716,553) 

(5,966,760) 
(1,768,662) 

(267,358) 

(82,876) 

(855,804) 

(208,663) 

(23,866,676) 

Total 
(1,227,414,987) 

(20,132,424 
78,095,898 

(111,547,894) 
(83,491,514) 
(14,716,553) 
(22,189,438) 

0 
0 

(6,387,958) 
(1,177,429) 

(471,373) 
(5,966,760) 
[1,768,662) 

(13,294,516) 
(1,150,831) 

(356,347) 
(5,114,586) 
(5,628,319) 
(3,172,839) 

(10,979) 
(267,358 
(828,608) 

(3,402) 
(82,876) 

(27,527,986) 
(571,952) 
(855,804) 

(6,194,695) 
(127,258) 
(208,663) 

0" 
0 

! 1,482,566,113) 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-21 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule showing a breakdown of accumulated and 
unamortized investment tax cred i t s , by vintage year and 
percentage rate, together with calculations supporting 
the amortized amount claimed as a reduction to pro forma 
income taxes. Provide d e t a i l s of methods used to 
wr i t e - o f f the unamortized balances. 

Response: 

Attachment D-21 i s a schedule showing a breakdown of 
accumulated unamortized investment tax cr e d i t as requested. 
Page D-17 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 provides the Company's 
claim f o r ITC amortization. 



PECO ENERGY 

ITC AMORT FOR 1996 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 
STEAM & STEAM & 

T & D A N D T S D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRM BY CPCO 
OTH ELEC OTH ELEC PROD PROD SALEM 1 SALEM 2 EDDY S02 S02 MGO PB 2&3 PB2&3 Sale TOTAL 

Vintaae |255-0002 255-0D02 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 
71 0 23,976 0 16.716 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.936 44,628 

72 574 55,246 409 42,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.168 

73 3,312 84,682 2,302 57,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147,986 

74 0 205,896 0 144,472 0 0 0 0 0 0 216,912 0 567,280 

75 73,670 67,348 34,584 29,152 0 4,344 0 0 0 11,292 0 220,390 

76 212,054 8,766 177,850 4,718 630,084 21,504 0 0 0 1,656 0 1,056,632 

77 62,225 3,499 62,801 2,439 41,124 33.144 0 0 0 25,320 0 230.552 

78 72,965 3,979 50,865 2,775 26,124 67,248 0 0 0 8,004 0 231,960 

79 100,956 1,032 70,392 720 43,020 55,884 8,916 0 0 6,384 0 287,304 

80 123,807 421 88,422 294 49,212 26,076 87,072 22,728 0 19,320 0 417,352 

81 188,789 5,819 15,104 520 14,748 79,992 199,272 117,048 0 79.140 0 ' 700,432 

82 83,188 187,044 37,860 26,784 132,312 140,796 267,456 56,120 0 931,560 

83 135,504 57,144 35,664 36,640 0 0 48,588 16,536 0 330,276 

84 251,024 80,336 27,648 16,416 0 0 0 27,552 0 402,976 

85 98,684 140,748 19,368 41,496 0 0 0 205,648 0 505,944 

86 63,056 49,592 14,172 8,124 0 0 0 9,984 0 144,928 

87 89,880 30,908 19,776 25,332 0 0 0 25,964 0 191,860 

88 5,868 2,748 13,608 2,976 0 0 0 12,540 0 37,740 

89 2,944 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 268 0 6,212 

90 0 3.252 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 3,252 
. 1,568,500 _ .460,664 1,057,501 302,435 972,408 446,160 427,572 .., 280,572 316,044 505,728 216,912 3,936 6,558,432 
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10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Salem 2 

GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 LIM2 LIM 1 COM LIM 2 COM GRAND 
Vintaae 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 
71 0 7,111 0 432 0 0 0 0 0 52,171 

72 0 34,523 0 5,592 0 0 0 0 0 139,283 

73 0 18,279 40 4,496 0 0 0 0 0 170.801 

74 2,576 6,569 105 3.219 0 0 0 0 0 579,749 

75 17,681 260 404 172 0 25,081 8,166 2,628 0 274,782 

76 17,018 5 3,360 0 96.189 40,854 10,816 0 1,224,875 

77 18,395 15 564 0 171,170 81,416 20,973 0 523,084 

78 21,957 792 0 207,176 133,015 30,003 0 624,903 

79 47,066 1,368 0 314,270 102,899 33,086 0 785,993 

80 98,792 1,044 0 291,180 40,875 24,571 0 873,814 

81 108,149 10,596 272,244 310,849 60,084 69,695 0 1,532,049 

82 50,196 14,688 0 349,238 62,266 64,596 96.192 1,568,736 

83 12,996 3,084 0 561,767 93,205 117,653 119,100 1,238.081 

84 0 0 0 543,865 132,071 21.694 140,777 1,241,383 

85 60.196 7,596 0 495,521 62,805 72,388 76,505 1,280,956 

86 5,052 1,632 0 77,008 739,959 6,266 6,123 980,967 

87 1,032 672 0 13,460 676,844 7,365 7,421 898.653 

88 0 0 0 0 670,292 22,297 22,021 752,351 

89 0 0 0 0 653,094 0 1,545 660,851 

90 4.536 0 0 0 9,604 0 0 17.392 
465,642 66,762 45,945 13,911 272,244 3,456,774 3,567,447 , 504,033 469,683 15,420,873 



UNAMORTIZED tTC@12/ 31/96 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 4% 
STEAM & STEAM & 

T & D AND T & D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRM BY CPCO 
OTH ELEC OTH ELEC PROD PROD SALEM 1 SALEM 2 EDDY S02 S02 MGO PB 2&3 PB2&3 Sale TOTAL 

Vintage 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 
71 0 203,796 0 142.091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70,740 416,627 

72 6,079 496,114 4,238 345,885 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 852,316 

73 37,959 784,914 26,466 547,268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,396,607 

74 0 1.533,181 0 1,068,956 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,796,246 0 6,398,383 

75 853,536 500,887 391,055 229,485 0 102,151 0 0 0 197,498 0 0 2,274,612 

76 2,677,480 68,942 1,866,777 48.067 12,286,689 505,494 0 0 0 29,043 0 0 17,482,491 

77 869,177 35,646 606,004 24,853 801,836 779,032 0 0 0 443,040 0 0 3,559,588 

78 1,074,956 40,546 749,490 28,269 509,329 1,580,237 0 0 0 140,133 0 0 4,122,960 

79 1,601,238 10,514 1,116,400 7,331 838,839 1,313,107 120,273 0 0 111,804 0 0 5,119,506 

80 1,987,863 4,291 1,385,989 2,992 959,533 612,787 1,175,544 170,449 0 338,034 0 0 6,637,482 

81 3,054,855 59,284 273,241 5,303 287,499 1,879,813 2,690,185 877,823 0 1,384,877 0 0 10,512,880 

82 1.371.465 0 2,942,657 0 738,392 629,446 1.786,287 1,056,052 3,610.716 947,239 0 0 13,082,254 

83 2,131,228 0 898,653 0 695,357 865,831 0 0 655,796 289,484 0 0 5,536,349 

84 4,122,875 0 1,545,085 0 539,088 385,797 0 0 0 482,045 0 0 7,074,890 

85 1,627,335 0 2,704.172 0 377,669 975,270 0 0 0 3,510,979 0 0 9,195,425 

86 1,036,319 0 1,003,268 0 276.320 190,833 0 0 0 174,635 0 0 2,681,375 

87 1,477,714 0 679,207 0 385,829 594,991 0 0 0 471,923 0 0 3,609,664 

88 92,192 0 67,345 0 265,524 70.064 0 0 0 223,045 0 0 718,170 

89 49,397 0 76,542 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,965 0 0 130,904 

90 0 0 86.352 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g 86352 
T.B 12/96 24,071,668 3,738,115 16,422,941 2,450,500 18,961,903 10.484,853 5,772,289 2,104,324 4,266,512 8,748,744 3,796,246 70,740 100,888,835 
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10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Salem 2 
GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 LIM2 UM 1 COM LIM 2 COM GRAND 

Vintaae 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 
71 106,676 0 3,573 0 0 0 0 0 526,876 

72 517,841 0 69,056 0 0 0 0 0 1,439,213 

73 274,179 531 60,129 0 0 0 0 0 1,731,446 

74 51,510 96,529 1,509 46,149 0 0 0 0 0 6,596,080 

75 353,630 3,905 6,457 2,463 0 602,152 238,786 76.625 0 3,558,630 

76 340,350 68 54,948 0 0 2.307,104 1,192.612 315,551 0 21,693,124 

77 367,909 226 9,663 0 0 4,104,779 2,376,140 612,178 0 11,030,483 

78 439,131 0 14,557 0 0 4,968,372 3,881,801 875,668 0 14,302,489 

79 941,320 0 26,799 0 0 7,536,609 3,002,999 965,343 0 ^ 17,592,776 

80 2,074,638 0 21.271 0 0 6,982,927 1,192,880 717,284 0 17,626,482 

81 2,392,462 0 227,764 0 6,397,717 7,454,443 1,753,203 2,033,782 0 30,772,251 

82 1,129.549 0 330,366 0 0 8,375,137 1.817,079 1,885,129 2.807,201 29.426,715 

83 305,537 0 72,511 0 0 13,471,680 2,719,811 3,433,809 3,475,805 29,015,502 

84 0 0 0 0 0 13,042,699 3,854,252 633,274 4,108,370 28,713,485 

85 1,586,155 0 193,674 0 0 11,883,122 1,832,432 2,112,309 2,232,529 29,035,646 

86 134,010 0 43,131 0 0 1,846,666 21,594,366 182,566 178,963 26,661,099 

67 28,535 0 18,560 0 0 322,689 19,752,269 214,893 216,499 24,163,109 

88 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,561,208 650,665 642,432 21,572,475 

89 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,059,185 0 45,110 19,235,199 

90 138.267 0 0 0 0 0 280.494 Q 0 505.113 
T.B 12/96 10,283,003 1,001,424 1,021,741 181,370 6,397,717 82,898,579 104,109,537 14,709,078 13,706,909 335,198,193 



PECO ENERGY 
Remaining yrs @ 12/31/96 

10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 10% 
STEAM & STEAM &• 

T& D AND T & D AND HYDRO HYDRO CRM BY CPCO 
OTH ELEC OTH ELEC PROD PROD SALEM 1 SALEM 2 EDDY S02 S02 MGO PB 2&3 PB 2&3 Sale TOTAL 

Vintaae 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 255-0002 
71 9 9 18 

72 11 9 10 8 

73 11 9 11 9 

74 7 7 18 

75 12 7 11 8 24 17 

76 13 8 10 10 20 24 18 

77 14 10 10 10 19 24 17 

78 15 10 15 10 19 23 18 

79 16 10 16 10 19 23 13 18 

80 16 10 16 10 19 24 14 7 17 

81 16 10 18 10 19 24 14 7 17 

82 16 16 20 24 14 8 14 17 

83 16 16 19 24 13 18 

84 16 19 19 24 17 

85 16 19 19 24 17 

86 16 20 19 23 17 

87 16 22 20 23 18 

88 16 25 20 24 18 

89 17 26 19 

90 27 
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10% 4% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 

Salem 2 

GAS GAS Common Common Lease LIM 1 UM2 UM 1 COM UM 2 COM GRAND 
Vintaae 255-0003 255-0003 255-0006 255-0006 255-0005 255-2001 255-2002 255-2003 255-2004 TOTAL 
71 15 8 

72 15 12 

73 15 13 13 

74 20 15 14 14 

75 20 15 16 14 24 29 29 

76 20 14 16 24 29 29 

77 20 15 17 24 29 29 

78 20 18 . 24 29 29 

79 20 20 24 29 29 

80 21 20 24 29 29 

81 22 21 23 24 29 29 

82 23 22 24 29 29 29 

83 24 24 24 29 29 29 

84 24 29 29 29 

85 26 25 24 29 29 29 

86 27 26 24 29 29 29 

S7 28 28 24 29 29 29 

88 29 29 29 

89 29 29 

90 30 29 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-22 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Submit a schedule which shows federal income tax refunds, 
plus i n t e r e s t — net of taxes, received for the l a s t f i v e 
years due to p r i o r years' claims. 

Response: 

No federal income tax refunds have been received f o r the l a s t 
f i v e years. 


